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Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829 30-39 4049 50-64 65-74 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 3
Government/Politics 15 16 15 14 1 25 15 16 19 11 15 12 17 20 18 13 18 20 19 12
Water 7 5 9 9 1 16 9 5 8 5 6 5 9 10 14 5 10 12 7 9
Wildfires 3 4 2 1 14 8 3 4 6 5 6 2 1 2 4 4 2 3 4 3
Climate change 6 7 5 5 6 7 5 7 6 10 6 5 3 6 7 7 5 6 5 7
Environment 5 5 4 5 1 8 4 5 7 5 5 2 4 4 8 4 5 5 5 5
Economy/Jobs 7 6 6 10 26 9 7 6 9 9 6 7 7 3 9 7 6 5 6 7
Taxes 2 2 2 1 12 7 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 2 2 3 2 2
Homelessness 7 7 6 8 8 7 7 7 7 9 9 7 6 2 3 8 5 3 6 7
Affordable housing 17 16 18 16 44 21 18 17 12 19 20 25 16 9 7 21 13 9 17 18
Cost of living 20 23 17 22 28 13 18 24 16 24 23 24 17 17 9 24 16 14 21 19
Healthcare/Health insurance 4 3 6 4 5 12 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 4 4
Traffic/Congestion 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2
Overpopulation/Growth 10 8 11 9 1 20 11 8 14 7 5 10 14 11 13 7 13 12 10 9
Roads/Infrastructure 2 2 3 6 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 2
Social justice/Racism 2 1 3 7 1 0 3 1 0 2 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 4 2 2
Police issues 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Public safety/Crime 7 5 10 9 4 7 9 5 3 4 6 10 7 11 7 7 8 9 7 8
Drugs 3 3 3 1 1 0 3 2 8 4 2 3 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 3
Education 3 3 2 3 6 4 2 3 4 1 5 3 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 4
Immigration 2 1 3 6 0 0 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 4 4 1 3 4 3 1
Other 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
None/Nothing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Refused/N/A 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 2 0
Government/Politics 15 10 18 12 8 18 17 16 16 12 13 17 14 11 17 12 16 24 1
Water 7 8 0 5 5 8 7 9 8 4 4 9 7 13 13 3 9 5
Wildfires 3 12 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 5
Climate change 6 4 5 4 5 6 6 7 5 5 4 5 6 7 7 5 6 8
Environment 5 4 1 4 4 7 7 5 7 2 3 6 4 1 6 3 4 10
Economy/Jobs 7 11 5 9 5 10 10 7 12 9 9 3 7 1 5 9 7 10 1
Taxes 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 3 2 0 2 1
Homelessness 7 4 13 8 20 7 8 7 9 8 10 2 8 6 2 8 4 9
Affordable housing 17 16 19 19 36 19 20 17 19 19 20 15 19 23 12 21 15 13 2
Cost of living 20 15 14 26 9 19 18 19 25 24 23 32 21 17 15 21 18 22 3
Healthcare/Health insurance 4 7 6 5 11 8 8 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 6 5 5 4
Traffic/Congestion 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2
Overpopulation/Growth 10 10 2 9 4 9 8 9 9 9 9 11 11 12 10 5 8 11
Roads/Infrastructure 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 2 3 0 4 2 3 2
Social justice/Racism 2 0 8 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 4 1 3 0
Police issues 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Public safety/Crime 7 7 9 8 9 7 7 7 6 9 10 6 8 11 8 6 7 3
Drugs 3 5 0 3 4 2 3 3 5 3 3 0 3 1 3 4 3 1
Education 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 1
Immigration 2 0 4 1 0 4 3 2 2 1 0 3 2 1 3 2 3 3
Other 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 1 2 4 2 0
None/Nothing 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
Refused/N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?
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Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?
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Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

Base

Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic
Government/Politics
Water

Wildfires

Climate change
Environment
Economy/Jobs

Taxes

Homelessness
Affordable housing
Cost of living
Healthcare/Health insurance
Traffic/Congestion
Overpopulation/Growth
Roads/Infrastructure
Social justice/Racism
Police issues

Public safety/Crime
Drugs

Education

Immigration

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

Total

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE
DISABILITIES

Q44 FOREIGN
BORN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+

GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

MEN
18-49

MEN  WOMEN

50+

18-49

WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

50+

COLL+

Base 2985

Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic
Government/Politics 1
Water

Wildfires

Climate change
Environment
Economy/Jobs

Taxes

Homelessness
Affordable housing
Cost of living
Healthcare/Health insurance
Traffic/Congestion
Overpopulation/Growth
Roads/Infrastructure
Social justice/Racism
Police issues

Public safety/Crime
Drugs

Education

Immigration

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

JEFF

TOTAL

ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377
Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 1 2 0 2
Government/Politics 15 7 10 12 19 26 23 11 7 20 9 26 22 11 9 20
Water 7 7 14 7 14 2 4 7 14 10 10 3 3 6 5 9
Wildfires 3 5 4 5 2 2 0 5 4 5 3 2 0 3 2 2
Climate change 6 15 11 5 4 2 0 13 13 4 6 2 0 5 8 4
Environment 5 6 7 4 5 4 4 7 7 5 4 4 3 1 4 5
Economy/Jobs 7 8 6 8 4 5 8 7 6 5 6 3 10 7 4 9
Taxes 2 1 2 2 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3
Homelessness 7 8 5 10 4 6 4 5 8 7 8 4 6 8 15 4
Affordable housing 17 24 17 20 13 16 9 20 21 16 20 16 8 22 20 19
Cost of living 20 21 13 22 12 31 22 17 16 20 16 26 26 23 20 22
Healthcare/Health insurance 4 4 7 5 4 1 3 7 5 4 4 1 3 6 3 3
Traffic/Congestion 1 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Overpopulation/Growth 10 5 8 7 17 10 14 6 7 10 10 14 10 8 9 10
Roads/Infrastructure 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 6
Social justice/Racism 2 2 1 2 4 3 1 2 1 2 4 3 2 0 2 6
Police issues 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Public safety/Crime 7 5 7 8 6 6 8 4 7 6 8 9 5 12 13 3
Drugs 3 2 2 4 2 2 4 1 2 2 5 2 4 2 2 1
Education 3 2 1 4 2 4 5 0 3 3 3 2 8 3 1 3
Immigration 2 1 2 1 3 3 7 1 1 2 0 6 4 4 1 1
Other 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 3 0
None/Nothing 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
Refused/N/A 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 1: Q13. In a few words of your own, what is the most important issue facing Colorado right now?

Total

REGION

MEDIA MARKET

A/B SPLIT
SAMPLE

Q12 CHILDREN

EAST

co

LARMR DENVR WEST

PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE

DEN COSPR

VER

PUEBL

OTHER

>

B

50R
UNDER

6-12

13-18

TOTAL
YES

NO

Base 2985

Coronavirus/COVID-19/Pandemic
Government/Politics 1
Water

Wildfires

Climate change
Environment
Economy/Jobs

Taxes

Homelessness
Affordable housing
Cost of living
Healthcare/Health insurance
Traffic/Congestion
Overpopulation/Growth
Roads/Infrastructure
Social justice/Racism
Police issues

Public safety/Crime
Drugs

Education

Immigration

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

- N =
O—_ONNWWNONNO_~RRONNNNOODWNON

100

=N

WA aAaN-_2NMNNOO—_~r_r0O0ONUUORR~WONDRP OO

377

N =
ONOO WA WOOO0OO_WNORWOOARANOON

-

99

O, O 2 WWUIOOWNOOUI_00OoORANNAONOGION

328 1666 416

=N

- A
OCOONOPOOEPRO_2NUIORPRON_2aNNPANPMODN

OCQOON_WONWORNANNOOOOANOTOWOO A
NN

O—_2ONNNNO-_2NONDMOOCONOORROAOIN -~
-

-

-
©
N
©

-
O=_2O0ONNMNNWO-_NNONOOOOONOOANRDNWN

507

N =
S2NO-_2_2NWAOCOPRAIOCOWNOORWORAPANNNW

549

-

N -

OCOOWOUUINUONNO_LOUUNN-_2NWUAONO -

N
~
[}
o

N =
O_20-_2NWWOOWNO-2MANONNNPOOONBPDN

-

1516

-

OCQOONNWWOONWONOUIOOONODOOION OO -

320

-

N =

O, 00,0 PRO-_2BNONWNNONOOOOWAOO -~

466

-

N =
COO-_NUITUOOW_AN_0UaNNNWWWOoO N

N

464

-

- -

-
COO_WAPR_2AaAaNNN_LAUOIOOONNDPRWPON

894

-

N =
O, O 22U O-_2NNO~,~APRANONNDPP,WOOI~

N

N
o
a
N

-

-

O ONWNNNONWO-_LUO0ONNOOOANDMOON

11



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 2: Q14b. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The rising cost of living

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1469 699 589 141 13 27 769 648 51 306 292 265 338 165 95 862 598 261 734 669
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 87 90 88 94 91 90 87 84 89 91 90 89 84 78 90 86 82 84 93
Extremely serious problem 61 64 55 68 92 73 59 64 54 71 68 65 53 50 46 68 51 48 58 64
Very serious problem 27 23 35 20 3 19 31 23 29 18 23 25 36 34 32 22 34 33 25 29
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 13 10 1 4 7 10 13 16 1 9 10 1 16 22 10 14 18 16 7
Somewhat serious problem 10 10 10 7 3 7 9 10 10 9 7 9 9 13 20 8 12 16 13 7
Not too serious problem 2 3 0 4 1 0 1 3 6 2 2 0 2 4 2 2 3 3 3 1
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1469 63 41 279 4 80 84 1037 139 440 191 69 716 116 220 126 397 107 108
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 93 76 96 73 94 93 86 91 93 96 97 89 89 82 97 88 84 90
Extremely serious problem 61 72 61 76 60 73 73 56 69 74 78 73 62 64 49 68 58 64 65
Very serious problem 27 21 15 20 12 21 21 30 22 19 18 24 27 25 33 29 30 20 25
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 7 24 4 1" 6 6 14 9 7 4 3 1" 1" 18 2 12 16 10
Somewhat serious problem 10 4 17 3 8 6 6 12 7 5 4 3 9 7 16 2 10 14 10
Not too serious problem 2 3 7 1 4 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 2 0 2 2 0
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DKINA 0 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 2: Q14b. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The rising cost of living

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1469 193 332 773 619 336 411 345 288 626 843 355 505 600 157 431 1014 253 577 855
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 85 89 87 90 94 92 93 94 92 85 82 85 95 97 97 84 96 94 84
Extremely serious problem 61 59 71 58 65 75 68 73 72 70 55 55 48 76 91 83 51 85 74 53
Very serious problem 27 26 18 29 25 19 24 20 22 22 31 27 37 19 6 14 33 11 20 32
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 15 1 13 10 6 8 7 6 8 15 18 15 5 2 3 16 3 6 16
Somewhat serious problem 10 11 7 12 7 5 6 6 5 6 12 14 14 4 1 2 13 3 6 13
Not too serious problem 2 4 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1469 199 553 901 102 226 636 578 891 529 282 86 227 1234 675 781 942 401 907 530
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 98 98 82 91 95 90 79 95 97 99 99 96 87 94 83 87 92 92 82
Extremely serious problem 61 92 81 49 66 73 61 43 73 81 87 87 88 56 74 51 54 76 68 49
Very serious problem 27 6 18 33 25 22 30 36 22 16 11 12 9 31 21 32 33 16 24 32
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 2 2 18 9 5 9 21 5 2 1 1 3 13 5 17 13 8 8 18
Somewhat serious problem 10 1 1 15 8 4 8 17 5 2 1 1 1 11 5 14 12 4 7 15
Not too serious problem 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 3 1 4 1 4
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 2: Q14b. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The rising cost of living

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1469 157 771 415 211 1180 775 245 257 95 65 383 627 303 156 1113 193 1393 76
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 92 85 92 86 89 89 89 83 94 88 89 88 89 88 88 89 88 98
Extremely serious problem 61 76 55 63 68 59 64 57 52 55 71 61 60 58 73 59 66 60 76
Very serious problem 27 16 30 29 18 30 24 32 31 39 17 28 28 31 15 30 24 27 21
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 8 15 7 13 1 1 1 17 6 12 1 12 1 12 12 1 12 2
Somewhat serious problem 10 6 13 6 12 10 9 10 14 6 5 9 11 10 6 10 9 10 2
Not too serious problem 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 7 2 1 1 5 2 1 2 0
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1469 342 406 437 252 748 689 176 158 203 183 234 281 334 386 515 268 591 220 150 58
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 87 91 89 83 90 87 95 93 93 87 87 80 94 90 83 89 87 87 87 95
Extremely serious problem 61 60 70 61 45 66 55 73 69 73 57 61 42 71 66 51 64 58 62 47 62
Very serious problem 27 27 21 28 37 24 31 22 24 20 29 26 38 23 25 33 25 29 25 40 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 12 9 1" 17 10 13 5 7 7 13 13 19 6 10 17 1" 13 13 13 5
Somewhat serious problem 10 8 8 10 15 8 12 1 5 7 11 12 19 3 9 16 9 12 10 10 0
Not too serious problem 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 4 5
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 2: Q14b. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The rising cost of living

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE

DISABILITIES BORN

Q44 FOREIGN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+

COLL+

Base 1469 296 1127 322 1068 1361 91 1177 160 450 284 368 297 386 324 332 329
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 96 86 92 87 88 91 87 93 85 82 96 89 84 96 83 89
Extremely serious problem 61 74 57 71 57 61 60 59 72 65 48 72 53 61 71 54 56
Very serious problem 27 22 29 20 30 27 31 28 21 20 33 24 36 23 25 29 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 4 14 8 13 12 9 13 7 15 18 4 1 16 4 17 1
Somewhat serious problem 10 4 11 4 11 10 7 11 5 12 14 4 10 11 4 15 10
Not too serious problem 2 0 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 3 4 0 1 5 0 2 1
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1469 237 143 394 228 160 143 165 203 327 257 165 136 147 237 196 144 744
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 93 82 88 88 88 90 83 93 83 94 86 92 87 89 89 92 87
Extremely serious problem 61 66 53 67 48 68 47 58 62 57 62 55 63 59 59 66 61 61
Very serious problem 27 26 30 21 40 21 42 25 31 26 32 31 29 29 30 23 31 26
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 7 18 12 12 12 10 17 7 17 6 14 8 13 1" 1" 8 13
Somewhat serious problem 10 6 15 10 11 10 10 14 6 15 6 12 8 9 10 6 8 11
Not too serious problem 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 5 0 2
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 2: Q14b. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The rising cost of living

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO
Base 1469 54 196 58 158 821 181 941 274 254 1469 0 169 232 205 431 1013
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 88 78 89 85 86 90 86 88 88 91 88 0 95 95 92 93 86
Extremely serious problem 61 49 66 62 71 61 51 59 60 71 61 0 71 68 64 67 59
Very serious problem 27 28 23 23 15 29 35 29 28 20 27 0 24 28 28 26 27
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 12 21 1 14 14 10 14 12 12 9 12 0 5 5 8 7 14
Somewhat serious problem 10 12 6 14 14 9 11 11 7 8 10 0 3 5 6 5 12
Not too serious problem 2 10 5 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2
DK/NA 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 3: Q14c. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Homelessness

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1469 699 589 141 13 27 769 648 51 306 292 265 338 165 95 862 598 261 734 669
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 72 72 70 63 56 71 71 87 74 69 78 68 65 77 74 69 69 63 82
Extremely serious problem 39 37 40 46 56 26 41 37 37 39 42 48 33 28 46 43 34 35 33 46
Very serious problem 33 35 32 24 7 30 30 34 50 35 27 30 35 37 31 31 35 35 29 36
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 26 27 28 37 43 28 28 10 26 30 21 30 31 23 26 29 28 36 17
Somewhat serious problem 21 20 22 19 35 42 23 21 8 20 25 16 22 22 20 21 22 21 26 16
Not too serious problem 6 7 5 10 1 1 5 7 3 6 5 5 8 9 3 5 7 7 10 1
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 3 2 1
DKINA 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 3 2 1

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1469 63 41 279 4 80 84 1037 139 440 191 69 716 116 220 126 397 107 108
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 72 76 74 82 69 70 70 66 75 82 53 73 70 69 76 70 71 68
Extremely serious problem 39 50 38 48 70 46 47 35 42 47 57 27 42 39 34 36 35 36 34
Very serious problem 33 21 38 25 12 24 23 35 25 28 25 27 31 31 35 41 36 34 35
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 27 24 24 18 29 29 29 33 23 17 40 26 29 28 20 26 29 31
Somewhat serious problem 21 25 2 19 11 15 14 22 21 18 15 29 21 21 22 17 22 21 21
Not too serious problem 6 2 22 4 6 14 14 6 12 6 2 11 5 8 6 3 5 8 10
DK/NA 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 6 1 0 3 4 3 0 1

DKINA 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 6 1 0 3 4 3 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 3: Q14c. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Homelessness

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1469 193 332 773 619 336 411 345 288 626 843 355 505 600 157 431 1014 253 577 855
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 66 67 72 71 81 78 82 80 78 66 73 70 72 78 77 69 82 77 67
Extremely serious problem 39 33 44 34 44 50 44 43 48 44 35 43 34 41 59 50 34 47 44 34
Very serious problem 33 33 23 38 27 31 33 39 32 35 31 30 36 31 20 27 35 35 32 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 33 33 27 28 19 22 17 17 20 32 27 29 26 21 22 30 16 22 32
Somewhat serious problem 21 23 21 22 21 15 18 13 12 16 25 21 21 21 17 19 23 12 18 24
Not too serious problem 6 10 12 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 7 6 8 5 4 3 8 4 4 8
DK/NA 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 1
DKINA 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 1
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1469 199 553 901 102 226 636 578 891 529 282 86 227 1234 675 781 942 401 907 530
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 83 79 67 83 81 69 66 75 79 82 88 79 70 75 68 71 74 75 67
Extremely serious problem 39 58 48 33 35 42 41 32 43 49 50 55 55 36 43 35 38 43 41 35
Very serious problem 33 25 31 34 48 39 28 34 32 30 32 33 24 34 32 33 33 31 34 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 14 19 32 15 18 30 33 23 20 16 12 21 29 24 30 28 25 25 31
Somewhat serious problem 21 10 15 25 13 16 24 25 19 17 14 9 17 22 19 23 22 19 22 19
Not too serious problem 6 4 4 7 2 2 6 8 5 3 2 3 4 6 5 7 6 6 3 12
DK/NA 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2
DKINA 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 3: Q14c. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Homelessness

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1469 157 771 415 211 1180 775 245 257 95 65 383 627 303 156 1113 193 1393 76
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 77 72 67 68 73 73 70 71 72 61 76 69 72 68 71 75 71 76
Extremely serious problem 39 50 37 38 45 38 44 30 32 39 37 43 38 37 38 38 43 39 40
Very serious problem 33 27 35 29 24 35 29 40 40 33 24 33 32 35 30 33 32 32 36
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 23 28 31 32 26 26 30 26 27 38 24 29 27 28 27 25 28 18
Somewhat serious problem 21 20 22 24 28 20 21 24 19 21 25 21 23 18 19 22 18 22 10
Not too serious problem 6 3 6 7 4 6 5 6 7 6 14 3 6 9 9 5 7 6 9
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 6
DKINA 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 6

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1469 342 406 437 252 748 689 176 158 203 183 234 281 334 386 515 268 591 220 150 58
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 69 75 71 71 72 71 70 78 68 84 71 68 74 76 69 73 71 74 71 77
Extremely serious problem 39 38 44 38 34 41 37 36 42 42 38 Y| 35 39 40 38 39 38 36 40 44
Very serious problem 33 31 31 33 37 31 34 34 36 26 46 29 34 35 36 32 34 33 38 31 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 30 24 28 27 27 28 25 21 30 16 28 31 23 23 30 24 28 26 29 23
Somewhat serious problem 21 17 21 24 23 20 23 19 18 22 11 24 26 19 16 25 19 23 22 13 18
Not too serious problem 6 13 3 5 5 7 5 6 4 9 5 4 5 5 7 5 6 5 5 16 5
DK/NA 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

DK/NA 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 3: Q14c. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Homelessness

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1469 296 1127 322 1068 1361 91 1177 160 450 284 368 297 386 324 332 329
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 70 72 71 73 72 71 70 80 66 57 83 81 62 86 63 79
Extremely serious problem 39 45 37 40 39 39 39 37 44 36 29 52 39 32 55 35 39
Very serious problem 33 24 35 31 34 33 33 32 37 30 28 31 42 30 31 29 40
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 28 27 29 26 27 28 29 19 33 40 17 18 37 13 35 21
Somewhat serious problem 21 23 21 21 21 21 18 23 15 25 27 16 16 24 12 28 19
Not too serious problem 6 5 6 8 5 6 10 7 4 8 13 1 2 14 1 7 2
DK/NA 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
DKINA 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1469 237 143 394 228 160 143 165 203 327 257 165 136 147 237 196 144 744
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 71 83 71 67 77 66 69 82 62 80 62 84 79 84 72 71 66
Extremely serious problem 39 41 47 40 33 48 25 37 49 32 46 34 41 36 55 44 38 33
Very serious problem 33 31 37 31 34 29 41 32 34 30 34 28 43 43 29 27 33 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 29 16 28 31 23 33 31 17 37 18 37 16 21 16 28 29 31
Somewhat serious problem 21 27 11 23 24 13 24 26 15 28 16 22 15 14 13 23 25 24
Not too serious problem 6 2 5 5 7 9 9 4 2 9 1 15 1 6 3 6 4 7
DK/NA 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

DK/NA 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 3: Q14c. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Homelessness

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO
Base 1469 54 196 58 158 821 181 941 274 254 1469 0 169 232 205 431 1013
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 72 66 72 82 67 77 49 73 69 67 72 0 70 79 78 77 70
Extremely serious problem 39 37 44 42 30 44 20 39 37 42 39 0 37 47 43 45 37
Very serious problem 33 29 27 41 37 33 29 35 32 26 33 0 33 32 35 32 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 27 32 28 14 33 22 48 25 29 32 27 0 28 20 20 22 29
Somewhat serious problem 21 15 23 11 30 17 36 20 22 23 21 0 20 17 18 17 22
Not too serious problem 6 17 6 3 3 5 12 5 7 9 6 0 8 3 2 4 7
DK/NA 1 2 0 4 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1
DKINA 1 2 0 4 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 4: Q14i. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of housing

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1516 656 700 104 23 33 860 595 61 249 304 228 387 205 129 781 721 334 687 762
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 87 86 90 100 61 86 88 72 88 91 89 83 83 81 89 83 82 82 90
Extremely serious problem 61 63 59 63 96 40 60 64 50 65 67 71 59 50 44 68 54 48 56 66
Very serious problem 25 24 27 27 3 22 26 24 22 23 24 18 24 32 37 22 29 34 27 24
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 13 14 9 0 39 14 1 28 12 9 1 17 16 18 1 17 17 17 9
Somewhat serious problem 11 9 13 7 0 34 12 8 20 7 6 9 14 16 15 7 15 15 13 8
Not too serious problem 3 4 1 2 0 5 2 4 7 5 3 2 2 0 3 3 2 1 4 1
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1516 45 53 271 9 68 77 1051 116 423 177 70 694 82 285 172 501 119 78
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 92 84 94 86 82 83 85 87 91 95 99 86 83 81 91 85 89 91
Extremely serious problem 61 66 64 69 79 76 76 59 74 67 66 87 63 66 50 69 56 59 75
Very serious problem 25 27 19 25 7 6 6 26 13 24 29 13 24 17 31 22 28 30 16
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 8 16 6 14 18 17 15 13 9 5 1 14 17 18 9 15 10 9
Somewhat serious problem 11 4 1 4 9 16 15 13 9 6 5 0 11 12 17 7 13 7 3
Not too serious problem 3 3 15 1 5 2 3 3 4 3 0 0 3 6 1 2 2 3 6
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 4: Q14i. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of housing

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1516 225 289 819 588 332 460 357 328 673 844 357 481 671 184 459 1024 247 530 964
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 81 85 86 86 99 93 93 93 92 82 85 88 86 96 95 82 96 91 84
Extremely serious problem 61 57 68 58 66 80 76 78 75 72 52 63 58 63 84 78 54 85 74 54
Very serious problem 25 24 17 28 21 19 18 14 19 19 29 22 30 23 12 17 28 11 17 30
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 19 14 14 13 1 7 7 7 8 18 15 1 13 4 5 18 4 9 16
Somewhat serious problem 11 13 11 12 10 1 6 6 6 7 14 12 10 11 1 3 14 3 7 13
Not too serious problem 3 5 3 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 3
DK/NA 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DKINA 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1516 199 568 930 129 243 633 601 915 528 279 78 241 1268 662 842 992 392 912 542
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 97 92 82 91 92 86 78 92 93 94 94 99 84 91 82 82 95 91 78
Extremely serious problem 61 81 73 54 69 74 62 45 72 77 80 82 82 57 71 53 56 69 70 48
Very serious problem 25 17 19 28 23 18 24 33 20 16 15 12 16 27 19 30 26 26 21 30
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 3 8 17 8 8 14 21 8 7 6 6 1 16 9 17 18 5 9 21
Somewhat serious problem 11 2 6 14 7 6 11 17 7 5 4 4 1 13 9 13 14 4 7 17
Not too serious problem 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 1 0 3 1 4 3 1 2 4
DK/NA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

DKINA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 4: Q14i. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of housing

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1516 229 794 400 176 1303 744 246 298 107 102 400 624 331 161 1103 247 1432 84
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 93 84 86 93 85 87 81 83 92 97 92 87 78 83 85 95 86 89
Extremely serious problem 61 77 56 62 74 60 64 57 50 65 77 67 63 51 61 60 67 61 70
Very serious problem 25 16 28 23 20 26 22 24 33 27 20 25 25 27 22 25 28 25 19
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 7 16 14 7 14 13 19 16 7 3 8 13 21 16 15 4 14 10
Somewhat serious problem 11 6 13 11 6 12 10 15 14 6 2 7 11 15 13 13 2 11 10
Not too serious problem 3 0 3 3 1 3 3 4 1 0 1 1 2 6 3 3 2 3 0
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
DKINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1516 340 520 383 238 861 620 169 159 199 203 273 281 328 403 554 287 589 258 128 74
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 88 87 86 84 87 85 93 89 88 89 79 84 91 89 82 90 85 85 92 93
Extremely serious problem 61 62 66 58 56 64 57 68 65 62 61 58 59 66 61 59 58 59 62 70 87
Very serious problem 25 26 21 28 28 23 28 25 23 26 29 21 25 24 27 23 32 26 23 22 6
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 12 13 14 16 12 15 7 10 12 1" 21 15 9 1" 18 10 15 15 8 7
Somewhat serious problem 11 8 11 12 14 10 13 7 10 10 9 16 11 8 9 14 7 13 11 8 7
Not too serious problem 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 2 4 4 1 2 4 3 2 4 0 0
DK/NA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

DK/NA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 4: Q14i. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of housing

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1516 324 1152 323 1102 1400 92 1253 129 369 316 377 381 400 437 272 316
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 86 86 90 84 86 86 86 89 87 77 92 89 83 91 80 90
Extremely serious problem 61 68 59 71 58 60 67 60 78 63 47 71 61 58 69 51 63
Very serious problem 25 18 27 19 27 26 19 26 11 24 30 21 27 25 22 30 28
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 13 14 10 15 14 14 14 1 13 23 8 1 16 8 20 9
Somewhat serious problem 11 9 12 9 12 11 8 11 8 8 19 6 11 12 7 16 9
Not too serious problem 3 4 2 1 3 2 6 3 3 4 4 2 0 5 1 4 0
DK/NA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DKINA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1516 204 196 378 235 139 192 157 224 290 303 156 175 164 204 181 169 798
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 93 92 91 81 81 75 87 96 87 90 70 84 90 93 89 91 82
Extremely serious problem 61 75 58 69 51 55 48 57 72 60 67 47 54 56 71 63 63 59
Very serious problem 25 18 33 22 31 27 27 29 24 27 23 23 30 34 22 27 28 23
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 7 8 9 19 19 23 13 4 13 10 30 14 10 7 1" 9 18
Somewhat serious problem 11 6 7 7 18 11 19 11 4 11 8 18 14 9 5 10 8 13
Not too serious problem 3 1 2 2 1 8 4 2 0 2 1 12 0 0 1 0 1 4
DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

DK/NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 4: Q14i. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of housing

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO
Base 1516 46 181 40 170 845 235 988 233 295 0 1516 151 234 260 463 1039
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 86 68 89 78 87 88 81 86 84 87 0 86 87 87 88 86 86
Extremely serious problem 61 42 63 47 56 64 57 60 57 67 0 61 62 62 63 62 61
Very serious problem 25 25 27 30 31 24 23 26 27 20 0 25 25 25 25 25 25
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 14 32 1 20 13 1 19 13 16 13 0 14 13 13 12 14 13
Somewhat serious problem 11 20 10 19 8 10 15 10 14 11 0 1" 9 10 10 10 11
Not too serious problem 3 13 0 2 5 2 4 3 2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 2
DK/NA 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DK/NA 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 5: Q17. Would you say you are better off, or worse off financially than you were a year ago, or is your financial situation about the same?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
TOTAL BETTER 24 30 18 19 30 18 19 32 14 35 34 20 18 13 17 30 16 14 27 21
Much better 8 11 5 7 11 4 6 12 1 1" 14 8 5 3 5 11 5 4 1" 6
Somewhat better 16 19 13 12 19 14 13 19 13 24 20 12 13 10 12 19 12 10 16 15
TOTAL WORSE 43 38 46 52 16 50 46 37 48 33 37 47 48 49 39 39 47 45 42 41
Somewhat worse 23 19 27 28 11 31 27 18 26 17 20 26 26 28 23 21 26 26 22 25
Much worse 19 19 19 24 5 19 19 19 22 16 18 22 22 21 16 18 20 19 20 16
SAME/DK/NA 34 32 36 29 54 32 35 31 38 32 29 32 34 38 45 31 37 41 31 38
About the same 33 31 35 29 54 32 35 30 38 32 29 31 33 38 43 30 36 40 30 38
DK/NA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2085 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
TOTAL BETTER 24 25 28 26 19 27 27 25 26 23 27 30 30 21 16 14 15 22 28
Much better 8 13 17 11 5 14 13 8 10 8 10 19 10 9 5 4 5 8 8
Somewhat better 16 12 12 15 14 13 13 17 15 15 17 11 20 12 10 10 10 15 20
TOTAL WORSE 43 41 46 40 44 37 37 41 35 42 38 41 37 44 46 56 50 40 47
Somewhat worse 23 23 18 20 16 20 20 24 17 20 20 20 21 23 28 23 28 21 22
Much worse 19 18 28 20 28 16 17 17 18 22 18 21 15 21 17 34 22 19 25
SAME/DK/NA 34 34 26 33 37 36 36 34 40 35 35 30 34 35 39 30 34 38 25
About the same 33 34 25 33 35 36 36 34 38 35 34 30 33 34 38 29 34 38 24

DK/NA 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 5: Q17. Would you say you are better off, or worse off financially than you were a year ago, or is your financial situation about the same?

Base

TOTAL BETTER
Much better
Somewhat better

TOTAL WORSE
Somewhat worse
Much worse

SAME/DK/NA
About the same
DK/NA

Base

TOTAL BETTER
Much better
Somewhat better

TOTAL WORSE
Somewhat worse
Much worse

SAME/DK/NA
About the same
DK/NA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
24 34 15 30 17 28 28 25 23 27 21 100 0 0 15 16 28 19 19 27
8 14 8 10 6 10 9 10 7 9 8 34 0 0 3 4 10 6 5 10
16 20 7 20 11 18 19 15 16 19 13 66 0 0 11 12 18 14 14 17
43 32 64 33 55 47 38 46 47 41 44 0 0 100 70 66 32 54 52 37
23 22 24 23 24 20 20 19 19 20 26 0 0 55 16 27 21 22 26 22
19 10 40 10 31 27 19 27 28 21 18 0 0 45 53 38 1" 32 26 15
34 34 22 37 28 25 34 29 30 32 35 0 100 0 16 18 40 27 29 36
33 34 21 37 28 24 33 28 29 31 35 0 100 0 16 18 40 26 28 36
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
24 9 14 30 16 13 27 33 18 15 14 1" 19 25 18 28 23 27 23 26
8 2 3 12 5 3 8 14 4 3 3 2 4 9 6 10 9 7 8 10
16 6 12 18 11 10 18 19 13 12 1" 9 15 16 12 18 14 20 16 16
43 78 63 30 52 61 38 25 54 63 68 74 65 38 56 32 40 47 46 35
23 18 27 21 16 28 24 17 27 27 24 21 18 24 28 20 24 23 26 19
19 60 37 9 36 33 15 8 27 36 44 52 47 14 29 12 16 23 20 16
34 14 23 40 32 26 35 42 28 21 18 15 16 37 25 40 37 26 31 39
33 13 22 39 32 26 35 41 28 21 18 15 16 36 25 39 36 26 30 39
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

28



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 5: Q17. Would you say you are better off, or worse off financially than you were a year ago, or is your financial situation about the same?

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
TOTAL BETTER 24 24 24 25 38 21 31 21 14 22 9 29 25 19 15 25 25 23 30
Much better 8 8 8 9 16 7 12 7 4 5 1 9 9 8 4 9 9 8 15
Somewhat better 16 16 16 16 23 14 19 14 10 16 8 20 16 11 11 16 16 16 16
TOTAL WORSE 43 51 37 47 37 43 37 45 46 40 64 31 42 49 62 40 40 43 34
Somewhat worse 23 29 23 21 20 24 20 28 29 23 19 18 26 24 23 23 23 24 13
Much worse 19 23 14 26 17 19 17 17 17 17 45 13 16 25 39 17 17 19 21
SAME/DK/NA 34 24 39 28 24 35 32 34 40 39 26 40 33 33 23 35 35 33 36
About the same 33 24 39 28 24 35 32 33 40 39 26 40 33 32 20 35 35 33 36
DKINA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
TOTAL BETTER 24 23 21 28 25 22 27 12 22 24 25 26 37 17 24 32 23 29 24 16 24
Much better 8 8 6 10 9 7 9 3 8 7 9 9 16 5 8 12 7 1" 7 2 10
Somewhat better 16 15 14 18 16 15 17 9 14 17 16 18 22 12 17 20 16 18 17 14 14
TOTAL WORSE 43 44 49 39 31 47 36 62 46 49 43 34 25 54 46 29 42 37 42 38 54
Somewhat worse 23 22 24 24 21 23 23 27 27 29 26 22 17 27 27 20 24 24 23 19 31
Much worse 19 21 25 15 10 23 13 36 19 20 17 12 8 28 19 10 18 13 18 19 23
SAME/DK/NA 34 33 30 33 44 32 37 26 32 27 32 40 38 29 30 39 35 34 34 46 21
About the same 33 33 30 32 43 32 36 26 32 27 31 40 38 29 29 39 34 34 34 46 21
DKINA 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 5: Q17. Would you say you are better off, or worse off financially than you were a year ago, or is your financial situation about the same?

Base

TOTAL BETTER
Much better
Somewhat better

TOTAL WORSE
Somewhat worse
Much worse

SAME/DK/NA
About the same
DK/NA

Base

TOTAL BETTER
Much better
Somewhat better

TOTAL WORSE
Somewhat worse
Much worse

SAME/DK/NA
About the same
DK/NA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
24 27 24 19 26 24 19 24 37 33 19 27 15 23 21 33 22
8 12 7 6 9 8 9 8 12 14 6 9 3 9 5 13 7
16 15 16 13 17 16 10 16 26 19 13 18 11 14 15 20 15
43 42 41 53 37 43 36 41 37 38 49 38 43 47 45 36 35
23 18 25 25 22 24 16 24 19 20 25 22 27 23 24 22 24
19 24 17 29 14 19 20 17 18 18 24 17 16 24 21 14 1"
34 31 35 27 37 33 45 35 26 29 32 34 42 30 34 32 43
33 30 35 27 36 33 45 35 25 29 31 34 42 30 34 31 43
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
24 34 23 32 15 25 13 37 24 27 24 24 14 18 28 23 30 23
8 12 5 12 5 1" 4 13 6 10 9 11 4 6 8 8 9 8
16 22 18 20 10 14 9 23 18 16 15 13 10 12 20 15 21 14
43 29 32 39 46 46 51 28 30 42 40 48 49 40 34 48 38 45
23 15 21 24 30 22 26 15 19 26 27 20 28 25 19 28 22 23
19 14 12 15 16 25 25 13 1" 16 14 27 21 15 15 20 16 22
34 37 45 29 38 28 36 35 46 31 36 28 37 42 37 29 32 32
33 37 45 29 38 28 35 35 46 31 35 27 37 42 37 29 32 31
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 5: Q17. Would you say you are better off, or worse off financially than you were a year ago, or is your financial situation about the same?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL BETTER 24 20 23 14 29 23 26 25 19 26 24 24 29 28 18 24 24
Much better 8 8 8 7 10 8 10 9 6 9 7 9 14 1" 8 10 7
Somewhat better 16 12 15 8 19 16 17 16 13 16 17 14 14 17 10 14 17
TOTAL WORSE 43 47 48 52 46 40 41 40 50 46 41 44 42 44 44 44 40
Somewhat worse 23 20 28 26 24 22 23 22 29 21 23 24 21 22 23 22 23
Much worse 19 26 20 26 22 18 19 18 20 25 18 21 21 22 22 22 17
SAME/DK/NA 34 33 29 34 25 37 32 36 32 28 35 32 30 27 37 32 36
About the same 33 33 29 34 25 36 31 35 31 26 34 32 28 27 37 31 35

DK/NA 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 50-64 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431

Food 30 23 36 23 57 40 35 23 23 15 22 32 34 45 38 23 38 43 27 32
Housing affordability/Mortgage 33 35 31 31 33 33 31 35 39 35 41 33 34 24 20 36 29 22 33 33
Fuel/Gas/Qil 30 26 37 21 27 25 34 25 30 18 26 30 35 39 39 24 37 39 30 31
Medical care/Health 8 7 8 12 10 6 9 7 8 8 9 6 7 8 10 8 8 9 8 8
Taxes 6 5 9 5 2 2 8 5 7 4 5 6 6 9 14 5 8 11 7 5
Rent/Apartment 22 25 16 35 30 10 19 26 16 47 25 21 14 7 5 31 11 6 20 24
Energy costs/Utilities 15 10 19 14 24 33 19 10 8 10 13 19 14 17 17 14 16 17 13 17
Inflation 3 3 2 4 1 4 3 3 6 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2
Groceries 9 8 10 8 4 9 10 9 4 8 7 11 9 8 14 9 9 10 8 10
Everything 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 3 2
Child care 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 2
Transportation 1 1 1 3 0 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
Auto insurance/registration 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
General costs of living/basic necessities 7 7 6 10 5 8 7 7 4 5 9 5 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 7
General insurance 3 4 3 1 0 4 2 4 7 5 4 3 2 5 1 4 3 3 3 4
Wages 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
Other 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
None/Nothing 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Refused/N/A 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Base

Food

Housing affordability/Mortgage
Fuel/Gas/Qil

Medical care/Health

Taxes

Rent/Apartment

Energy costs/Utilities

Inflation

Groceries

Everything

Child care

Transportation

Auto insurance/registration
General costs of living/basic necessities
General insurance

Wages

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
30 28 17 33 35 35 35 29 30 27 33 31 27 25 42 28 37 16 30
33 35 25 31 20 37 36 34 35 31 29 41 39 33 25 33 28 38 16
30 24 19 32 30 28 28 30 29 29 33 33 32 31 39 18 32 19 20
8 8 8 5 5 13 13 8 11 7 6 3 8 7 8 4 6 10 14
6 2 5 3 6 0 1 6 0 4 3 3 7 5 9 2 7 3 7
22 17 30 29 45 39 39 21 34 27 29 28 18 24 10 35 19 44 43
15 12 8 16 17 1" 11 14 11 14 17 11 14 20 17 17 17 7 15
3 2 1 2 3 0 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 1 4
9 7 1 7 8 4 5 10 8 7 5 10 11 5 11 5 9 8 6
2 2 1 4 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 6 2 4 2 5 3 1 2

1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0

1 0 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0

1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 0 1
7 9 6 7 8 6 6 7 8 7 6 7 7 3 6 6 6 10 8
3 3 1 2 1 7 7 4 8 3 3 0 4 4 3 4 3 4 0

1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 2

1 0 9 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 3

1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Food 30 27 41 26 36 24 22 25 28 24 34 21 26 37 29 33 29 30 32 28
Housing affordability/Mortgage 33 31 29 34 30 39 36 36 35 37 30 39 35 29 31 34 33 34 34 33
Fuel/Gas/Qil 30 28 40 27 34 19 21 23 19 23 35 22 28 37 19 27 32 23 27 32
Medical care/Health 8 5 7 7 9 8 8 10 10 8 8 8 7 8 11 11 6 14 12 5
Taxes 6 4 11 5 9 5 4 5 4 5 7 5 6 8 5 6 6 5 4 7
Rent/Apartment 22 27 14 26 18 33 30 31 27 28 17 28 18 22 40 32 17 32 28 19
Energy costs/Utilities 15 14 18 14 16 15 13 14 15 14 15 12 13 18 15 16 15 13 16 14
Inflation 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 2
Groceries 9 13 5 10 7 7 8 7 5 8 10 7 11 8 5 6 10 7 7 10
Everything 2 0 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 4 3 1 4 3 2
Child care 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Transportation 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Auto insurance/registration 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
General costs of living/basic necessities 7 6 7 6 8 7 7 7 10 7 6 3 8 8 9 8 6 8 7 7
General insurance 3 1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 3
Wages 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
Other 1 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
None/Nothing 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Don't know/Unsure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Refused/N/A 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Base

Food

Housing affordability/Mortgage
Fuel/Gas/Qil

Medical care/Health

Taxes

Rent/Apartment

Energy costs/Utilities

Inflation

Groceries

Everything

Child care

Transportation

Auto insurance/registration
General costs of living/basic necessities
General insurance

Wages

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
30 36 38 24 29 29 28 25 32 35 36 34 32 29 31 28 33 22 29 31
33 27 29 36 19 28 36 34 32 32 31 24 28 34 35 32 33 34 38 26
30 29 33 28 35 30 27 30 30 30 27 29 24 31 27 32 36 18 26 37
8 8 8 8 8 9 7 5 10 11 10 14 9 8 1" 6 8 8 9 7
6 6 5 7 10 7 6 8 6 5 5 8 4 7 6 7 9 1 5 8
22 28 27 19 15 24 25 14 27 29 31 26 39 19 27 18 10 51 28 12
15 17 19 12 17 17 16 13 16 19 18 15 13 15 17 13 17 9 15 15
3 3 3 2 5 3 3 2 3 3 2 5 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
9 9 8 10 13 12 9 10 8 7 6 5 4 10 8 10 11 6 9 10
2 6 4 1 3 5 1 2 3 3 4 7 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
7 10 8 6 8 8 8 6 7 8 8 9 1" 6 6 8 8 5 7 6
3 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 3 3 4 2

1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1

1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2

1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Base

Food

Housing affordability/Mortgage
Fuel/Gas/Qil

Medical care/Health

Taxes

Rent/Apartment

Energy costs/Utilities

Inflation

Groceries

Everything

Child care

Transportation

Auto insurance/registration
General costs of living/basic necessities
General insurance

Wages

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
30 23 30 29 25 30 27 25 42 28 23 24 27 38 39 29 24 30 24
33 37 35 30 34 33 37 33 22 42 23 38 35 26 26 34 36 33 36
30 20 30 33 22 31 27 29 41 28 22 21 29 45 27 31 27 29 39
8 9 8 7 9 8 8 6 10 9 3 10 8 6 5 8 8 8 4
6 5 6 7 9 6 6 6 10 5 4 4 7 10 6 7 2 6 5
22 33 19 23 36 20 23 28 7 28 36 26 23 15 23 20 32 22 22
15 17 14 17 17 15 14 15 19 11 19 11 15 19 15 15 17 15 8
3 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1
9 8 10 8 7 9 8 7 11 14 11 7 12 9 4 10 7 9 7
2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 5 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0

1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1

1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 4 7 7 5 7 7 6 5 10 7 8 6 8 4 7 7 7 6
3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 2 3 3

1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0

1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3

1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 4 0 1 1 0

1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Food 30 33 28 29 29 30 29 30 32 36 33 24 21 31 35 22 27 28 25 35 36
Housing affordability/Mortgage 33 23 33 37 41 29 39 24 27 31 37 36 44 26 34 40 31 35 34 33 Y|
Fuel/Gas/Oil 30 34 29 31 27 31 29 25 24 33 30 33 27 25 31 29 28 30 29 29 28
Medical care/Health 8 5 9 8 10 7 9 5 9 10 10 7 7 7 10 7 5 9 11 5 7
Taxes 6 4 6 6 9 5 7 4 4 6 6 7 8 4 6 8 7 8 3 4 4
Rent/Apartment 22 28 23 21 14 25 19 34 34 24 23 14 16 34 24 15 29 17 30 21 24
Energy costs/Utilities 15 14 17 14 14 15 14 15 13 18 14 17 12 14 16 15 15 15 13 14 16
Inflation 3 4 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 0
Groceries 9 9 9 10 8 9 9 7 6 9 11 10 10 7 10 10 8 10 10 12 4
Everything 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 6 0
Child care 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
Transportation 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Auto insurance/registration 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 3
General costs of living/basic necessities 7 6 7 6 8 7 7 8 7 4 6 9 6 7 5 8 7 7 5 1" 2
General insurance 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 0
Wages 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 0
Other 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
None/Nothing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 2
Refused/N/A 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Food 30 33 29 32 28 29 30 30 23 18 39 28 37 28 34 27 31
Housing affordability/Mortgage 33 33 34 29 34 33 31 33 42 36 29 37 29 30 28 37 39
Fuel/Gas/Qil 30 33 29 27 31 30 21 32 14 26 35 24 38 31 32 28 30
Medical care/Health 8 7 8 9 7 8 9 8 11 8 7 7 8 7 7 9 8
Taxes 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 9 4 7 5 4 9 5
Rent/Apartment 22 25 21 24 22 23 18 20 41 27 9 34 13 24 25 14 23
Energy costs/Utilities 15 14 15 15 14 15 11 16 11 12 15 16 17 14 17 12 15
Inflation 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3
Groceries 9 8 9 6 10 9 12 10 6 8 8 10 11 7 11 10 10
Everything 2 3 2 4 2 2 0 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 3 1
Child care 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 3
Transportation 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Auto insurance/registration 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
General costs of living/basic necessities 7 8 7 7 7 7 9 7 5 7 7 7 8 6 8 8 7
General insurance 3 4 3 6 2 3 3 3 6 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 3
Wages 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1
Other 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
None/Nothing 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Refused/N/A 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377
Food 30 18 31 21 36 30 45 17 28 26 28 35 41 27 26 32
Housing affordability/Mortgage 33 43 32 39 29 28 25 36 39 35 35 27 26 35 38 36
Fuel/Gas/Oil 30 16 28 24 36 40 49 19 25 29 28 42 48 31 19 36
Medical care/Health 8 11 8 8 9 7 5 12 7 7 9 5 7 8 8 10
Taxes 6 2 5 5 10 8 11 3 4 8 5 9 9 5 6 7
Rent/Apartment 22 38 11 31 9 21 9 25 25 21 25 12 17 25 28 17
Energy costs/Utilities 15 8 15 14 15 20 18 10 12 15 14 12 27 15 12 17
Inflation 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 1 1
Groceries 9 7 8 11 14 9 8 4 10 12 13 8 9 12 9 13
Everything 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 4 1 3 1 2 1 3
Child care 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 2 1 2
Transportation 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
Auto insurance/registration 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
General costs of living/basic necessities 7 8 8 5 8 8 7 9 8 6 7 9 6 8 7 7
General insurance 3 5 3 3 2 5 1 5 4 1 4 3 3 2 5 3
Wages 1 2 2 1 1 0 3 3 2 1 1 3 0 2 1 1
Other 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
None/Nothing 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0
Don't know/Unsure 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Refused/N/A 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

JEFF  TOTAL
ERSON OTHER
313 1543
34 30
33 31
30 31
9 7
5 7
21 21
12 15
3 4
9 8
3 2

2 1

0 1

1 1
3 7
6 3

1 1

0 1

1 1

2 1
0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 6: Q18. When you think about the cost of living in Colorado, which specific expenses are most concerning for you and other members of your household?

Base

Food

Housing affordability/Mortgage
Fuel/Gas/Qil

Medical care/Health

Taxes

Rent/Apartment

Energy costs/Utilities

Inflation

Groceries

Everything

Child care

Transportation

Auto insurance/registration
General costs of living/basic necessities
General insurance

Wages

Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
30 24 32 36 24 30 29 28 34 31 30 29 32 35 26 30 29
33 13 36 22 33 36 28 33 29 37 31 35 39 37 35 35 32
30 35 36 39 24 29 29 28 39 27 30 30 33 32 34 32 29
8 6 10 3 6 8 11 9 8 5 9 7 7 6 7 7 9
6 2 7 7 1" 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 4 6 6 6 6
22 13 17 15 26 24 19 24 16 22 24 21 17 15 19 18 24
15 14 17 25 18 13 15 15 17 13 15 15 9 16 19 15 14
3 6 1 7 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 2 3
9 13 13 8 6 9 8 8 12 10 9 9 11 8 10 9 9
2 7 3 3 0 2 2 1 4 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 8 3 0 3 0

1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1

1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
7 5 7 7 7 6 10 6 7 11 7 6 5 6 9 7 7
3 2 3 3 1 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4

1 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1

1 0 0 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1

1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

1 9 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

40



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 7:  Q19. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might lose your home because you can’t afford the monthly rent or mortgage?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
TOTAL WORRIED 30 31 28 37 56 15 29 31 29 33 34 33 29 26 13 33 25 21 26 32
Very worried 11 13 8 22 7 10 10 13 1" 16 13 12 10 9 1 14 8 6 8 13
Somewhat worried 18 18 20 15 49 5 19 18 18 17 21 21 18 17 12 20 17 15 18 19
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 68 67 71 60 43 83 69 67 70 66 64 65 69 73 85 65 73 78 72 67
Not too worried 25 25 25 24 31 25 25 25 18 28 28 26 25 19 18 27 22 19 25 25
Not at all worried 43 43 46 36 11 59 44 42 53 37 37 39 44 54 67 38 51 59 47 42
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 1
DKINA 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
TOTAL WORRIED 30 35 31 42 58 36 38 26 37 40 40 39 25 30 22 54 34 30 42
Very worried 11 21 14 22 27 12 13 9 15 17 20 16 7 6 8 32 15 12 26
Somewhat worried 18 14 17 20 31 24 24 17 23 22 19 23 18 24 15 23 19 18 16
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 68 62 60 55 39 63 61 73 60 57 58 57 73 66 76 41 63 69 58
Not too worried 25 34 17 25 16 33 31 25 28 26 24 28 28 25 20 19 20 24 26
Not at all worried 43 29 43 31 24 30 30 48 32 30 34 29 46 41 56 22 44 45 32
DK/NA 2 2 9 2 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 3 1 0
DKINA 2 2 9 2 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 3 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 7: Q19. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might lose your home because you can’t afford the monthly rent or mortgage?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
30 28 38 25 36 48 38 46 46 39 23 20 17 46 100 100 0 60 50 17
1" 1" 16 8 15 27 18 25 23 18 6 7 5 19 100 38 0 33 22 5
18 17 22 17 20 21 20 21 23 21 16 13 11 27 0 62 0 26 28 13
68 71 60 74 62 49 59 51 53 58 76 80 82 51 0 0 100 36 47 82
25 17 20 25 23 23 25 22 24 25 25 25 27 23 0 0 36 16 23 26
43 54 40 49 39 26 34 28 29 33 51 55 55 28 0 0 64 20 24 56
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 1
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 1

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
30 80 60 12 50 53 28 0 49 74 93 100 73 22 45 17 20 52 38 16
1" 57 27 2 34 28 8 0 19 31 46 60 47 5 20 5 5 24 16 4
18 22 33 10 16 25 20 0 30 43 47 40 26 17 26 12 14 28 22 12
68 16 39 87 47 44 71 98 49 24 5 0 25 76 53 81 79 46 60 83
25 6 23 26 10 18 32 26 24 13 4 0 17 26 25 24 26 25 26 22
43 11 16 61 38 26 39 72 25 11 1 0 8 50 27 57 54 21 34 61
2 4 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
2 4 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 7: Q19. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might lose your home because you can’t afford the monthly rent or mortgage?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

30 40 24 34 40 28 30 31 19 23 58 29 29 28 40 26 41 29 38

1" 23 7 13 22 10 10 14 6 9 29 11 9 9 24 9 15 1" 21

18 17 16 21 18 19 20 17 13 14 29 18 19 18 16 17 26 18 18

68 58 75 64 59 70 68 67 79 75 37 70 69 72 54 73 57 69 60

25 25 26 24 20 25 27 28 20 28 12 25 27 22 21 24 29 24 31

43 34 49 40 40 44 41 39 60 47 25 45 42 50 33 48 28 44 29

2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 1 6 1 2 2 2

2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 1 6 1 2 2 2

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
30 32 40 23 15 37 20 57 48 41 27 20 10 52 34 15 38 21 30 32 39
11 13 16 8 3 15 6 31 17 15 6 6 4 25 11 5 14 7 14 18 8
18 19 24 15 1" 22 14 26 30 26 21 14 6 28 24 10 25 14 17 14 31
68 66 58 75 84 62 78 41 50 57 71 80 89 45 64 85 60 78 69 65 57
25 27 24 24 25 25 25 19 23 29 27 29 19 21 28 23 19 27 32 24 17
43 40 34 50 58 37 53 22 27 28 43 51 70 24 36 61 41 51 36 42 40
2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 4
2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 7: Q19. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might lose your home because you can’t afford the monthly rent or mortgage?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
30 40 27 49 23 29 31 28 42 28 22 36 27 32 39 17 21
1" 17 10 24 8 1" 12 10 23 9 8 18 8 1" 17 5 8
18 23 17 25 15 18 19 18 19 20 15 18 19 21 23 13 14
68 57 72 50 75 69 65 71 57 69 75 63 72 66 60 80 77
25 21 26 18 27 25 23 26 18 27 21 27 23 27 24 22 27
43 36 46 31 48 44 42 45 39 42 54 36 49 39 36 59 50
2 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
2 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
30 34 23 32 23 31 25 27 27 24 31 26 29 30 35 31 25 29
11 16 6 11 7 13 6 1" 9 7 12 6 13 11 15 11 7 11
18 18 17 22 16 18 19 16 18 18 19 21 16 19 20 19 18 18
68 66 76 66 75 68 75 71 72 73 67 73 70 66 64 68 74 69
25 24 26 30 22 26 19 26 26 27 27 21 23 27 23 25 24 25
43 41 49 36 53 42 56 46 46 46 Ly 52 46 39 41 43 50 44
2 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 2
2 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 7: Q19. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might lose your home because you can’t afford the monthly rent or mortgage?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL WORRIED 30 18 31 30 33 31 25 29 28 33 29 30 28 31 34 30 29
Very worried 1" 9 1" 10 1" 1" 13 10 10 17 11 12 13 13 13 13 1"
Somewhat worried 18 9 19 19 22 20 12 19 18 16 19 18 15 17 21 18 18
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 68 82 68 68 65 67 73 69 71 63 69 68 69 69 63 68 70
Not too worried 25 10 25 28 27 26 21 25 25 24 27 23 27 30 22 28 24
Not at all worried 43 71 43 40 38 41 52 44 46 39 42 44 42 39 41 40 46
DK/NA 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 3 2 2

DKINA 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 3 2 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 8: Q21. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might not always be able to afford enough food to feed yourself and your family?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
TOTAL WORRIED 38 36 37 47 76 28 39 36 40 38 38 43 39 32 27 40 35 30 34 40
Very worried 13 14 11 22 17 17 13 14 12 14 12 19 12 12 8 15 11 10 1" 14
Somewhat worried 24 22 26 26 59 11 26 22 28 24 26 24 27 20 19 25 24 20 22 26
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 63 63 49 24 72 60 63 58 59 62 56 60 68 73 59 64 70 65 60
Not too worried 29 29 30 26 11 17 29 29 25 28 28 28 30 32 30 28 30 31 29 29
Not at all worried 32 34 32 23 13 55 31 34 33 31 34 28 30 36 43 32 34 38 35 31
DK/NA 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
DKINA 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
TOTAL WORRIED 38 26 34 55 62 42 44 33 41 47 53 52 32 36 32 64 43 42 53
Very worried 13 15 17 22 17 18 17 1" 20 20 21 22 9 4 11 32 18 17 25
Somewhat worried 24 10 17 32 46 24 26 22 21 27 32 30 22 32 21 31 25 25 28
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 74 56 44 36 58 56 67 57 51 46 48 67 63 67 34 56 58 47
Not too worried 29 43 20 23 16 36 35 30 36 30 23 23 30 32 31 19 27 30 26
Not at all worried 32 31 36 21 21 21 21 37 21 21 23 25 38 31 36 15 29 27 21
DK/NA 1 1 9 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
DKINA 1 1 9 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0

46



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 8: Q21. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might not always be able to afford enough food to feed yourself and your family?

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
TOTAL WORRIED 38 29 48 31 46 58 46 51 54 47 30 22 26 56 90 75 21 67 59 24
Very worried 13 10 22 9 19 28 19 26 28 20 8 5 5 24 67 36 3 42 26 5
Somewhat worried 24 20 26 22 26 31 27 25 26 27 22 17 20 31 22 39 18 24 32 19
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 71 52 68 54 40 53 48 46 52 69 77 73 43 10 25 78 33 40 76
Not too worried 29 27 25 30 28 18 26 23 26 26 31 25 33 28 9 21 33 18 26 31
Not at all worried 32 43 27 39 26 22 27 25 20 27 37 52 40 15 1 4 45 15 14 44
DK/NA 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
DK/NA 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
TOTAL WORRIED 38 100 100 0 56 61 36 0 62 85 99 100 86 28 53 25 30 51 45 24
Very worried 13 100 36 0 37 31 9 0 22 35 51 60 48 7 22 6 9 20 16 7
Somewhat worried 24 0 64 0 19 31 27 0 40 49 48 40 38 22 31 19 21 31 28 16
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 0 0 100 43 38 64 98 37 15 1 0 13 70 46 74 69 48 54 76
Not too worried 29 0 0 47 21 22 34 37 24 13 1 0 10 33 28 30 31 28 28 32
Not at all worried 32 0 0 53 22 16 29 62 13 2 0 0 4 38 18 44 39 20 27 44
DK/NA 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

DK/NA 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 8: Q21. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might not always be able to afford enough food to feed yourself and your family?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

38 44 31 45 40 37 37 39 30 35 55 35 35 38 52 33 50 37 50

13 22 9 15 21 12 12 10 11 12 36 12 1" 12 27 1" 16 13 20

24 22 22 30 19 25 25 29 19 23 20 23 24 26 24 22 34 24 30

61 55 69 54 60 62 62 60 69 63 41 64 64 61 43 66 50 62 50

29 29 31 27 25 30 29 28 33 24 30 29 32 28 19 30 29 29 31

32 26 37 28 35 32 33 31 36 40 11 35 32 33 24 36 21 33 19

1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 0

1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
38 48 46 29 19 47 25 69 52 53 36 21 12 61 45 16 44 28 40 38 53
13 15 19 8 4 17 7 35 18 14 12 6 4 27 13 5 14 7 17 16 19
24 32 27 21 15 29 19 34 34 39 24 15 8 34 32 1" 30 21 23 22 35
61 52 53 69 81 52 74 31 45 47 63 78 88 38 55 83 55 72 60 61 44
29 30 29 27 33 29 29 18 26 30 35 37 23 22 32 30 26 31 31 31 26
32 22 24 43 49 23 45 12 19 17 28 41 65 16 22 54 29 41 29 31 18
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 8: Q21. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might not always be able to afford enough food to feed yourself and your family?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
38 46 34 57 31 37 39 36 41 35 32 43 36 40 53 24 24
13 21 1" 27 8 13 14 12 21 12 11 17 10 15 19 6 7
24 26 24 31 23 24 25 24 21 23 21 26 25 25 34 18 18
61 52 65 42 68 62 58 63 58 63 67 56 63 58 47 75 75
29 24 31 20 31 29 25 30 22 27 33 29 29 33 25 26 33
32 29 34 21 37 33 33 33 36 36 34 27 34 25 22 49 42
1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
38 38 32 37 32 43 34 28 38 33 36 35 41 41 36 33 30 40
13 16 7 11 11 16 9 10 12 10 12 12 12 11 14 10 10 15
24 22 24 26 21 27 24 19 26 23 24 23 29 30 22 23 20 25
61 62 68 62 67 56 66 71 61 66 63 65 59 56 64 66 69 59
29 27 31 32 32 23 33 33 28 31 33 28 28 23 34 38 25 27
32 35 36 30 35 33 34 38 34 36 30 36 31 33 30 28 45 32
1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 1
1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 8: Q21. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you might not always be able to afford enough food to feed yourself and your family?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL WORRIED 38 35 33 52 43 38 35 35 37 45 38 37 36 43 43 40 35
Very worried 13 18 10 21 14 13 13 11 12 21 14 13 13 16 17 15 1"
Somewhat worried 24 17 23 31 28 24 22 24 25 24 24 24 22 27 26 26 24
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 65 66 46 56 61 64 64 63 52 61 61 62 56 55 58 64
Not too worried 29 19 38 24 29 29 26 28 36 25 29 28 27 29 30 29 30
Not at all worried 32 46 28 22 28 33 38 35 27 27 32 33 35 26 26 29 34
DK/NA 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1

DKINA 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 9: Q23a. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Skipped meals because you couldn’t afford food

Base

Yes

DKINA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
16 17 12 30 30 3 15 17 20 27 18 19 12 6 4 21 9 5 13 17
84 82 88 70 70 97 85 83 79 73 82 81 88 93 94 78 90 93 87 82
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
16 19 16 22 39 21 23 13 21 22 22 19 1" 10 8 32 16 28 35
84 80 84 77 61 79 7 87 78 7 7 80 89 90 92 67 84 72 65
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
16 12 22 12 21 36 27 34 34 26 8 12 7 24 64 38 6 37 28 8
84 88 78 88 79 63 73 66 66 74 91 87 92 75 36 61 94 61 71 91
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
16 57 36 3 28 30 15 2 25 36 48 60 100 0 27 6 8 31 23 4
84 43 64 96 72 70 85 98 75 63 51 40 0 100 72 94 92 69 77 96
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 9: Q23a. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Skipped meals because you couldn’t afford food

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 16 26 1" 20 27 14 17 14 7 17 28 16 16 9 26 12 23 15 20
No 84 73 89 80 72 86 83 85 92 83 72 84 83 91 73 87 77 84 80
DK/NA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 16 20 21 1" 5 20 9 38 27 24 13 3 4 33 19 4 20 9 17 19 23
No 84 79 79 89 94 79 91 61 73 76 86 96 96 66 81 96 80 90 82 81 76
DKINA 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 16 23 13 34 10 16 10 13 32 18 5 23 10 17 23 7 8
No 84 77 86 66 89 84 90 86 67 82 94 76 89 83 76 92 92
DK/NA 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 16 24 6 21 8 12 6 1" 17 15 17 10 7 15 16 12 14 17
No 84 76 94 79 90 88 93 89 83 85 82 89 93 85 84 88 86 82
DKINA 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Table 9: Q23a. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Skipped meals because you couldn’t afford food

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 16 13 12 18 21 16 14 15 13 21 15 16 19 15 16 17 14
No 84 87 88 81 76 84 86 85 86 79 84 84 81 85 84 83 85
DK/NA 1 0 1 1 2 0

0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Table 10: Q25a. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make ends meet. :
Requiring employers to increase pay and benefits for low- and middle-income workers

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 62 56 60 72 47 57 62 56 71 63 55 55 52 51 63 53 51 52 65
Very effective 31 36 25 34 35 12 26 36 41 45 39 26 25 20 19 37 23 20 25 36
Somewhat effective 28 25 31 26 37 35 30 26 15 26 23 29 30 32 31 26 31 32 27 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 35 41 34 14 48 40 34 39 25 36 42 42 42 40 34 41 41 45 30
Not too effective 37 35 41 34 14 48 40 34 39 25 36 42 42 42 40 34 41 41 45 30
DK/NA 4 4 3 6 14 5 4 4 5 4 2 3 3 6 10 3 5 8 3 5
DK/NA 4 4 3 6 14 5 4 4 5 4 2 3 3 6 10 3 5 8 3 5

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 62 66 68 70 67 67 57 71 68 71 61 59 50 56 71 60 60 69
Very effective 31 32 39 39 48 37 38 28 36 39 40 35 30 27 22 47 29 36 39
Somewhat effective 28 30 28 30 22 30 29 29 35 30 30 26 28 23 34 24 30 24 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 37 28 30 24 27 27 39 25 29 27 38 38 49 38 26 35 35 30
Not too effective 37 37 28 30 24 27 27 39 25 29 27 38 38 49 38 26 35 35 30
DK/NA 4 1 6 2 6 5 5 4 3 3 3 0 3 1 7 3 5 5 1
DKINA 4 1 6 2 6 5 5 4 3 3 3 0 3 1 7 3 5 5 1

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 62 40 67 49 70 76 77 72 71 50 65 67 49 68 68 55 72 66 55
Very effective 31 32 26 34 28 45 47 49 50 44 21 36 31 27 50 41 26 48 38 27
Somewhat effective 28 29 15 34 21 25 29 28 22 27 29 29 35 22 18 27 29 24 28 28
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 37 56 29 48 27 23 22 26 28 45 31 30 47 31 30 41 25 31 40
Not too effective 37 37 56 29 48 27 23 22 26 28 45 31 30 47 31 30 41 25 31 40
DK/NA 4 2 3 4 3 2 1 1 2 2 6 3 4 4 1 1 5 3 2 4
DK/NA 4 2 3 4 3 2 1 1 2 2 6 3 4 4 1 1 5 3 2 4
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Table 10: Q25a. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Requiring employers to increase pay and benefits for low- and middle-income workers

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 60 61 58 59 63 57 54 62 65 71 70 72 56 62 56 54 70 65 49
Very effective 31 42 36 28 35 39 28 23 36 39 43 47 52 27 36 27 25 41 38 19
Somewhat effective 28 18 25 30 24 24 30 31 26 26 28 23 20 30 26 29 29 29 27 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 37 36 38 34 33 40 41 35 32 28 27 26 40 35 39 42 28 31 46
Not too effective 37 37 36 38 34 33 40 41 35 32 28 27 26 40 35 39 42 28 31 46
DK/NA 4 4 3 4 6 3 2 5 3 3 1 2 2 4 2 5 4 3 3 5
DKINA 4 4 3 4 6 3 2 5 3 3 1 2 2 4 2 5 4 3 3 5

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 5565 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 68 59 56 66 59 59 58 52 74 63 82 57 38 54 58 65 58 74
Very effective 31 42 28 30 41 30 32 32 18 47 36 49 28 13 33 29 36 30 47
Somewhat effective 28 25 31 26 25 29 27 26 34 27 26 33 29 24 21 29 29 28 27
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 29 37 40 31 38 39 38 40 23 28 15 38 60 43 38 30 38 26
Not too effective 37 29 37 40 31 38 39 38 40 23 28 15 38 60 43 38 30 38 26

DK/NA 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 8 3 9 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 1
DK/NA 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 8 3 9 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 1
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Table 10: Q25a. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Requiring employers to increase pay and benefits for low- and middle-income workers

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 64 58 55 62 60 58 71 66 66 62 56 54 69 64 55 61 58 61 72 56
Very effective 31 32 36 28 25 34 27 45 36 36 32 31 26 41 34 29 33 28 32 44 35
Somewhat effective 28 32 22 27 37 26 31 26 30 30 30 24 28 28 30 26 28 30 29 28 21
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 30 39 42 36 35 40 25 30 32 36 42 42 27 34 42 34 39 34 27 44
Not too effective 37 30 39 42 36 35 40 25 30 32 36 42 42 27 34 42 34 39 34 27 44
DK/NA 4 6 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 5 1 0
DK/NA 4 6 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 5 1 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 60 59 60 59 59 61 57 84 55 47 71 59 54 66 50 65
Very effective 31 35 30 36 29 31 35 28 57 29 19 45 26 29 39 21 32
Somewhat effective 28 25 29 24 30 28 26 29 27 26 28 27 33 25 27 29 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 37 37 35 37 37 33 39 16 42 50 26 33 42 28 48 31
Not too effective 37 37 37 35 37 37 33 39 16 42 50 26 33 42 28 48 31
DK/NA 4 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 0 3 3 2 8 4 6 2 4
DKINA 4 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 0 3 3 2 8 4 6 2 4

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 85 77 60 51 40 35 79 83 50 65 33 43 61 75 54 60 55
Very effective 31 57 38 33 19 19 9 48 49 22 34 9 17 32 44 25 35 28
Somewhat effective 28 28 39 27 32 22 27 31 35 28 31 23 25 29 31 30 25 27
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 14 17 36 41 57 62 18 13 46 28 66 54 36 23 42 38 40
Not too effective 37 14 17 36 41 57 62 18 13 46 28 66 54 36 23 42 38 40
DK/NA 4 1 6 3 8 3 3 3 3 4 7 2 4 3 3 4 2 5

DKINA 4 1 6 3 8 3 3 3 3 4 7 2 4 3 3 4 2 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 10: Q25a. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Requiring employers to increase pay and benefits for low- and middle-income workers

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 52 54 53 54 64 49 61 54 56 60 58 56 53 53 54 62
Very effective 31 27 25 28 25 35 26 32 28 31 31 30 33 33 29 30 31
Somewhat effective 28 26 30 25 29 29 23 29 26 25 28 28 23 20 24 24 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 40 42 44 41 33 45 35 44 39 36 38 41 46 46 43 34
Not too effective 37 40 42 44 41 33 45 35 44 39 36 38 41 46 46 43 34
DK/NA 4 8 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 2 3 4

DKINA 4 8 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 2 3 4
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Table 11: Q25b. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make ends meet. :
Making government investments to stimulate the economy and create better-paying jobs in communities that are struggling

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 60 57 57 67 49 57 61 51 68 57 61 58 52 47 62 54 50 53 64
Very effective 23 26 20 29 19 11 21 27 21 31 26 25 22 17 13 27 19 16 22 25
Somewhat effective 35 34 37 28 48 38 36 34 30 37 32 36 36 35 34 35 35 34 31 39
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 35 36 37 18 37 36 34 46 25 38 34 38 42 38 32 39 40 43 27
Not too effective 36 35 36 37 18 37 36 34 46 25 38 34 38 42 38 32 39 40 43 27
DK/NA 6 5 7 5 15 14 7 5 4 7 5 5 4 6 15 5 6 9 4 8
DK/NA 6 5 7 5 15 14 7 5 4 7 5 5 4 6 15 5 6 9 4 8

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 69 70 68 51 70 68 57 68 66 72 56 59 49 54 65 58 65 67
Very effective 23 36 26 38 26 30 29 20 34 34 38 35 23 16 16 33 23 34 26
Somewhat effective 35 33 45 30 25 40 39 37 34 32 33 21 36 32 38 32 35 30 41
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 29 22 28 36 24 25 36 25 29 24 42 36 46 37 28 34 30 32
Not too effective 36 29 22 28 36 24 25 36 25 29 24 42 36 46 37 28 34 30 32
DK/NA 6 2 8 4 12 6 7 7 7 5 5 2 5 5 8 7 7 5 1
DKINA 6 2 8 4 12 6 7 7 7 5 5 2 5 5 8 7 7 5 1

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 67 35 70 47 65 72 67 69 67 52 67 64 50 59 65 56 67 66 54
Very effective 23 30 14 28 18 35 34 35 33 32 17 29 24 20 33 30 21 34 29 20
Somewhat effective 35 37 21 42 29 30 38 33 37 35 35 38 40 30 26 35 35 33 37 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 29 59 26 46 30 23 27 26 28 41 28 29 45 34 30 38 27 29 39
Not too effective 36 29 59 26 46 30 23 27 26 28 41 28 29 45 34 30 38 27 29 39
DK/NA 6 4 6 4 7 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 6 6 5 6
DK/NA 6 4 6 4 7 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 6 6 5 6
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Table 11: Q25b. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make

ends meet. : Making government investments to stimulate the economy and create better-paying jobs in communities that are struggling

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 54 61 57 57 62 61 53 62 63 69 65 66 57 61 57 56 64 66 48
Very effective 23 32 28 21 30 31 24 17 27 30 31 36 36 21 24 23 21 27 27 17
Somewhat effective 35 21 33 36 26 31 37 36 35 34 38 29 30 36 36 34 35 36 39 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 38 34 37 39 33 35 40 33 31 26 32 29 37 34 37 39 30 29 46
Not too effective 36 38 34 37 39 33 35 40 33 31 26 32 29 37 34 37 39 30 29 46
DK/NA 6 9 6 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 3 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 7
DKINA 6 9 6 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 3 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 7
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 65 57 58 64 58 60 59 51 72 62 76 58 42 50 60 59 58 71
Very effective 23 30 21 24 31 22 24 23 16 39 27 36 20 12 27 21 31 22 41
Somewhat effective 35 35 37 33 33 36 36 36 35 33 34 39 38 30 23 38 27 35 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 30 37 37 31 36 36 36 39 23 26 19 35 53 43 35 34 36 27
Not too effective 36 30 37 37 31 36 36 36 39 23 26 19 35 53 43 35 34 36 27
DK/NA 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 10 5 12 5 7 5 7 5 8 6 2
DK/NA 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 10 5 12 5 7 5 7 5 8 6 2
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Table 11: Q25b. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Making government investments to stimulate the economy and create better-paying jobs in communities that are struggling

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 61 61 52 61 61 55 70 64 61 60 57 58 67 61 57 62 59 65 56 62
Very effective 23 26 28 17 22 27 19 29 26 28 25 22 21 28 27 22 20 22 29 32 18
Somewhat effective 35 35 33 35 39 34 36 41 38 33 35 34 36 40 34 35 41 37 36 25 44
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 32 32 42 35 32 40 24 31 35 34 38 39 27 34 39 31 36 28 40 31
Not too effective 36 32 32 42 35 32 40 24 31 35 34 38 39 27 34 39 31 36 28 40 31
DK/NA 6 7 7 6 4 7 5 6 6 4 6 6 3 6 5 4 7 5 7 4 7
DK/NA 6 7 7 6 4 7 5 6 6 4 6 6 3 6 5 4 7 5 7 4 7
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 59 59 61 59 59 61 59 70 56 49 69 59 55 67 50 61
Very effective 23 31 22 28 22 23 29 23 35 26 17 29 21 26 28 17 21
Somewhat effective 35 28 38 33 36 36 32 36 36 30 32 40 38 30 38 33 40
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 37 34 31 36 36 30 35 26 41 48 23 32 40 24 47 31
Not too effective 36 37 34 31 36 36 30 35 26 41 48 23 32 40 24 47 31
DK/NA 6 4 6 8 5 6 9 6 4 4 4 8 9 5 9 2 8
DKINA 6 4 6 8 5 6 9 6 4 4 4 8 9 5 9 2 8

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 77 74 63 51 43 42 73 79 52 66 39 45 61 68 50 60 57
Very effective 23 43 28 23 15 13 12 38 35 20 21 12 13 25 32 14 22 23
Somewhat effective 35 34 46 40 36 29 30 34 44 32 45 27 32 36 36 37 39 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 19 20 31 40 52 54 24 16 45 22 57 49 35 26 42 36 37
Not too effective 36 19 20 31 40 52 54 24 16 45 22 57 49 35 26 42 36 37
DK/NA 6 4 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 3 12 3 6 4 6 8 4 6

DKINA 6 4 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 3 12 3 6 4 6 8 4 6
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Table 11: Q25b. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Making government investments to stimulate the economy and create better-paying jobs in communities that are struggling

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 59 54 50 54 59 62 55 61 51 55 57 60 58 60 60 59 60
Very effective 23 27 14 24 24 27 18 24 17 27 23 24 23 26 23 24 23
Somewhat effective 35 27 37 31 35 35 37 37 35 29 34 36 35 34 36 36 37
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 36 34 42 38 34 33 40 33 42 39 37 34 36 38 37 36 34
Not too effective 36 34 42 38 34 33 40 33 42 39 37 34 36 38 37 36 34
DK/NA 6 1 8 7 7 5 6 6 7 5 6 6 6 2 4 4 6

DKINA 6 1" 8 7 7 5 6 6 7 5 6 6 6 2 4 4 6
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Table 12: Q25c. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make ends meet. :
Changing government regulations to reduce the costs of household expenses like food, health care, and utilities

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 75 71 76 75 72 72 76 67 80 79 73 73 70 54 77 69 64 70 77
Very effective 41 45 37 41 28 36 38 45 47 52 47 40 36 35 28 47 34 33 38 43
Somewhat effective 32 30 34 35 47 36 34 31 20 28 32 32 37 35 25 31 34 31 31 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 21 22 17 23 20 21 20 29 16 17 20 23 23 35 17 25 27 26 16
Not too effective 21 21 22 17 23 20 21 20 29 16 17 20 23 23 35 17 25 27 26 16
DK/NA 6 4 8 8 2 8 8 4 4 4 4 7 5 7 12 5 7 9 5 7
DK/NA 6 4 8 8 2 8 8 4 4 4 4 7 5 7 12 5 7 9 5 7

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 84 69 81 74 65 66 72 73 77 83 75 74 69 64 84 72 80 82
Very effective 41 47 47 52 43 47 46 38 41 48 51 52 39 38 33 53 41 51 50
Somewhat effective 32 37 22 29 32 18 19 34 32 29 31 23 34 32 31 31 31 29 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 14 22 16 18 24 24 21 21 19 15 20 22 24 27 12 21 1" 13
Not too effective 21 14 22 16 18 24 24 21 21 19 15 20 22 24 27 12 21 1" 13
DK/NA 6 2 9 3 8 1" 10 7 6 4 3 5 4 6 8 4 7 8 5
DKINA 6 2 9 3 8 1" 10 7 6 4 3 5 4 6 8 4 7 8 5

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 74 67 75 72 79 80 81 80 80 68 70 73 76 84 83 69 82 80 69
Very effective 41 42 41 41 42 49 50 53 51 48 35 40 37 45 62 56 35 56 50 36
Somewhat effective 32 32 27 34 30 30 30 28 28 31 33 30 36 31 22 27 34 26 31 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 22 27 19 23 18 16 16 17 17 24 22 20 21 13 14 24 15 15 24
Not too effective 21 22 27 19 23 18 16 16 17 17 24 22 20 21 13 14 24 15 15 24
DK/NA 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 3 4 4 7 8 7 4 3 3 7 3 4 6
DK/NA 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 3 4 4 7 8 7 4 3 3 7 3 4 6
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Table 12: Q25c. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make

ends meet. : Changing government regulations to reduce the costs of household expenses like food, health care, and utilities

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 79 81 69 76 80 74 64 80 81 85 86 82 72 79 69 70 79 80 63
Very effective 41 61 53 34 50 50 38 28 49 53 58 59 62 37 47 36 37 47 48 30
Somewhat effective 32 18 28 35 25 30 36 35 30 28 27 28 20 35 31 33 33 31 32 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 17 15 24 21 17 21 27 17 15 12 11 16 22 17 23 23 17 15 29
Not too effective 21 17 15 24 21 17 21 27 17 15 12 11 16 22 17 23 23 17 15 29
DK/NA 6 4 4 7 3 3 5 9 4 4 3 3 2 7 4 7 6 4 5 8
DKINA 6 4 4 7 3 3 5 9 4 4 3 3 2 7 4 7 6 4 5 8
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 84 70 76 81 73 77 71 65 81 73 79 72 69 73 73 76 73 83
Very effective 41 48 36 45 49 40 44 37 34 49 46 45 38 37 51 39 47 40 54
Somewhat effective 32 36 33 30 32 33 33 35 31 32 27 34 33 32 22 34 30 32 29
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 1" 23 20 15 21 20 21 25 10 18 17 21 26 23 21 16 21 16
Not too effective 21 11 23 20 15 21 20 21 25 10 18 17 21 26 23 21 16 21 16
DK/NA 6 5 7 4 5 6 3 7 10 9 9 4 8 6 4 6 7 6 0
DK/NA 6 5 7 4 5 6 3 7 10 9 9 4 8 6 4 6 7 6 0
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Table 12: Q25c. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Changing government regulations to reduce the costs of household expenses like food, health care, and utilities

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 77 75 71 70 76 71 86 75 77 76 72 70 80 76 71 74 72 81 74 72
Very effective 41 46 44 38 34 45 36 52 47 47 43 36 35 50 45 35 41 39 43 43 35
Somewhat effective 32 31 30 33 36 30 35 33 27 29 32 36 35 30 31 35 33 33 37 31 38
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 17 19 24 24 18 24 1" 21 20 21 23 21 16 20 22 21 22 12 20 18
Not too effective 21 17 19 24 24 18 24 1" 21 20 21 23 21 16 20 22 21 22 12 20 18
DK/NA 6 6 7 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 9 4 3 7 6 5 7 5 9
DK/NA 6 6 7 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 9 4 3 7 6 5 7 5 9
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 70 75 72 74 74 71 74 78 74 64 82 72 72 80 67 75
Very effective 41 45 41 46 39 41 42 40 51 42 33 51 35 42 48 35 37
Somewhat effective 32 26 34 25 35 33 29 34 28 31 31 31 37 30 31 33 37
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 25 19 23 20 20 23 20 19 21 32 14 19 23 13 29 19
Not too effective 21 25 19 23 20 20 23 20 19 21 32 14 19 23 13 29 19
DK/NA 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 4 9 5 7 4 6
DKINA 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 4 9 5 7 4 6

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 83 75 77 63 70 68 77 84 69 74 63 74 76 76 75 69 72
Very effective 41 53 35 43 30 42 32 42 49 38 38 34 39 45 45 44 34 40
Somewhat effective 32 30 40 34 33 28 36 35 35 31 36 29 36 31 32 31 35 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 15 18 16 26 23 28 22 1" 26 16 31 20 18 20 19 25 21
Not too effective 21 15 18 16 26 23 28 22 11 26 16 31 20 18 20 19 25 21
DK/NA 6 2 6 6 10 7 4 2 5 6 10 6 5 6 4 6 6 6

DKINA 6 2 6 6 10 7 4 2 5 6 10 6 5 6 4 6 6 6



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12: Q25c. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Changing government regulations to reduce the costs of household expenses like food, health care, and utilities

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 73 66 75 71 74 75 68 73 74 74 73 74 74 80 77 76 73
Very effective 41 39 44 43 41 41 40 38 46 46 42 41 46 47 43 44 40
Somewhat effective 32 27 31 28 33 34 28 35 28 28 31 33 28 32 33 33 32
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 21 24 19 21 23 20 25 21 21 19 22 20 20 17 19 18 21
Not too effective 21 24 19 21 23 20 25 21 21 19 22 20 20 17 19 18 21
DK/NA 6 10 6 7 4 6 7 6 5 7 5 6 6 4 5 5 6

DKINA 6 10 6 7 4 6 7 6 5 7 5 6 6 4 5 5 6
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 13: Q25d. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make ends meet. :
Raising taxes on people making over 500,000 dollars per year to cover services like housing, health care, and education

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 60 59 57 87 53 59 61 56 73 61 56 55 57 55 63 55 56 52 68
Very effective 36 40 33 37 51 24 33 40 39 46 43 35 28 32 31 42 30 32 30 42
Somewhat effective 23 21 26 19 36 28 26 21 17 26 18 21 26 25 23 22 25 24 21 26
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 37 38 40 4 31 37 36 42 25 37 39 42 39 41 33 41 40 45 29
Not too effective 37 37 38 40 4 31 37 36 42 25 37 39 42 39 41 33 41 40 45 29
DK/NA 4 3 3 3 9 16 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4
DK/NA 4 3 3 3 9 16 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 70 61 62 70 71 71 61 70 63 62 61 59 54 59 70 61 69 61
Very effective 36 41 32 38 44 51 50 37 45 40 38 33 35 32 34 49 37 45 47
Somewhat effective 23 29 28 24 25 21 21 24 25 23 24 28 24 22 25 21 24 24 14
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 29 32 35 22 22 22 36 23 33 35 38 39 42 37 25 35 27 37
Not too effective 37 29 32 35 22 22 22 36 23 33 35 38 39 42 37 25 35 27 37
DK/NA 4 1 7 3 9 7 7 3 7 5 3 1 2 4 4 6 4 5 2
DKINA 4 1 7 3 9 7 7 3 7 5 3 1 2 4 4 6 4 5 2

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 67 33 70 48 70 76 74 70 71 51 65 70 48 62 65 57 68 67 55
Very effective 36 45 24 42 30 49 54 55 51 48 27 Ly 42 29 48 44 33 49 42 33
Somewhat effective 23 22 9 28 17 21 22 20 19 23 24 24 29 19 15 22 24 18 25 22
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 31 64 27 49 26 20 22 27 25 46 33 26 48 34 32 39 30 30 41
Not too effective 37 31 64 27 49 26 20 22 27 25 46 33 26 48 34 32 39 30 30 Ly

DK/NA 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4
DK/NA 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 13: Q25d. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make

ends meet. : Raising taxes on people making over 500,000 dollars per year to cover services like housing, health care, and education

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 53 59 60 52 59 61 54 63 62 66 57 67 58 62 57 56 67 69 47
Very effective 36 37 38 36 39 40 37 31 40 40 44 41 51 34 41 33 33 41 44 26
Somewhat effective 23 16 22 24 13 19 25 23 23 22 21 16 17 25 21 25 23 26 25 21
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 41 36 38 44 38 36 43 33 33 31 42 31 38 34 39 41 29 28 50
Not too effective 37 41 36 38 44 38 36 43 33 33 31 42 31 38 34 39 41 29 28 50
DK/NA 4 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3
DKINA 4 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 71 61 52 69 59 59 59 57 75 60 86 59 33 48 60 66 59 63
Very effective 36 47 36 32 41 36 37 36 31 49 41 63 33 1" 33 37 34 36 45
Somewhat effective 23 24 25 20 28 22 22 23 26 26 19 23 26 22 15 23 31 24 18
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 27 35 44 28 38 39 38 38 22 28 12 37 63 46 37 28 37 35
Not too effective 37 27 35 44 28 38 39 38 38 22 28 12 37 63 46 37 28 37 35
DK/NA 4 2 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 12 2 3 4 6 3 6 4 2
DK/NA 4 2 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 12 2 3 4 6 3 6 4 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 13: Q25d. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Raising taxes on people making over 500,000 dollars per year to cover services like housing, health care, and education

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 59 62 58 61 60 59 67 65 69 58 60 56 66 63 58 64 61 64 63 55
Very effective 36 32 38 35 41 35 37 43 43 Ly 34 38 33 43 38 36 40 35 Ly 43 32
Somewhat effective 23 27 24 23 21 25 22 23 22 28 24 22 22 23 26 22 24 26 23 21 23
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 35 36 40 35 35 38 29 31 28 39 38 42 30 33 40 32 36 31 35 40
Not too effective 37 35 36 40 35 35 38 29 31 28 39 38 42 30 33 40 32 36 31 35 40
DK/NA 4 6 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 1 4
DK/NA 4 6 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 1 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 54 62 63 60 60 65 59 80 58 43 69 67 53 68 51 68
Very effective 36 33 38 40 36 37 34 35 54 36 23 47 37 30 42 31 43
Somewhat effective 23 20 24 22 24 23 31 23 26 22 20 21 30 23 26 20 25
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 43 35 32 37 37 31 38 19 39 52 27 30 42 28 47 29
Not too effective 37 43 35 32 37 37 31 38 19 39 52 27 30 42 28 47 29
DK/NA 4 4 3 5 2 3 4 4 1 3 5 4 3 5 4 2 3
DKINA 4 4 3 5 2 3 4 4 1 3 5 4 3 5 4 2 3

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 89 83 63 54 31 34 83 88 51 70 27 39 64 71 53 63 56
Very effective 36 67 58 37 28 13 8 65 61 26 42 6 15 36 50 26 35 35
Somewhat effective 23 21 25 26 26 18 26 19 27 25 28 20 24 28 20 26 28 21
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 10 14 34 43 64 62 14 10 46 27 70 57 34 27 44 35 39
Not too effective 37 10 14 34 43 64 62 14 10 46 27 70 57 34 27 44 35 39
DK/NA 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 1 3 3 2 5

DKINA 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 1 3 3 2 5
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Table 13: Q25d. Here are some actions that some people say will address the rising cost of living in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in helping Coloradans make
ends meet. : Raising taxes on people making over 500,000 dollars per year to cover services like housing, health care, and education

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 60 44 53 51 56 64 55 63 54 52 60 59 54 55 55 55 63
Very effective 36 25 26 32 33 41 31 40 29 30 38 35 39 37 33 36 38
Somewhat effective 23 19 26 18 23 23 24 23 25 22 22 24 15 18 22 19 25
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 37 48 44 42 39 33 40 34 43 42 37 37 42 41 42 41 34
Not too effective 37 48 44 42 39 33 40 34 43 42 37 37 42 41 42 41 34
DK/NA 4 8 3 7 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 4 4

DKINA 4 8 3 7 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 4 4
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 14: Q26. Do you own or rent your home?

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
65 58 74 51 52 83 70 56 76 32 61 73 74 80 86 55 78 82 64 68
27 33 18 37 33 16 21 34 21 52 33 20 19 12 10 36 16 12 28 24
5 6 4 5 14 1 4 7 2 13 3 4 3 3 2 7 3 3 5 5
4 3 4 6 1 0 4 3 0 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 3 3
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
65 59 41 50 36 56 54 70 54 51 53 44 76 62 82 28 63 30 39
27 26 30 38 55 39 Ly 24 37 36 34 45 19 35 14 54 28 43 Ly
5 7 14 7 4 1 1 4 8 8 7 5 2 1 3 1" 5 20 12
4 8 15 5 5 4 4 2 1 5 5 7 2 1 1 7 3 7 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
65 66 63 68 62 50 56 56 56 56 71 63 71 61 29 43 75 50 56 70
27 25 27 26 27 41 34 35 30 33 21 30 21 29 57 46 18 34 33 23
5 8 3 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 5 6 4 7 7 4 10 7 4
4 2 6 1 6 4 4 5 7 4 3 1 2 6 7 4 3 6 5 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
65 43 52 73 58 57 63 79 56 50 43 40 31 71 58 71 100 0 59 76
27 39 36 21 29 30 29 16 34 39 42 42 52 22 32 22 0 100 32 17
5 10 7 4 6 7 5 3 6 7 9 7 9 4 5 5 0 0 6 4
4 8 5 3 7 6 3 3 4 4 6 11 8 3 5 3 0 0 3 3
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Table 14: Q26. Do you own or rent your home?

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Base

Own

Rent

Other
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
65 57 71 61 55 67 66 60 85 49 31 64 65 73 49 71 48 65 60
27 35 23 28 35 25 28 31 11 29 45 30 25 22 35 23 40 26 31
5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 2 19 15 3 7 3 5 5 7 5 3
4 3 1 5 4 3 2 4 3 3 9 2 3 2 1" 2 4 3 6
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
65 52 60 72 82 57 76 32 49 57 67 83 86 40 62 85 53 78 56 60 67
27 38 31 20 14 34 18 50 42 37 24 16 1" 46 30 13 43 20 30 23 20
5 7 6 5 2 6 4 9 8 5 9 1 2 8 7 2 4 1 12 14 4
4 3 3 3 2 3 2 10 2 1 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 2 2 4 9
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
65 61 67 54 70 66 65 68 39 53 79 59 78 56 59 75 78
27 26 27 33 24 27 18 25 48 37 16 31 16 36 31 20 16
5 7 4 8 4 5 11 5 10 7 3 7 3 6 6 4 4
4 6 2 5 2 3 5 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
65 55 77 54 82 60 85 62 70 62 68 72 75 63 56 70 65 67
27 39 18 32 12 32 13 34 24 28 22 22 21 27 38 19 27 25
5 4 3 9 3 6 1 2 4 8 6 4 3 7 4 6 7 5
4 2 3 4 3 3 1 2 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 5 2 4
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Table 14: Q26. Do you own or rent your home?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Own 65 57 70 71 68 62 69 64 70 61 64 65 71 75 77 74 62
Rent 27 34 19 18 26 30 22 28 20 29 27 26 22 20 19 21 29
Other 5 6 6 4 3 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 1 3 2 2 6
DK/Refused 4 3 5 7 3 2 6 2 5 6 3 4 6 2 2 3 3
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 15: Q27a. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Cut back on or go without other needs, like food or health care

Base
Yes

DKINA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
31 33 27 37 77 17 29 34 30 41 37 38 28 18 6 38 21 13 27 33
67 64 72 61 23 83 70 64 66 56 62 62 71 81 90 59 77 84 71 66
2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 4 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 2 2 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
31 36 28 41 60 48 49 27 41 39 37 42 27 33 15 50 28 34 66
67 60 71 58 39 49 48 70 54 60 62 57 72 67 84 49 71 59 33
2 4 1 2 1 3 3 2 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 1
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
31 26 42 25 39 54 45 55 55 45 20 24 19 45 84 66 16 64 52 19
67 74 57 74 59 45 54 45 43 54 77 75 79 54 15 33 82 34 47 80
2 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
31 77 59 14 42 51 32 7 46 63 7 81 88 20 54 12 22 49 41 13
67 20 39 85 51 46 66 91 52 36 22 18 12 78 45 86 77 50 58 85
2 2 2 2 6 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 15: Q27a. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Cut back on or go without other needs, like food or health care

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 31 51 24 33 44 29 33 36 13 20 58 31 31 24 43 28 38 30 43
No 67 48 75 65 55 69 66 63 84 73 39 68 67 75 53 71 61 68 54
DK/NA 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 7 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 3
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 31 33 38 27 18 36 24 55 45 42 32 19 13 50 37 16 36 23 34 33 51
No 67 65 60 71 81 62 75 43 52 58 66 80 87 48 62 84 63 76 64 64 49
DKINA 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 0

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646

Yes 31 41 27 50 25 31 30 28 45 33 18 42 22 32 39 19 26

No 67 58 71 48 74 68 68 71 53 64 80 56 77 65 60 79 73

DK/NA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 31 40 20 38 20 32 16 26 31 28 35 23 24 32 32 30 28 31
No 67 59 79 60 78 67 83 73 68 70 63 76 75 68 66 68 69 67
DKINA 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 15: Q27a. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following?

: Cut back on or go without other needs, like food or health care

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 31 20 30 33 36 31 30 29 30 38 30 32 31 33 33 33 30
No 67 75 68 63 62 68 69 69 69 60 69 66 68 65 66 66 69
DK/NA 2 5 2 4 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 16: Q27b. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Work multiple jobs, or more than you wanted to

Base
Yes

DKINA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
32 39 26 30 48 7 27 38 44 50 41 33 27 15 5 42 20 1" 30 31
66 59 71 68 50 93 71 60 53 48 56 64 72 83 91 56 78 86 67 67
2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 5 3 2 3 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
32 45 41 34 51 51 51 29 40 37 31 42 33 38 12 46 23 42 44
66 55 56 63 43 48 47 69 56 59 66 58 66 61 87 49 74 53 52
2 0 3 3 7 1 2 2 5 4 3 0 1 1 1 5 3 5 4
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
32 29 44 28 38 48 46 50 45 43 24 25 24 43 63 57 21 52 46 24
66 70 55 70 60 49 52 48 53 55 74 74 73 55 34 41 77 45 51 74
2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
32 58 49 21 33 46 36 14 44 52 59 72 67 26 47 20 24 48 41 16
66 38 48 77 64 52 62 84 54 46 38 27 31 72 51 78 75 47 57 82
2 4 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 16: Q27b. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Work multiple jobs, or more than you wanted to

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 32 49 26 36 46 30 38 42 5 30 39 32 33 28 38 30 38 32 37
No 66 48 73 62 54 68 62 56 92 63 52 67 64 70 59 68 59 66 63
DK/NA 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 3 7 9 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 32 36 36 28 25 36 27 40 45 46 34 30 18 43 40 23 31 28 34 36 46
No 66 60 62 70 73 61 71 55 53 54 64 70 82 54 59 77 66 71 64 62 54
DKINA 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 0 3 0 0 4 2 0 3 1 2 2 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 32 41 29 38 30 32 30 29 48 37 21 44 17 37 34 22 28
No 66 57 69 59 69 66 70 69 51 61 76 53 82 60 63 76 70
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 32 44 17 41 18 37 20 33 29 30 32 28 28 31 31 29 28 34
No 66 55 82 56 79 61 78 66 69 67 65 70 70 68 67 68 69 63
DKINA 2 1 1 3 3 2 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 3 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 16: Q27b. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following?

: Work multiple jobs, or more than you wanted to

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 32 25 29 34 32 32 37 32 31 34 33 31 41 36 38 37 29
No 66 71 68 63 63 66 61 66 68 62 65 67 57 63 59 61 69
DK/NA 2 4 2 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 1 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 17: Q27c. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Lived with a roommate or in a friend or family member’s home when you would rather not have

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Yes 22 28 14 34 31 15 18 29 15 43 33 19 14 8 5 32 10 7 24 21
No 76 70 84 66 69 85 81 69 82 56 67 80 85 91 91 67 88 91 75 78
DKINA 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 3 2 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 22 36 24 34 38 43 42 20 36 29 31 38 18 21 10 40 20 41 48
No 76 62 71 64 60 57 57 79 61 68 67 62 81 79 89 58 78 55 51
DK/NA 1 2 5 2 2 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 1 0 1 2 2 4 1
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 22 23 26 20 27 39 33 39 37 33 14 22 18 27 57 40 15 39 34 16
No 76 77 72 79 72 59 66 60 62 66 84 77 81 72 42 59 84 58 64 83
DKINA 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 1
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 22 47 36 14 25 32 23 9 31 36 45 46 54 16 31 15 10 44 29 11
No 76 50 63 84 72 66 76 90 67 62 53 53 45 82 68 83 89 54 70 87

DKINA 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 17: Q27c. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Lived with a roommate or in a friend or family member’s home when you would rather not

have
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DK/NOT DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 22 37 18 24 37 20 25 27 7 25 38 21 23 18 30 19 33 22 25
No 76 62 81 75 63 78 75 73 90 72 59 78 75 81 68 79 66 76 75
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 22 29 25 19 14 27 17 40 35 29 22 11 12 38 25 12 21 14 35 36 25
No 76 68 74 80 86 71 82 57 62 70 77 88 87 59 73 88 79 85 64 62 75
DKI/NA 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 22 27 21 31 20 22 25 20 41 34 10 30 11 29 24 17 17
No 76 71 78 68 79 76 72 79 58 66 87 69 88 69 75 83 82
DK/NA 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 22 32 7 32 9 28 10 24 17 25 20 22 15 20 24 20 20 23
No 76 67 92 67 88 72 89 75 82 73 77 77 85 78 75 80 78 75

DK/NA 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 17: Q27c. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Lived with a roommate or in a friend or family member’s home when you would rather not

have
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 22 13 20 17 28 23 21 23 18 24 25 20 25 21 16 19 24
No 76 82 80 80 68 76 78 75 81 75 74 78 75 79 82 80 75
DK/NA 1 5 0 3 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 18: Q27d. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Stayed in housing that was not right for you because you felt like you could not afford a new place

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Yes 26 31 19 33 15 23 21 32 18 42 36 23 18 14 5 34 14 10 24 26
No 72 66 79 63 84 77 77 65 77 54 62 76 81 85 87 63 83 85 73 72
DKINA 2 3 1 4 0 0 2 3 5 4 2 1 1 2 8 2 2 4 3 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 26 32 23 34 50 38 39 24 38 31 33 37 24 17 14 44 24 33 43
No 72 67 76 64 47 62 61 73 57 66 65 63 75 80 84 54 73 59 54
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 3 5 3 2 0 1 2 2 2 3 8 3
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 26 22 32 23 29 43 37 40 37 36 18 24 17 33 63 48 16 46 38 18
No 72 77 66 75 68 55 62 57 59 62 80 74 81 64 34 49 82 52 59 79
DKINA 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 26 50 42 16 36 41 27 10 35 44 53 66 59 19 38 16 13 52 32 13
No 72 44 55 82 60 56 70 87 62 53 44 32 37 79 61 81 85 45 65 85

DKINA 2 6 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 5 2 1 3 2 3 2 3



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 18: Q27d. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Stayed in housing that was not right for you because you felt like you could not afford a new

place
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 26 41 20 30 37 24 29 30 9 23 33 28 26 21 28 22 39 25 27
No 72 57 79 67 62 74 70 69 87 68 61 70 71 78 69 75 60 72 70
DK/INA 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 4 8 6 3 3 1 4 2 1 2 3
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 26 30 30 23 18 30 21 47 36 39 19 16 15 42 29 15 34 19 26 30 34
No 72 66 68 75 81 67 77 51 58 60 78 83 85 55 69 84 64 80 70 65 66
DKINA 2 4 2 2 1 3 2 2 5 1 3 1 0 4 2 1 3 1 4 5 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 26 27 24 37 22 26 21 22 46 32 13 36 15 28 30 19 22
No 72 70 73 59 76 72 76 75 53 65 84 62 83 69 67 79 76
DK/INA 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 26 37 15 32 15 32 11 25 27 25 26 23 19 25 30 22 24 25
No 72 60 83 65 82 67 88 73 71 73 70 75 80 74 68 76 73 72
DKINA 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 18: Q27d. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? :

: Stayed in housing that was not right for you because you felt like you could not afford a new
place
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 26 11 22 23 30 27 25 25 21 30 26 25 31 24 25 27 25
No 72 80 76 74 67 71 72 72 77 68 72 72 68 75 74 72 72
DK/INA 2 9 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 3
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Table 19: Q27e. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Avoided asking your landlord to address problems because you were afraid of having your rent increased

Base

Yes

DKINA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

or being evicted

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
793 445 235 91 12 10 348 421 24 287 197 99 135 46 23 583 205 70 402 344
32 28 32 52 51 47 38 26 53 32 27 44 41 20 17 32 33 19 31 33
64 69 64 41 49 53 57 70 47 66 70 53 52 80 72 65 60 77 65 61
4 3 5 7 0 0 5 3 0 3 3 3 8 0 12 3 6 4 4 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
793 28 29 210 7 58 65 507 95 312 127 62 273 70 72 161 253 98 76
32 15 34 38 52 27 29 33 36 32 32 40 29 25 36 39 37 34 31
64 85 65 60 48 73 71 63 63 65 64 59 69 65 59 58 60 66 65
4 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 1 3 4 1 1 10 5 4 4 0 4
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
793 105 168 406 328 272 294 245 187 431 362 217 204 369 194 414 364 171 364 422
32 32 31 27 41 46 40 47 51 40 23 28 18 43 69 49 14 56 44 23
64 68 66 70 56 51 58 51 47 57 71 70 77 53 29 48 81 36 52 73
4 0 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 2 4 5 2 3 4 8 4 4
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
793 155 403 379 68 139 367 186 607 409 234 68 244 545 429 354 0 793 579 179
32 66 46 19 57 55 26 11 39 49 61 67 56 22 44 18 0 32 36 24
64 27 50 79 41 43 70 84 57 48 36 32 41 74 54 76 0 64 61 72
4 7 4 3 2 1 4 4 4 3 4 1 3 4 2 6 0 4 2 5
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Table 19: Q27e. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? : Avoided asking your landlord to address problems because you were afraid of having your
rent increased or being evicted

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 793 136 353 232 137 626 431 154 62 58 75 235 310 138 111 501 177 744 50
Yes 32 44 29 35 54 28 32 26 28 32 43 40 27 27 37 31 32 33 27
No 64 54 69 62 43 68 67 69 67 66 40 60 68 69 52 68 59 63 73
DKINA 4 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 5 2 18 1 4 4 10 1 9 4 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 793 259 286 167 69 545 236 173 134 148 92 82 61 307 239 143 238 231 145 63 26
Yes 32 29 38 24 33 34 27 49 29 35 23 22 21 40 30 21 34 31 36 32 38
No 64 65 59 73 62 62 70 48 70 63 74 7 79 58 67 78 60 67 64 61 59
DK/NA 4 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 1 3 3 1 0 2 3 1 5 2 0 7 3
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 793 163 612 214 531 747 34 599 140 305 96 232 107 281 232 118 106

Yes 32 36 30 51 26 32 41 31 37 32 29 33 37 33 35 27 26

No 64 58 66 43 72 64 58 66 61 67 61 62 60 64 59 68 70

DKINA 4 6 4 6 1 3 1 4 2 1 10 5 3 3 6 4 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 793 172 61 251 56 94 43 110 101 173 122 70 66 85 169 71 84 384
Yes 32 44 30 29 23 21 39 42 39 26 30 26 27 34 43 27 24 30
No 64 56 70 70 64 73 61 58 60 71 63 73 66 65 55 67 76 64
DK/NA 4 1 1 1 13 6 0 0 1 3 7 1 7 1 2 6 0 6
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Table 19: Q27e. In order to pay your rent or your mortgage in the last year, have you had to do any of the following? :
rent increased or being evicted

Avoided asking your landlord to address problems because you were afraid of having your

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST (60) LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 793 34 71 18 85 493 92 533 101 159 401 392 71 91 87 190 602
Yes 32 20 27 35 35 32 41 33 31 30 29 35 31 37 47 39 31
No 64 66 67 59 59 66 53 65 63 58 68 60 68 63 50 60 65
DKINA 4 13 6 5 5 2 6 1 6 12 3 5 0 0 2 1 4

87



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 20: Q28a. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making housing more
affordable. : Reducing government regulations to speed up the building of new housing

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 58 57 59 61 42 57 58 62 62 53 59 58 55 57 58 57 56 64 52
Very effective 25 27 24 28 12 10 24 26 34 30 24 25 23 24 23 26 23 23 29 21
Somewhat effective 33 32 33 31 48 32 33 32 28 32 29 34 35 32 34 32 34 32 35 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 36 35 34 28 46 35 36 34 31 41 35 35 37 30 36 35 34 31 39
Not too effective 35 36 35 34 28 46 35 36 34 31 Ly 35 35 37 30 36 35 34 31 39
DK/NA 7 6 8 7 1" 12 8 6 4 6 6 6 7 8 13 6 8 10 5 10
DK/NA 7 6 8 7 11 12 8 6 4 6 6 6 7 8 13 6 8 10 5 10

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 70 61 56 50 57 57 57 55 57 55 58 56 55 57 56 58 60 66
Very effective 25 33 37 22 26 17 18 23 21 27 23 16 23 23 26 27 26 29 32
Somewhat effective 33 36 24 34 23 40 39 34 34 30 32 41 34 32 32 29 32 31 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 28 35 39 39 35 36 35 37 37 39 38 38 37 34 36 34 33 30
Not too effective 35 28 35 39 39 35 36 35 37 37 39 38 38 37 34 36 34 33 30
DK/NA 7 3 4 5 1" 8 8 8 8 6 6 4 6 8 9 8 8 7 4
DKINA 7 3 4 5 11 8 8 8 8 6 6 4 6 8 9 8 8 7 4

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 61 57 59 56 53 55 53 55 56 59 58 54 60 56 59 57 55 58 58
Very effective 25 28 32 23 28 28 26 25 24 25 25 26 18 30 38 31 23 29 27 24
Somewhat effective 33 34 25 36 28 25 29 28 31 31 34 32 36 30 18 28 34 25 31 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 34 37 34 37 40 37 41 38 37 34 35 38 34 37 35 36 39 37 35
Not too effective 35 34 37 34 37 40 37 41 38 37 34 35 38 34 37 35 36 39 37 35
DK/NA 7 4 6 7 6 7 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 5 7 6 7 6 6 7
DK/NA 7 4 6 7 6 7 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 5 7 6 7 6 6 7
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Table 20: Q28a. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making

housing more affordable. : Reducing government regulations to speed up the building of new housing

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 60 61 56 62 61 60 53 60 59 57 61 59 57 57 58 56 61 57 58
Very effective 25 37 32 21 33 32 22 20 28 31 33 37 34 23 26 24 23 28 25 24
Somewhat effective 33 23 29 35 29 29 38 33 32 28 24 24 25 34 31 34 33 33 33 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 33 33 37 28 32 35 38 34 34 37 34 35 36 37 34 36 33 37 34
Not too effective 35 33 33 37 28 32 35 38 34 34 37 34 35 36 37 34 36 33 37 34
DK/NA 7 7 6 7 10 7 5 9 6 7 6 5 6 7 6 8 8 6 6 8
DKINA 7 7 6 7 10 7 5 9 6 7 6 5 6 7 6 8 8 6 6 8
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 57 55 62 59 58 60 60 54 51 43 58 56 62 57 56 63 58 52
Very effective 25 28 21 30 32 24 25 29 22 22 19 22 25 26 30 24 26 25 20
Somewhat effective 33 29 34 33 27 34 35 30 33 30 23 35 31 36 26 32 38 33 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 36 38 32 35 35 35 35 34 37 43 36 37 34 32 38 27 35 41
Not too effective 35 36 38 32 35 35 35 35 34 37 43 36 37 34 32 38 27 35 41
DK/NA 7 7 7 6 6 7 5 5 1" 12 15 6 8 5 1" 6 9 7 6
DK/NA 7 7 7 6 6 7 5 5 11 12 15 6 8 5 11 6 9 7 6
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Table 20: Q28a. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Reducing government regulations to speed up the building of new housing

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 61 58 59 53 59 57 58 63 62 55 58 56 60 59 57 54 58 62 55 59
Very effective 25 27 27 26 19 27 23 30 30 23 26 23 24 30 24 24 28 24 22 26 18
Somewhat effective 33 34 31 33 34 33 33 27 33 39 30 35 32 30 34 34 26 33 40 29 41
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 33 35 36 38 34 36 36 32 31 40 36 36 34 36 36 39 35 32 41 37
Not too effective 35 33 35 36 38 34 36 36 32 31 40 36 36 34 36 36 39 35 32 41 37
DK/NA 7 7 6 6 9 7 7 7 5 6 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 4 5
DK/NA 7 7 6 6 9 7 7 7 5 6 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 4 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 60 57 58 57 58 58 59 50 66 61 51 52 66 54 63 50
Very effective 25 30 23 31 23 24 33 24 25 31 27 22 19 29 25 30 17
Somewhat effective 33 29 34 27 34 33 25 35 25 35 35 29 33 37 29 33 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 34 36 33 36 36 34 34 45 30 33 41 37 30 37 32 41
Not too effective 35 34 36 33 36 36 34 34 45 30 33 41 37 30 37 32 41
DK/NA 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 5 4 6 8 1" 4 10 5 9
DKINA 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 5 4 6 8 1" 4 10 5 9

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 58 57 57 53 59 64 59 59 66 44 68 55 65 54 49 53 60
Very effective 25 24 21 28 20 21 29 27 20 30 19 30 21 28 27 20 22 25
Somewhat effective 33 34 37 29 33 38 34 32 39 37 25 38 34 37 27 28 31 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 37 35 37 35 35 32 38 33 29 44 29 38 27 39 44 40 33
Not too effective 35 37 35 37 35 35 32 38 33 29 44 29 38 27 39 44 40 33

DK/NA 7 5 8 6 1" 6 4 3 8 5 12 3 7 8 7 7 6
DKINA 7 5 8 6 11 6 4 3 8 5 12 3 7 7 7 6
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Table 20: Q28a. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Reducing government regulations to speed up the building of new housing

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 57 60 49 62 57 57 66 59 54 55 57 58 61 59 56 58 57
Very effective 25 30 20 29 22 26 25 26 23 23 26 24 29 26 23 25 24
Somewhat effective 33 30 28 33 34 31 41 33 30 32 31 34 32 32 33 33 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 35 26 44 31 35 37 26 34 40 35 36 34 34 37 36 36 36
Not too effective 35 26 44 31 35 37 26 34 40 35 36 34 34 37 36 36 36

DK/NA 7 14 7 7 9 6 7 7 7 10 7 7 6 5 7 6 7
DKINA 7 14 7 7 9 6 7 7 7 10 7 7 6 5 7 7
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Table 21: Q28b. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making housing more
affordable. : Requiring developers to build housing for people with lower income levels

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 71 71 71 72 68 71 71 67 81 70 68 70 70 63 73 69 67 65 78
Very effective 37 39 34 42 60 30 35 40 32 48 38 35 34 32 28 41 32 30 30 44
Somewhat effective 34 32 38 29 12 38 36 32 35 32 32 33 36 38 35 33 36 37 35 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 26 25 26 26 32 26 26 26 17 28 29 26 25 28 25 26 26 32 19
Not too effective 26 26 25 26 26 32 26 26 26 17 28 29 26 25 28 25 26 26 32 19
DK/NA 3 3 4 3 1 0 3 3 7 2 2 3 3 5 9 2 5 7 3 3
DK/NA 3 3 4 3 1 0 3 3 7 2 2 3 3 5 9 2 5 7 3 3

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 80 75 76 62 76 75 71 76 74 79 71 71 65 69 79 72 78 73
Very effective 37 40 52 46 40 49 48 35 49 45 47 40 34 32 34 55 40 44 43
Somewhat effective 34 39 23 30 22 28 27 36 28 30 32 31 37 33 35 24 32 34 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 19 25 22 33 21 22 25 22 24 20 27 27 31 24 19 24 20 26
Not too effective 26 19 25 22 33 21 22 25 22 24 20 27 27 31 24 19 24 20 26
DK/NA 3 1 1 2 5 2 3 4 2 2 1 2 2 4 7 1 5 2 1
DKINA 3 1 1 2 5 2 3 4 2 2 1 2 2 4 7 1 5 2 1

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 78 54 79 63 78 83 80 80 80 64 72 81 63 77 78 69 80 77 68
Very effective 37 51 25 43 30 53 54 54 53 50 27 39 42 32 55 48 32 55 46 32
Somewhat effective 34 26 29 36 32 25 29 26 27 30 37 34 39 31 22 29 37 25 31 36
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 20 43 18 34 20 16 19 19 18 32 24 16 34 21 20 27 19 21 28
Not too effective 26 20 43 18 34 20 16 19 19 18 32 24 16 34 21 20 27 19 21 28
DK/NA 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 2 4 1 1 4
DK/NA 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 2 4 1 1 4
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Table 21: Q28b. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Requiring developers to build housing for people with lower income levels

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 68 73 70 73 75 74 65 75 76 79 74 79 70 75 68 68 78 78 60
Very effective 37 47 43 33 45 45 35 28 43 46 53 45 59 33 40 34 32 48 43 27
Somewhat effective 34 20 29 37 28 31 39 38 32 29 26 30 21 37 34 34 37 30 35 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 29 25 26 23 22 24 29 23 22 20 25 19 27 23 28 28 19 20 35
Not too effective 26 29 25 26 23 22 24 29 23 22 20 25 19 27 23 28 28 19 20 35
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 4 3 2 5 2 2 1 0 2 4 2 5 3 3 2 5
DKINA 3 3 2 4 4 3 2 5 2 2 1 0 2 4 2 5 3 3 2 5

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 79 72 69 83 70 72 71 68 81 69 89 71 55 61 71 80 71 82
Very effective 37 47 34 38 49 36 37 34 32 55 36 54 35 19 40 36 40 37 45
Somewhat effective 34 32 37 32 34 35 35 37 36 25 32 35 36 36 21 35 40 34 37
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 18 26 27 15 27 26 26 26 16 23 9 25 42 35 26 16 26 17
Not too effective 26 18 26 27 15 27 26 26 26 16 23 9 25 42 35 26 16 26 17
DK/NA 3 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 6 3 8 2 4
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Table 21: Q28b. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Requiring developers to build housing for people with lower income levels

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 75 75 67 71 75 68 78 81 78 71 65 69 79 75 68 75 70 75 76 69
Very effective 37 43 39 32 33 41 32 52 48 46 36 28 33 50 41 31 44 35 40 40 47
Somewhat effective 34 32 35 35 38 34 36 26 33 31 35 37 36 29 33 37 31 36 35 36 22
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 22 23 29 25 23 28 20 15 20 27 31 28 18 24 29 21 27 22 21 28
Not too effective 26 22 23 29 25 23 28 20 15 20 27 31 28 18 24 29 21 27 22 21 28
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 2 1 4 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 2 1 4 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 69 73 73 71 71 74 71 83 68 61 79 76 68 83 62 74
Very effective 37 40 36 44 36 37 41 35 56 34 24 48 39 31 50 28 38
Somewhat effective 34 29 36 29 36 34 33 35 27 34 36 31 37 36 33 35 36
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 29 24 22 26 25 25 26 15 30 35 19 19 29 15 34 22
Not too effective 26 29 24 22 26 25 25 26 15 30 35 19 19 29 15 34 22
DK/NA 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 3 2 2 5 2 5 3 2 4 4
DKINA 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 3 2 2 5 2 5 3 2 4 4

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 92 86 73 68 53 57 86 93 66 77 47 63 78 81 69 70 68
Very effective 37 58 48 39 29 19 19 46 58 30 43 14 24 40 46 31 36 35
Somewhat effective 34 34 38 34 39 34 38 40 35 36 34 33 39 38 35 38 35 32
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 7 13 25 25 46 38 12 6 30 19 51 33 21 17 25 27 29
Not too effective 26 7 13 25 25 46 38 12 6 30 19 51 33 21 17 25 27 29
DK/NA 3 2 1 2 7 2 5 2 1 4 5 2 4 1 2 6 3 4

DKINA 3 2 1 2 7 2 5 2 1 4 5 2 4 1 2 6 3 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 21: Q28b. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Requiring developers to build housing for people with lower income levels

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 71 54 69 60 74 74 65 73 66 69 70 72 65 68 73 69 73
Very effective 37 34 31 29 38 40 33 39 32 34 37 37 40 38 38 37 38
Somewhat effective 34 20 38 32 36 34 32 34 34 36 33 35 25 30 35 32 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 26 34 25 36 22 24 30 24 29 27 26 25 32 30 26 29 23
Not too effective 26 34 25 36 22 24 30 24 29 27 26 25 32 30 26 29 23
DK/NA 3 13 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 4

DKINA 3 13 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 22: Q28c. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making housing more
affordable. : Ensuring landlords cannot raise rents on current tenants too quickly

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 75 73 74 74 63 73 75 72 85 79 69 69 70 66 78 69 68 66 82
Very effective 42 45 38 46 65 27 39 45 42 56 48 37 35 35 36 47 35 35 33 49
Somewhat effective 32 30 36 28 9 35 34 30 31 29 31 32 34 35 31 31 34 33 33 32
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 23 22 22 25 37 23 23 24 14 20 27 26 26 26 20 26 26 30 15
Not too effective 23 23 22 22 25 37 23 23 24 14 20 27 26 26 26 20 26 26 30 15
DK/NA 3 2 4 4 1 0 4 2 4 1 1 3 5 5 8 2 5 6 4 3
DK/NA 3 2 4 4 1 0 4 2 4 1 1 3 5 5 8 2 5 6 4 3

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 86 68 78 66 81 80 75 83 78 79 74 73 70 70 86 74 88 71
Very effective 42 48 49 50 50 54 54 40 52 51 51 45 39 34 37 57 43 59 46
Somewhat effective 32 39 19 28 16 27 26 35 31 27 29 29 34 36 33 28 31 29 24
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 14 31 19 27 16 17 22 15 20 18 23 24 26 25 13 21 1" 28
Not too effective 23 14 31 19 27 16 17 22 15 20 18 23 24 26 25 13 21 1" 28
DK/NA 3 0 2 2 7 3 3 4 2 2 2 2 3 4 5 2 4 1 1
DKINA 3 0 2 2 7 3 3 4 2 2 2 2 3 4 5 2 4 1 1

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 74 61 79 68 84 86 86 83 83 67 76 80 68 86 83 71 78 80 71
Very effective 42 46 31 46 36 59 57 56 57 55 32 48 43 38 61 56 36 56 52 36
Somewhat effective 32 28 31 33 31 25 29 29 27 28 35 28 38 30 25 27 35 22 28 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 23 36 18 29 15 13 14 15 15 28 21 16 29 14 16 25 21 19 25
Not too effective 23 23 36 18 29 15 13 14 15 15 28 21 16 29 14 16 25 21 19 25
DK/NA 3 3 3 3 4 2 1 1 2 2 5 3 3 3 1 2 4 1 1 4
DK/NA 3 3 3 3 4 2 1 1 2 2 5 3 3 3 1 2 4 1 1 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 22: Q28c. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Ensuring landlords cannot raise rents on current tenants too quickly

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 73 77 72 72 77 76 68 78 80 83 75 85 72 79 70 69 85 81 63
Very effective 42 50 49 37 48 47 41 32 48 52 57 57 63 38 48 37 35 58 50 29
Somewhat effective 32 23 29 35 25 29 35 36 30 28 26 19 22 34 32 33 35 27 31 34
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 24 21 24 23 20 21 27 20 18 16 23 14 24 19 26 27 13 17 32
Not too effective 23 24 21 24 23 20 21 27 20 18 16 23 14 24 19 26 27 13 17 32
DK/NA 3 2 2 4 5 3 3 5 2 2 1 1 1 4 2 4 4 2 2 5
DKINA 3 2 2 4 5 3 3 5 2 2 1 1 1 4 2 4 4 2 2 5

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 86 72 75 84 74 75 72 70 88 71 87 74 64 61 74 82 74 82
Very effective 42 54 39 42 53 40 43 36 39 52 51 58 40 25 42 41 47 41 57
Somewhat effective 32 32 33 33 31 33 33 36 31 36 20 29 34 39 19 33 35 33 25
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 13 25 21 16 23 23 25 24 9 22 1" 22 33 32 23 15 23 16
Not too effective 23 13 25 21 16 23 23 25 24 9 22 1" 22 33 32 23 15 23 16
DK/NA 3 1 3 4 1 3 2 3 6 3 8 1 4

ww
[-2]
ww
N
ww
N

DK/NA 3 1 3 4 1 3 2 3 6 3 8 1 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 22: Q28c. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Ensuring landlords cannot raise rents on current tenants too quickly

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 76 76 72 72 76 72 80 85 82 77 70 68 83 80 69 77 74 74 82 82
Very effective 42 47 44 40 32 45 37 51 56 49 46 35 36 53 48 36 46 38 48 47 47
Somewhat effective 32 29 32 32 40 30 35 30 29 33 31 35 32 29 32 33 31 36 26 35 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 21 22 24 24 22 24 18 1" 16 21 28 27 15 18 28 19 23 24 14 18
Not too effective 23 21 22 24 24 22 24 18 1" 16 21 28 27 15 18 28 19 23 24 14 18
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 1 2 2 5 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 0
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 1 2 2 5 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 73 75 79 73 74 77 74 86 70 60 86 77 68 84 64 81
Very effective 42 43 42 48 41 42 42 40 63 38 27 55 44 36 54 29 45
Somewhat effective 32 30 33 31 33 32 35 34 23 32 34 31 33 32 30 35 36
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 24 22 16 24 22 22 23 13 28 34 12 17 29 14 32 15
Not too effective 23 24 22 16 24 22 22 23 13 28 34 12 17 29 14 32 15
DK/NA 3 3 3 4 3 4 1 3 0 2 5 2 5 3 2 4 4
DKINA 3 3 3 4 3 4 1 3 0 2 5 2 5 3 2 4 4

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 92 81 78 67 63 65 83 90 67 82 54 75 76 80 76 74 71
Very effective 42 63 51 47 29 23 28 48 64 35 45 18 33 47 52 42 39 38
Somewhat effective 32 29 30 31 38 40 37 36 26 32 37 36 42 29 28 34 35 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 7 17 20 25 36 30 16 8 28 14 44 21 21 18 19 24 25
Not too effective 23 7 17 20 25 36 30 16 8 28 14 44 21 21 18 19 24 25
DK/NA 3 0 2 2 7 2 5 1 1 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 3

DKINA 3 0 2 2 7 2 5 1 1 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 3



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 22: Q28c. Here are some actions that some people say will make housing more affordable for people who live in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in making
housing more affordable. : Ensuring landlords cannot raise rents on current tenants too quickly

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 74 61 76 71 76 75 71 75 73 73 73 75 70 73 74 72 76
Very effective 42 40 42 37 40 45 33 43 42 39 41 42 40 37 36 39 44
Somewhat effective 32 22 34 35 36 30 38 32 31 34 32 33 30 35 38 33 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 23 25 19 24 22 23 26 23 22 24 23 22 28 25 24 25 20
Not too effective 23 25 19 24 22 23 26 23 22 24 23 22 28 25 24 25 20
DK/NA 3 14 5 5 2 2 3 3 6 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3

DKINA 3 14 5 5 2 2 3 3 6 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 23: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2668 1230 1133 226 30 48 1437 1133 97 513 5565 443 601 333 204 1511 1138 537 1269 1298
83 81 85 78 94 97 85 81 83 72 79 84 87 90 96 78 89 92 83 84
83 81 85 78 94 97 85 81 83 72 79 84 87 90 96 78 89 92 83 84
16 18 15 22 5 3 15 18 16 28 20 15 13 10 4 21 10 8 17 16
9 10 9 11 5 3 9 10 14 12 13 8 9 7 3 11 7 5 8 9
5 6 4 7 0 0 4 6 2 9 6 5 4 2 1 7 3 2 6 4
2 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 6 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 2
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2668 97 82 493 8 128 136 1902 223 758 334 130 1314 176 457 233 770 205 164

83 65 77 77 83 78 78 85 79 77 78 75 86 83 90 69 83 74 75

83 65 77 77 83 78 78 85 79 77 78 75 86 83 90 69 83 74 75

16 33 23 23 12 22 22 15 21 23 22 25 14 16 9 31 16 26 25

9 20 5 12 9 13 13 9 10 1" 10 13 8 9 7 17 10 10 10

5 8 1" 7 2 7 7 4 8 8 6 11 4 5 2 9 5 10 10

2 5 6 3 1 2 2 2 4 3 4 1 1 2 0 5 2 5 2

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 23: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2668 382 525 1478 1033 566 788 600 526 1155 1513 664 922 1074 264 763 1866 418 965 1654
83 86 82 85 82 75 83 79 81 81 85 83 83 83 74 76 86 79 81 85
83 86 82 85 82 75 83 79 81 81 85 83 83 83 74 76 86 79 81 85
16 14 18 15 17 24 16 19 18 19 15 17 17 16 25 23 14 21 19 15
9 8 10 9 10 13 8 10 9 10 9 10 10 8 13 14 7 13 10 8
5 4 4 4 5 8 5 7 5 6 4 4 4 6 10 8 4 7 6 5
2 1 4 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2668 312 956 1694 188 397 1167 1080 1587 906 453 135 384 2271 1149 1497 1779 682 1648 969
83 77 77 87 75 79 83 88 80 77 75 74 72 85 81 85 88 73 81 87
83 77 77 87 75 79 83 88 80 77 75 74 72 85 81 85 88 73 81 87
16 22 23 13 25 21 17 1" 20 22 24 25 26 15 18 15 12 26 18 13
9 12 13 8 16 1" 9 7 11 11 14 21 12 9 8 10 7 15 9 9
5 8 8 4 7 8 5 3 7 8 9 3 9 4 7 3 4 8 7 2
2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 23: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

2668 353 1442 713 342 2251 1397 446 497 182 121 783 1251 634 0 2216 440 2518 150

83 74 86 83 78 84 82 82 93 78 64 90 77 87 0 100 0 83 83

83 74 86 83 78 84 82 82 93 78 64 90 77 87 0 100 0 83 83

16 25 14 16 21 16 17 18 7 22 36 10 23 12 0 0 100 16 17

9 15 8 8 1" 9 9 11 4 14 23 7 12 7 0 0 57 9 10

5 7 5 5 8 4 6 3 3 8 9 2 8 4 0 0 31 5 6

2 3 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 1" 2 1

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2668 603 818 766 457 1420 1223 265 287 366 367 475 538 551 732 1012 498 1084 434 250 125
83 72 82 88 92 78 89 70 79 80 83 87 91 75 81 89 81 85 81 85 84
83 72 82 88 92 78 89 70 79 80 83 87 91 75 81 89 81 85 81 85 84
16 28 17 12 7 22 10 29 20 19 17 13 9 25 18 1 19 14 18 15 16
9 13 1" 7 5 12 6 15 10 13 7 9 6 12 10 7 1" 8 9 13 2
5 9 4 4 1 6 3 11 5 5 7 1 3 8 6 2 6 4 6 2 8
2 4 1 1 1 3 1 3 5 1 3 2 0 4 2 1 1 2 3 0 3
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 23: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2668 555 2054 545 1995 2484 156 2198 260 758 499 683 608 688 674 562 611
83 79 84 80 84 83 82 84 79 78 90 79 88 77 79 90 89
83 79 84 80 84 83 82 84 79 78 90 79 88 77 79 90 89
16 20 16 19 16 16 17 16 20 21 9 20 1" 22 21 10 1"
9 1" 9 8 9 9 9 9 14 10 6 11 8 1" 12 5 7
5 5 5 8 4 5 6 5 5 7 3 6 3 7 5 3 3
2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 3 1 2 3 1 1
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2668 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 284 399 349 270 1365
83 87 93 71 86 83 91 90 90 76 78 89 85 82 83 82 84 83
83 87 93 71 86 83 91 90 90 76 78 89 85 82 83 82 84 83
16 12 7 29 14 16 9 10 10 24 21 10 15 17 15 18 15 16
9 9 4 14 10 8 6 6 7 12 12 5 9 9 9 12 13 8
5 2 2 10 4 6 2 1 2 9 6 3 5 5 5 6 2 5
2 2 1 4 0 2 0 2 1 2 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 23: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO

Base 2668 81 349 87 303 1487 361 1742 450 476 1313 1355 281 431 435 816 1851
DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 83 87 82 83 83 83 83 84 82 81 85 81 78 80 83 82 83
Definitely will vote 83 87 82 83 83 83 83 84 82 81 85 81 78 80 83 82 83
OTHER 16 1 18 16 17 16 17 16 18 18 15 18 21 20 17 18 16
Probably will vote 9 7 12 5 7 10 8 8 10 12 8 11 13 11 9 10 9
50-50 chance 5 3 6 9 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 5 4 6 7 5 5
Probably will not vote 2 1 0 2 5 1 4 2 0 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 2
Definitely will not vote 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

DK/REFUSED 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

DK/Refused 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 50-64 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN  WOMEN

Base 2599 1194 1108 219 30 48 1405 1097 97 480 541 434 597 329 202 1455 1127 531 1222 1268
Jobs/Economy 13 17 10 11 25 11 10 17 15 16 15 14 13 8 11 15 11 9 12 14
Crime/Drugs/Gun control 8 6 10 10 1 23 10 6 11 9 5 8 7 12 11 7 9 12 9 8
Climate change/Environment 10 11 8 9 13 24 9 12 7 15 11 9 8 9 8 12 8 9 9 12
Affordable housing/rent 11 13 9 12 30 6 10 13 14 19 13 10 11 5 5 14 8 5 9 13
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs 9 8 9 11 17 21 10 8 4 10 11 8 10 4 7 10 8 5 6 12
Education/School/Teacher pay 5 7 3 3 19 4 3 6 8 6 7 7 2 2 3 7 2 2 4 6
Honesty/Integrity/For the people 9 8 12 9 8 7 11 7 17 3 8 12 12 11 11 8 12 11 8 10
Cost of living/inflation 13 14 11 15 16 16 12 14 13 12 16 12 12 14 7 13 12 11 14 10
Voting rights/Election integrity 3 2 4 2 5 11 4 2 3 1 1 2 3 6 6 1 5 6 3 2
Addressing homelessness 4 5 2 7 3 2 3 5 6 8 5 3 3 2 1 5 2 1 4 4
Immigration/Border security 5 3 5 5 16 15 6 3 8 3 2 3 6 8 10 3 7 8 6 4
Experience/Knowledge/Record 3 3 3 6 1 5 4 2 5 3 2 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4
Taxes/Fiscal management 8 7 10 8 16 7 9 8 6 11 7 9 8 7 7 9 8 7 9 8
Moral issues 7 7 7 13 3 4 8 7 6 8 8 7 7 8 4 8 7 7 5 9
Energy policies 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 1 4 0 1 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 2
Liberal ideologies 5 6 4 6 0 4 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 7 5 5 5 6 5
Conservative ideologies 9 7 12 8 1 13 11 7 7 4 7 10 12 16 7 7 12 12 10 8
Foreign policy/National security 2 1 3 5 2 0 3 1 0 3 2 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 2
Constiution/Personal liberties 5 6 5 5 0 8 5 6 2 5 6 5 4 7 3 5 5 6 7 4
Bipartisan/Working across aisle 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist 3 2 4 3 1 0 3 2 0 1 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 2 2 3
Public health/Pandemic/COVID 2 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 1 4 3 3 0 2 3 2 1 2 3
Racial inequality/Policing 3 2 3 10 7 2 4 2 1 5 3 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 2
Growth/Development/Population 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 3 1 2
Other 8 8 8 10 0 9 8 8 3 7 8 9 6 13 9 8 8 11 10 6
None/Nothing 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1
Don't know/Unsure 4 5 4 2 0 2 3 5 1 5 4 5 4 2 6 4 4 3 3 5
Refused/N/A 2 2 3 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2599 90 76 473 7 125 132 1864 214 727 317 129 1292 170 454 220 753 192 156
13 17 5 13 1" 15 15 13 14 13 12 14 14 9 1" 14 12 16 15
8 5 5 7 16 10 10 8 6 7 10 1 8 1" 1" 6 8 7 10
10 7 9 7 11 11 11 12 9 8 7 7 10 12 8 10 9 13 11
1" 4 10 16 17 14 14 11 17 14 14 21 13 1" 5 12 7 18 13
9 1" 12 7 18 1" 11 9 13 10 6 7 8 12 6 8 7 19 10
5 3 3 5 8 15 15 5 10 5 5 5 6 3 3 4 3 7 5
9 1" 8 12 16 10 10 9 8 10 15 5 9 5 13 10 1" 8 10
13 13 10 19 10 1" 11 11 13 15 18 21 12 13 12 13 12 14 21
3 0 3 1 7 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 5 1 4 4 0
4 2 8 6 4 9 9 3 8 6 6 8 4 3 1 3 2 1" 2
5 2 1 6 5 0 0 4 0 5 8 5 5 6 6 4 5 0 7
3 6 3 2 7 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 1 4 7 5 4 2
8 8 3 10 4 1" 10 9 12 10 11 10 10 3 7 7 8 7 9
7 8 8 5 8 2 3 8 5 7 5 3 8 9 7 4 6 7 2
2 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 4 1 3 0 1
5 1 9 5 1 3 3 6 3 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 5 8 2
9 2 4 6 5 1 1 10 2 5 5 9 9 16 1" 2 8 7 10
2 2 0 2 2 4 4 3 4 1 1 4 3 0 1 0 1 5 1
5 0 1 5 2 0 0 5 3 4 4 8 5 9 5 4 6 8 1
1 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
3 6 10 3 3 6 6 2 0 1 4 7 2 6 3 3 3 0 5
2 4 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
3 5 1" 4 1 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 2 2 2 2 3 4
1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0
8 16 12 5 1 10 9 8 7 8 3 11 7 7 9 1" 10 3 10
1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
4 5 2 5 3 1 1 4 2 5 6 4 4 1 4 4 4 7 5
2 0 1 5 2 1 1 2 5 4 6 0 1 1 3 8 4 0 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY

VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2599 374 504 1450 997 541 764 577 499 1116 1482 647 902 1042 258 747 1816 412 937 1616
13 14 14 13 13 9 12 11 11 12 14 14 1" 15 17 15 12 12 11 14
8 5 9 7 10 6 6 6 8 7 9 6 9 9 13 1" 8 1" 9 8
10 9 8 12 8 10 13 12 11 12 9 14 12 7 7 6 12 8 9 11
1" 12 7 12 1" 18 15 16 16 15 8 13 10 1" 15 19 9 15 14 10
9 8 7 9 9 1" 13 13 14 11 8 8 9 9 1" 9 9 13 11 8
5 8 3 5 4 6 6 5 8 6 4 6 5 4 2 3 6 5 4 5
9 7 6 1" 8 1" 10 11 14 11 8 9 9 10 12 10 9 10 11 9
13 8 17 1" 15 13 9 12 12 12 13 11 8 18 18 18 1" 16 16 11
3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3
4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 7 3 4 5 3
5 3 7 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 7 4 5 4 7 5 4
3 4 2 4 2 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 1 3 3 2 3 3
8 7 10 8 10 4 8 8 6 7 9 6 8 1" 8 9 8 5 6 10
7 6 7 7 7 6 8 5 7 7 8 7 8 7 1 5 9 4 5 9
2 1 5 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 7 3 6 4 8 9 7 6 8 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 6
9 7 18 6 13 4 4 5 5 5 12 7 7 13 10 9 10 5 8 10
2 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 0 1 3
5 5 1" 3 8 5 5 3 4 4 6 5 2 8 7 5 6 5 4 6
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
3 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2
2 2 5 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
3 5 3 3 4 6 5 5 6 4 2 4 3 3 5 5 2 5 3 3
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2
8 10 8 8 7 9 9 8 8 9 7 7 9 7 9 8 8 1" 9 7
1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
4 4 1 6 2 2 3 3 1 3 5 6 5 2 2 2 5 2 3 5
2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2599 303 924 1659 183 391 1131 1053 1545 877 445 133 360 2227 1111 1467 1753 660 1599 951
13 15 15 12 1" 13 13 13 13 14 13 10 18 12 14 13 12 15 14 13
8 12 9 8 15 1" 6 8 9 10 11 19 9 8 9 8 9 7 8 9
10 6 7 12 10 8 11 12 9 7 5 6 9 10 9 11 10 11 12 8
1" 10 15 9 5 1" 12 7 14 16 19 12 23 9 15 9 9 17 14 7
9 7 8 10 5 1" 9 7 10 10 9 5 12 9 1" 7 9 7 11 6
5 2 5 5 2 2 5 5 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
9 12 12 8 12 13 9 8 10 12 12 13 13 9 1" 9 10 9 10 9
13 20 18 10 18 15 13 9 15 18 19 20 18 12 14 12 12 14 13 12
3 0 1 3 6 4 2 4 2 2 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
4 6 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 5 5 7 6 4 4 4 3 5 5 2
5 7 6 4 1" 7 4 4 5 6 6 11 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 7
3 1 3 3 6 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 2
8 9 7 9 4 7 10 11 7 8 6 8 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 8
7 5 6 8 4 4 8 9 6 4 3 5 2 8 7 7 8 7 7 6
2 3 3 2 4 5 2 2 2 3 4 6 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3
5 2 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 7 6 4
9 9 9 9 9 9 8 11 8 9 10 12 5 10 8 10 1" 6 8 11
2 1 1 3 0 1 3 3 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 2
5 7 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 5
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 2
2 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 3
3 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3
1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
8 5 7 8 5 5 8 8 8 8 6 5 5 8 8 7 7 9 8 8
1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
4 2 4 4 7 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 1 5 3 5 4 4 4 4
2 4 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 2 1 3 2 3 2 2

108



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

2599 340 1422 687 332 2196 1356 427 493 182 17 769 1208 622 0 2216 383 2450 148
13 1" 14 15 10 14 15 13 10 12 9 12 13 16 0 13 15 13 15
8 12 7 9 10 8 8 7 13 4 9 6 10 7 0 8 9 8 9
10 7 12 8 12 10 9 12 10 19 12 17 10 2 0 11 5 10 12
1" 16 1" 12 13 1" 14 11 6 12 11 16 10 8 0 12 9 1" 21
9 7 9 10 8 9 8 11 6 20 12 13 9 4 0 9 7 9 9
5 4 6 5 5 5 6 6 2 7 3 5 5 5 0 5 4 5 9
9 10 9 1" 8 10 8 12 11 12 4 10 10 7 0 10 9 9 18
13 12 1" 14 10 13 15 11 10 6 18 11 13 14 0 13 14 13 13
3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 6 1 4 4 2 3 0 3 0 3 2
4 6 5 2 8 3 5 2 2 4 2 6 4 2 0 4 5 4 8
5 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 8 3 4 2 3 10 0 5 4 5 4
3 5 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 6 4 5 2 3 0 3 4 3 6
8 6 10 6 7 9 9 10 6 9 10 8 9 8 0 9 7 8 11
7 9 7 7 5 8 7 9 5 12 4 10 6 8 0 8 5 7 5
2 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 4 0 2 1 1 6 0 2 0 2 2
5 4 6 5 2 6 4 4 6 12 9 11 3 2 0 6 2 5 5
9 8 9 10 6 10 9 10 12 9 5 3 9 18 0 10 3 10 3
2 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 2 2 1
5 6 5 6 7 5 6 5 6 2 5 2 6 8 0 6 2 5 6
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
3 3 3 2 6 2 3 4 3 0 1 1 5 1 0 3 3 3 1
2 4 2 2 4 2 3 2 1 5 0 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 0
3 7 2 4 7 3 4 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 0 3 2 3 4
1 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 3
8 8 7 8 8 7 8 9 8 4 6 6 9 9 0 8 10 8 3
1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
4 1 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 6 9 3 6 2 0 3 10 4 3
2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2599 572 799 758 449 1371 1207 254 272 359 355 465 538 525 715 1003 490 1051 419 249 118
13 13 12 16 10 13 14 15 15 17 18 10 12 15 17 11 13 14 10 15 12
8 9 8 9 8 8 8 6 8 9 8 5 10 7 9 8 7 8 10 9 2
10 4 9 13 16 7 14 7 6 10 8 13 14 7 9 13 12 11 6 17 7
11 12 12 12 10 12 11 13 16 17 12 11 9 15 15 10 13 8 15 16 20
9 8 8 1" 9 8 10 8 6 11 12 10 9 7 12 9 8 9 9 14 4
5 4 4 5 6 4 6 3 4 6 6 4 6 4 6 5 3 6 5 0 9
9 9 11 8 10 10 9 12 11 7 12 7 6 11 9 7 11 9 7 9 12
13 15 13 12 1" 14 12 14 16 16 15 11 9 15 16 10 12 12 12 17 6
3 1 3 2 5 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 4 1 3 3 3 4 2 0 0
4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 5 4 6 3 3 7 6
5 3 5 6 3 4 5 3 2 7 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 4 5 7 4
3 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 2 2
8 7 9 8 11 8 9 6 9 7 12 9 9 8 10 9 6 8 11 11 8
7 5 7 10 7 6 9 4 7 4 4 10 8 5 4 9 6 9 6 6 1
2 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 10
5 4 4 6 8 4 7 3 3 4 3 8 8 3 4 8 6 6 6 2 3
9 7 10 10 10 9 10 6 9 8 5 9 10 8 6 10 6 8 12 13 2
2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 0
5 2 6 7 4 5 6 0 4 4 7 4 5 2 6 5 3 5 4 5 10
1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 4 1 1 1 5 3 1 3 2 3 1 1 0
2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 0 1 2 3 4 1 1 4 2 4 2 1 2
3 3 3 4 3 3 4 7 4 2 3 2 2 6 3 2 4 2 4 3 5
1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 4
8 8 10 7 7 9 7 8 10 8 8 12 4 9 8 8 9 8 6 7 15
1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
4 8 3 3 3 5 3 7 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 7 3 0
2 4 2 1 0 3 1 5 2 2 1 2 0 4 2 1 2 2 2 1 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2599 530 2012 526 1947 2421 151 2142 255 724 496 660 601 661 652 552 604
Jobs/Economy 13 15 13 15 13 13 16 14 12 15 8 14 14 11 15 15 13
Crime/Drugs/Gun control 8 12 7 7 8 8 11 8 9 6 12 9 7 8 8 10 8
Climate change/Environment 10 7 11 11 10 11 3 10 19 10 6 13 10 6 7 12 17
Affordable housing/rent 11 12 11 15 11 11 11 12 14 12 5 16 11 11 14 8 14
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs 9 9 9 12 9 9 13 9 15 6 7 15 9 5 11 8 13
Education/School/Teacher pay 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 6 2 8 3 5 4 3 8
Honesty/Integrity/For the people 9 8 10 12 8 10 7 10 5 6 12 9 11 8 11 9 8
Cost of living/inflation 13 19 11 13 12 12 17 13 12 15 13 10 10 16 11 13 10
Voting rights/Election integrity 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 5 1 4 2 2 4 2
Addressing homelessness 4 7 3 5 4 4 4 3 10 5 2 5 3 5 3 2 4
Immigration/Border security 5 8 4 3 5 4 8 5 3 2 10 4 4 6 3 6 5
Experience/Knowledge/Record 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 3
Taxes/Fiscal management 8 9 8 10 8 8 9 9 10 8 9 9 6 7 8 10 8
Moral issues 7 7 7 5 7 7 6 7 11 6 4 9 10 6 7 4 13
Energy policies 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 0 1 4 1 2 3 1 2 3
Liberal ideologies 5 4 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 5 5 5 3 7 7
Conservative ideologies 9 8 9 6 9 10 2 10 2 8 13 5 10 10 8 11 7
Foreign policy/National security 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
Constiution/Personal liberties 5 4 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 7 6 3 5 5 4 9 3
Bipartisan/Working across aisle 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3
Public health/Pandemic/COVID 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 4
Racial inequality/Policing 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 7 4 3 2 2 4 1 4 3
Growth/Development/Population 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
Other 8 7 8 10 8 8 11 8 7 10 10 5 7 11 8 9 4
None/Nothing 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don't know/Unsure 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 6 2 4
Refused/N/A 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 4 2 1 4 2 3 3 0 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

Base 2599 431 335 734 461 290 332 314 421 598 538 310 309 274 388 349
Jobs/Economy 13 14 8 14 11 17 14 13 10 13 13 9 22 11 13 17
Crime/Drugs/Gun control 8 5 9 9 12 8 6 7 7 10 10 8 6 11 9 7
Climate change/Environment 10 20 13 10 10 2 1 14 18 9 13 3 1 11 11 5
Affordable housing/rent 11 18 13 13 6 11 5 12 18 8 14 8 7 17 15 10
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs 9 12 14 12 5 2 5 11 15 6 14 3 4 14 8 9
Education/School/Teacher pay 5 4 7 2 8 2 3 6 5 5 3 7 6 3 6
Honesty/Integrity/For the people 9 9 11 9 13 4 10 10 10 10 10 5 9 9 8 5
Cost of living/inflation 13 10 11 15 11 14 14 10 10 16 10 16 12 13 10 15
Voting rights/Election integrity 3 1 7 1 4 2 3 6 2 2 1 2 3 2 5 2
Addressing homelessness 4 9 3 4 2 2 2 8 5 3 4 1 3 5 9 1
Immigration/Border security 5 2 3 2 5 5 14 4 1 4 2 1" 10 8 1 5
Experience/Knowledge/Record 3 5 6 2 2 2 4 6 5 2 2 3 4 5 4 2
Taxes/Fiscal management 8 8 7 10 8 8 8 8 6 9 9 8 8 15 9 7
Moral issues 7 7 13 7 4 11 5 6 12 4 7 5 10 4 7 11
Energy policies 2 0 1 1 2 4 8 0 1 1 1 7 5 2 1 3
Liberal ideologies 5 12 11 2 5 3 1 13 11 4 2 3 1 5 9 3
Conservative ideologies 9 1 5 7 10 12 22 2 3 10 7 20 14 13 6 14
Foreign policy/National security 2 4 1 1 1 2 4 4 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 4
Constiution/Personal liberties 5 2 3 6 4 8 8 1 2 9 2 8 8 4 3 11
Bipartisan/Working across aisle 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist 3 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 2 4 5 1 0 1 3 3
Public health/Pandemic/COVID 2 1 2 4 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 1 5
Racial inequality/Policing 3 7 2 2 3 1 3 6 2 3 2 2 1 2 5 5
Growth/Development/Population 1 1 1 1 4 0 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 2 2
Other 8 6 7 8 10 10 8 7 6 11 6 12 6 3 6 11
None/Nothing 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
Don't know/Unsure 4 3 3 6 4 2 3 2 4 4 7 3 2 3 4 5
Refused/N/A 2 3 4 3 0 3 0 4 3 1 3 1 2 3 2 2

JEFF  TOTAL
ERSON OTHER
269 1320
11 13
10 8
14 10
14
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 24: Q38. In a few words of your own, which issues will be most important to you in deciding which candidates to vote for this November?

Base

Jobs/Economy
Crime/Drugs/Gun control
Climate change/Environment
Affordable housing/rent
Healthcare/Prescrip drugs
Education/School/Teacher pay
Honesty/Integrity/For the people
Cost of living/inflation

Voting rights/Election integrity
Addressing homelessness
Immigration/Border security
Experience/Knowledge/Record
Taxes/Fiscal management
Moral issues

Energy policies

Liberal ideologies

Conservative ideologies
Foreign policy/National security
Constiution/Personal liberties
Bipartisan/Working across aisle
Moderate/Not extreme/Centrist
Public health/Pandemic/COVID
Racial inequality/Policing
Growth/Development/Population
Other

None/Nothing

Don't know/Unsure
Refused/N/A

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2599 79 349 85 285 1458 345 1692 447 461 1285 1314 267 416 431 795 1801
13 17 17 10 17 12 11 13 14 12 13 13 12 14 18 15 12
8 5 7 8 7 10 7 9 8 5 10 7 9 7 8 8 9
10 10 5 3 9 11 14 11 5 11 11 9 10 8 9 9 11
1" 1 10 4 15 13 8 13 9 9 10 13 9 10 10 9 13
9 2 9 7 9 10 8 10 8 8 9 9 10 8 9 10 8
5 3 6 1 7 5 5 5 4 7 5 5 10 8 5 7 4
9 8 5 8 9 10 14 10 6 12 10 9 7 1" 14 10 9
13 14 15 9 21 1" 11 12 13 16 11 14 15 15 12 13 12
3 0 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 3
4 0 1 5 4 5 1 5 2 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 4
5 6 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5
3 0 2 6 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3
8 4 7 5 8 10 8 9 6 7 8 9 9 7 8 8 8
7 5 1" 12 6 7 4 7 10 8 8 7 7 8 7 7 7
2 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 3 2 2
5 2 3 5 4 7 3 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 4 6
9 20 14 10 4 8 12 8 15 10 9 10 4 8 10 9 9
2 0 4 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 3
5 3 1" 9 7 4 3 3 9 10 6 4 6 7 4 5 5
1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1
3 1 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3
2 0 5 4 1 2 1 2 5 1 3 2 7 4 3 4 1
3 3 5 4 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 1 1 2 4
1 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
8 4 1" 18 8 7 8 7 12 6 9 7 6 8 4 7 8
1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1
4 14 5 2 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 5
2 4 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 3 2 3 2 2 2
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Table 25: QA. CELL PHONE

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 1356 1356 0 0 0 0 0 1243 113 402 382 193 206 95 77 977 378 172 746 5565
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 92 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 93 96 91 86 91 82 94 86 87 93 92
No, not on cell 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7 4 9 14 9 18 6 14 13 7 8
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 1356 75 62 292 2 107 109 896 151 471 188 100 671 86 128 123 290 158 121
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 95 91 94 90 91 91 91 92 93 94 97 92 92 84 95 90 94 92
No, not on cell 8 5 9 6 10 9 9 9 8 7 6 3 8 8 16 5 10 6 8
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1356 200 296 682 573 336 458 382 313 657 699 409 421 516 175 415 913 225 503 835
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 95 93 93 91 96 92 93 92 93 91 96 90 89 93 92 91 89 91 92
No, not on cell 8 5 7 7 9 4 8 7 8 7 9 4 10 1" 7 8 9 1" 9 8
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 1356 190 490 852 155 210 490 506 849 456 248 64 230 1116 568 774 788 445 840 481
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 93 91 92 85 87 94 93 91 92 89 90 90 92 91 92 89 95 92 91
No, not on cell 8 7 9 8 15 13 6 7 9 8 1" 10 10 8 9 8 11 5 8 9
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 1356 179 668 394 188 1107 794 224 139 102 81 341 574 315 125 1000 222 1196 160
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 91 91 91 92 91 93 92 85 97 88 93 91 94 88 92 93 92 91
No, not on cell 8 9 9 9 8 9 7 8 15 3 12 7 9 6 12 8 7 8 9
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Table 25: QA. CELL PHONE

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 1356 366 420 372 174 786 546 155 144 187 220 241 247 299 407 488 254 508 241 152 56
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 98 89 90 91 93 90 96 91 88 91 90 90 93 90 90 94 91 94 89 100
No, not on cell 8 2 11 10 9 7 10 4 9 12 9 10 10 7 10 10 6 9 6 11 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 1356 351 978 302 999 1241 94 1060 179 533 213 399 157 454 304 277 242
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 90 93 90 92 92 91 92 92 96 85 93 89 93 93 93 90
No, not on cell 8 10 7 10 8 8 9 8 8 4 15 7 11 7 7 7 10
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 1356 246 95 456 119 209 106 169 156 338 206 174 138 145 213 144 128 726
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 94 91 93 82 96 89 95 92 92 91 92 96 97 96 89 90 90
No, not on cell 8 6 9 7 18 4 11 5 8 8 9 8 4 3 4 11 10 10
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1356 84 144 34 161 768 163 820 188 348 699 656 195 226 233 457 923
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 91 89 83 91 94 85 90 84 99 93 91 94 92 90 91 92
No, not on cell 8 9 11 17 9 6 15 10 16 1 7 9 6 8 10 9 8
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Table 26: Q5. AGE

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
18-49 55 72 35 69 73 35 41 74 54 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 58 52
18-24 9 14 1 18 4 0 4 15 8 46 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 10 7
25-29 10 15 4 13 20 6 5 15 16 54 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 9
30-34 10 15 4 16 10 7 6 15 9 0 50 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 11 9
35-39 10 13 6 15 6 2 7 14 7 0 50 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 10
40-44 8 8 9 5 27 1 9 8 8 0 0 50 0 0 0 15 0 0 9 8
45-49 8 7 1" 2 5 19 10 7 7 0 0 50 0 0 0 15 0 0 8 9
50+ 44 28 64 30 27 65 58 26 46 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 42 47
50-54 8 6 10 6 3 5 9 6 7 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 17 0 8 8
55-59 8 4 12 6 15 18 12 4 5 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 19 0 8 8
60-64 8 5 11 8 4 23 1" 4 13 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 19 0 8 9
65-69 7 4 10 3 2 3 9 4 4 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 15 34 6 7
70-74 6 3 9 3 2 10 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 13 28 5 6
75+ 8 6 10 4 1 6 9 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 17 38 7 8
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
18-49 55 76 71 69 67 83 82 52 84 69 72 73 65 53 7 69 30 78 75
18-24 9 12 1" 14 13 18 18 8 20 13 13 16 4 2 3 7 4 58 14
25-29 10 10 12 11 6 15 15 1" 19 12 12 9 14 9 0 14 4 11 1"
30-34 10 25 11 12 10 19 18 9 14 13 10 24 11 11 2 11 5 5 24
35-39 10 5 9 13 18 7 8 9 10 10 14 11 13 9 0 16 6 2 12
40-44 8 14 9 11 14 15 15 7 15 1" 13 5 11 14 1 12 5 1 6
4549 8 11 19 9 7 9 8 7 5 10 9 8 12 8 1 9 5 0 8
50+ 44 24 29 31 33 17 18 48 16 31 28 27 35 44 92 31 69 21 25
50-54 8 4 4 7 7 2 2 8 4 7 8 6 12 4 1 7 4 2 8
55-59 8 6 12 6 4 7 6 9 4 6 6 3 10 13 2 7 5 3 8
60-64 8 3 5 10 6 2 2 8 3 8 8 10 8 19 5 10 7 6 4
65-69 7 4 3 4 2 3 3 7 2 5 3 5 2 3 24 4 16 5 3
70-74 6 2 2 2 6 1 2 7 1 2 2 2 1 2 28 1 16 2 0
75+ 8 6 4 1 7 3 3 9 2 2 1 1 2 3 32 2 20 4 2
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Table 26: Q5. AGE

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
55 56 62 53 57 71 71 68 67 66 47 70 51 50 67 62 52 55 55 55

9 1" 6 10 8 8 11 10 10 9 8 9 1" 7 10 8 9 7 8 9

10 11 13 9 12 15 15 15 12 14 7 18 7 7 16 12 9 15 1" 9
10 8 13 8 12 14 13 14 15 13 8 14 8 9 10 1" 9 10 12 9
10 1" 12 9 10 14 14 12 12 12 8 14 10 8 13 12 9 6 8 11

8 8 9 8 8 12 10 10 10 10 7 8 8 9 10 11 7 9 8 8

8 6 9 9 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 6 8 10 8 8 9 8 8 9

44 44 36 46 42 29 29 31 33 33 53 30 49 49 32 37 47 44 45 44

8 13 5 8 7 5 6 7 7 7 8 7 9 7 6 7 8 11 9 7

8 8 8 9 9 5 6 6 5 6 10 6 8 10 5 8 9 1" 10 7

8 6 8 7 9 8 5 6 7 7 9 5 8 11 11 8 8 10 10 7

7 7 7 7 6 4 3 5 4 5 8 4 7 8 7 6 7 6 6 7

6 6 4 7 5 3 4 4 4 4 7 2 7 7 2 4 6 3 3 7

8 5 5 8 6 4 5 4 5 5 10 5 10 7 1 3 9 4 5 9

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2085 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
55 61 58 53 37 51 63 52 57 58 56 52 75 51 59 51 46 74 65 39

9 8 8 9 8 10 8 7 9 8 7 10 15 7 8 9 3 18 10 6

10 12 10 9 4 7 11 9 10 11 10 9 17 9 12 9 6 19 14 5
10 9 10 10 5 7 13 8 1" 1" 8 6 12 9 12 9 8 14 13 5
10 9 10 10 6 6 12 10 10 9 8 6 11 10 9 11 11 11 10 9

8 14 1" 7 1" 14 9 7 9 10 14 15 13 7 10 7 9 7 9 7

8 10 8 8 2 8 10 10 7 8 9 7 7 8 9 7 10 5 9 7

44 38 41 46 62 48 36 48 42 41 43 48 25 48 40 48 53 26 34 60

8 7 8 7 6 8 10 8 8 8 10 13 6 8 7 8 10 3 7 8

8 6 8 8 8 8 12 8 8 9 9 12 4 9 10 7 10 5 8 8

8 9 9 8 8 9 8 8 8 9 11 9 8 8 9 8 8 9 6 10

7 7 6 7 15 8 3 7 6 6 6 10 4 7 6 7 8 4 5 9

6 4 5 6 8 5 2 7 5 4 3 4 1 7 4 7 7 2 4 10

8 4 5 9 16 9 1 9 7 5 3 1 2 8 3 1" 10 3 3 15

117



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 26: Q5. AGE

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
6569
70-74
75+

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
55 72 52 60 72 53 71 55 2 84 56 56 62 47 42 53 73 54 75
9 15 9 7 13 8 8 9 0 34 10 9 10 5 8 7 19 8 15
10 15 8 12 16 9 14 9 0 10 14 13 11 8 5 10 14 10 13
10 13 9 1" 16 9 15 10 0 8 4 10 12 8 3 10 1" 10 16
10 9 10 1" 14 10 13 11 1 16 7 9 10 10 9 9 15 10 16
8 11 7 10 6 9 1" 8 1 7 8 8 9 7 9 8 7 8 7
8 10 8 8 8 8 10 8 0 9 13 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 8
44 27 48 40 28 46 28 44 97 16 44 43 37 53 57 46 27 45 25
8 7 8 6 6 8 10 7 1 6 9 7 5 11 11 7 6 8 9
8 7 9 7 6 9 9 12 4 3 9 7 7 12 9 9 6 9 2
8 6 8 7 9 8 5 12 12 2 18 6 7 7 19 7 5 8 5
7 4 7 7 3 7 2 6 23 4 4 8 5 9 5 7 6 7 7
6 1 6 7 2 6 1 4 24 0 1 6 5 5 7 6 2 6 2
8 1 9 6 3 8 1 3 34 1 2 9 6 9 6 9 2 8 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
55 56 55 60 45 56 55 52 55 59 62 61 55 54 61 58 49 57 62 56 62
9 18 9 4 2 13 3 16 12 6 13 5 5 14 9 5 4 5 20 15 16
10 7 10 14 7 9 12 9 14 17 13 9 6 12 15 8 17 8 10 12 2
10 9 10 12 9 10 11 6 13 8 12 15 9 9 10 12 8 12 8 10 14
10 10 9 10 11 9 1" 9 6 1" 9 13 14 7 10 14 10 13 8 7 4
8 9 9 8 6 9 7 7 6 9 9 9 10 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 12
8 3 8 1" 1" 6 11 6 4 7 7 10 10 5 7 10 5 10 8 5 13
44 43 44 39 54 44 45 48 45 41 38 39 45 46 39 42 50 43 38 44 38
8 3 8 9 1" 6 9 5 5 5 5 8 15 5 5 12 6 7 10 9 12
8 9 7 7 11 8 8 7 10 7 7 9 9 9 7 9 8 8 9 8 9
8 10 8 6 7 9 7 9 7 7 7 7 9 8 7 8 6 9 8 1" 4
7 10 6 6 7 8 6 11 7 7 6 6 4 9 6 5 8 6 5 7 1
6 5 7 4 7 6 5 9 7 5 6 3 4 8 6 4 10 6 3 4 4
8 5 7 8 11 6 9 6 9 9 6 5 4 7 7 5 13 8 3 5 7
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Table 26: Q5. AGE

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

S0+
50-54
55-59
60-64
6569
70-74
75+

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
55 65 53 48 58 55 55 52 87 100 0 100 0 60 50 55 55
9 1" 8 10 8 9 8 7 27 17 0 13 0 14 10 3 3
10 14 9 7 11 10 3 9 26 18 0 18 0 9 8 11 11
10 12 10 7 1" 10 14 10 14 19 0 17 0 1" 8 1" 1"
10 10 10 7 1" 10 6 10 8 18 0 20 0 10 9 1" 1"
8 10 8 10 8 8 9 8 8 16 0 15 0 10 8 8 7
8 8 8 6 9 8 14 9 3 14 0 17 0 6 6 1" 12
44 35 47 52 42 44 45 48 13 0 100 0 100 40 50 45 45
8 9 7 6 8 7 1" 8 4 0 18 0 17 5 7 10 9
8 7 8 10 8 8 8 9 3 0 19 0 18 7 9 8 8
8 8 8 11 7 8 8 9 2 0 20 0 18 10 9 5 8
7 6 7 9 6 7 8 7 2 0 14 0 16 7 8 5 7
6 3 7 8 5 6 1 6 1 0 13 0 13 5 8 6 4
8 2 9 8 7 7 9 8 2 0 17 0 18 5 8 10 8
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
55 100 0 100 0 100 0 64 48 63 62 52 42 53 61 57 58 53
9 16 0 17 0 11 0 10 7 10 10 8 2 9 8 7 9 9
10 22 0 17 0 17 0 16 7 10 12 8 8 12 1" 7 12 10
10 18 0 20 0 17 0 15 6 13 12 7 9 8 13 10 9 9
10 17 0 17 0 22 0 9 10 1" 1" 10 11 6 11 14 15 8
8 14 0 14 0 16 0 6 10 10 8 11 4 10 7 8 9 8
8 13 0 15 0 17 0 7 8 8 9 7 7 9 1" 5 8
44 0 100 0 100 0 100 36 51 37 37 48 58 46 39 41 40 47
8 0 17 0 15 0 20 4 10 6 5 12 10 1" 8 4 8 7
8 0 16 0 19 0 23 8 7 7 7 9 15 9 6 10 8 9
8 0 15 0 19 0 14 5 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 9
7 0 18 0 14 0 17 7 9 6 4 6 12 7 8 5 5 7
6 0 14 0 15 0 10 5 8 4 7 6 4 4 4 7 8 6
8 0 20 0 18 0 16 8 10 7 6 7 11 6 6 8 4 9
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Table 26: Q5. AGE

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
18-49 55 50 57 48 60 57 44 56 50 54 59 52 94 86 73 80 46
18-24 9 18 7 10 10 9 6 9 6 9 9 8 4 1 2 3 1"
25-29 10 8 7 4 11 11 10 1" 7 8 12 8 9 6 2 5 12
30-34 10 5 10 6 10 1" 8 10 8 11 10 10 28 14 7 16 9
35-39 10 7 14 6 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 31 27 21 22 5
40-44 8 7 8 8 11 8 8 8 9 10 9 8 12 21 21 18 4
4549 8 5 11 14 7 8 5 8 10 7 9 8 9 18 21 17 5
50+ 44 49 41 52 39 42 56 43 48 46 41 48 6 14 26 19 54
50-54 8 4 4 9 7 9 5 8 6 9 7 8 3 5 11 8 7
55-59 8 3 10 1" 5 8 10 8 11 6 8 8 1 3 9 6 9
60-64 8 8 8 6 7 7 16 7 8 13 8 9 0 1 3 2 10
65-69 7 6 5 9 6 7 9 7 6 8 6 8 1 1 2 1 9
70-74 6 9 7 6 7 5 6 6 7 5 5 6 1 2 1 1 8
75+ 8 19 8 11 6 6 10 8 10 5 6 9 1 1 1 1 10
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Table 27: Q6. GENDER

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
48 55 39 54 20 58 41 56 48 50 51 48 47 44 44 50 45 44 100 0
48 41 56 39 80 42 54 41 41 42 47 48 50 53 53 45 51 53 0 100
2 2 1 6 0 1 1 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
3 2 4 2 0 0 3 1 9 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 0 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
48 49 55 47 47 38 39 48 41 46 46 50 50 48 41 34 41 45 58
48 51 41 49 51 57 57 50 54 49 49 49 46 47 56 60 55 51 33
2 0 1 3 2 2 2 1 4 3 4 0 1 2 0 5 2 3 4
3 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 5
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
48 49 57 45 52 47 44 41 37 44 50 54 43 47 35 41 50 40 40 52
48 48 35 52 42 45 48 50 54 49 47 43 54 46 56 51 47 52 53 45
2 3 2 2 2 4 4 5 5 3 0 2 1 2 5 4 1 4 3 1
3 1 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 1 2 4 5 4 2 4 4 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
48 41 43 50 39 44 48 54 43 40 40 42 38 49 41 54 47 51 41 59
48 50 51 47 48 47 48 44 50 52 53 45 51 47 52 44 50 43 54 39
2 4 2 1 4 3 2 0 3 3 3 5 5 1 3 1 0 4 2 1
3 6 4 2 9 6 2 1 4 4 5 8 6 2 5 1 3 2 3 1
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Table 27: Q6. GENDER

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Base

Men
Women
Non-binary
DK/NA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
48 40 49 50 51 47 54 43 44 27 46 41 49 51 51 47 47 47 51
48 51 48 45 45 49 41 54 54 72 44 55 45 49 42 49 47 48 45
2 3 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 5 4 2 0 1 1 4 2 3
3 5 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 4 1 4 0 6 2 2 3 2
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
48 52 47 47 44 49 46 46 45 46 49 50 51 46 48 51 48 49 51 43 43
48 43 50 48 51 47 49 46 50 50 48 48 47 48 49 48 47 49 46 56 55
2 4 1 1 1 2 1 4 4 2 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
3 1 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
48 52 47 41 50 48 50 50 36 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 0
48 43 50 51 47 48 47 49 44 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 100
2 2 1 5 1 2 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
48 47 34 50 49 56 46 100 0 100 0 100 0 47 52 44 41 48
48 46 65 45 45 43 54 0 100 0 100 0 100 49 46 52 54 46
2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
3 1 1 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 3
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Table 27: Q6. GENDER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Men 48 58 44 53 46 48 46 48 47 47 50 45 52 47 42 45 49
Women 48 36 52 38 47 49 47 48 47 49 46 50 48 51 55 53 47
Non-binary 2 4 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
DKINA 3 2 2 7 4 2 6 3 4 2 2 3 0 2 3 2 2
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Table 28: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

WHITE
White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DK/NA

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
70 66 75 65 35 88 73 66 75 72 65 60 71 80 87 66 76 82 71 73
70 66 75 65 35 88 73 66 75 72 65 60 71 80 87 66 76 82 71 73
31 38 21 37 100 13 25 39 32 43 37 39 26 16 9 40 20 13 30 32
3 5 2 4 1 0 2 5 5 4 3 5 3 1 2 4 2 1 4 3
4 6 1 5 5 1 2 6 4 4 5 5 2 2 3 5 2 2 4 4
18 22 14 23 36 10 16 22 16 24 23 22 18 9 3 23 13 7 18 19
5 8 1 3 88 0 3 8 9 9 7 8 2 2 2 8 2 2 4 6
0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 5 3 4 1" 3 3 5 6 5 7 8 3 1 0 6 2 1 4 4
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
6 5 8 7 0 8 7 5 2 2 7 9 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4
6 5 8 7 0 8 7 5 2 2 7 9 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2085 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
70 26 24 19 0 75 69 100 81 19 14 28 71 70 81 58 73 74 57
70 26 24 19 0 75 69 100 81 19 14 28 71 70 81 58 73 74 57
31 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 100 100 100 100 31 21 15 47 27 42 41
3 5 100 2 0 12 1" 1 6 9 3 3 3 0 2 5 3 2 7
4 100 6 2 0 17 15 1 12 10 2 5 4 5 2 3 2 4 5
18 9 1" 100 0 46 42 5 55 59 100 100 18 13 9 29 17 25 26
5 23 19 12 100 100 100 5 54 12 10 21 6 2 2 5 3 14 4
0 4 5 1 0 3 3 0 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 15 13 4 0 15 14 1 14 13 3 8 5 2 1 6 3 3 7
1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 6 5 6 3 5
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 6 6 3 5
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Table 28: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
70 72 67 72 69 59 64 61 60 64 75 73 71 67 55 60 75 59 63 74
70 72 67 72 69 59 64 61 60 64 75 73 71 67 55 60 75 59 63 74
31 32 28 32 28 43 40 42 40 39 25 31 32 30 49 41 26 40 40 26

3 5 4 3 3 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 3

4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 7 4 3 4 5 3

18 19 15 19 17 27 23 26 24 24 14 20 18 18 35 26 15 26 24 15

5 7 7 6 5 9 9 10 10 7 4 6 6 5 6 7 5 9 8 4

0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

4 3 5 4 4 7 7 7 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 8 6 4

1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

6 4 13 3 10 9 7 8 10 7 6 4 5 9 8 8 5 7 6 6

6 4 13 3 10 9 7 8 10 7 6 4 5 9 8 8 5 7 6 6

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
70 56 61 76 60 65 70 78 65 60 58 54 56 73 68 72 75 64 72 71
70 56 61 76 60 65 70 78 65 60 58 54 56 73 68 72 75 64 72 71
31 46 38 26 35 33 33 23 36 41 42 42 44 28 32 30 24 43 32 30

3 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 4

4 4 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 8 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3

18 31 27 13 22 19 20 13 22 26 29 29 26 17 18 19 14 26 19 17

5 7 6 5 5 6 6 3 7 7 8 7 8 5 7 4 4 8 6 4

0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

4 7 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 6 6 4 7 4 6 3 3 6 5 3

1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 10 9 5 12 10 6 5 7 8 7 13 9 6 8 5 7 4 5 6

6 10 9 5 12 10 6 5 7 8 7 13 9 6 8 5 7 4 5 6
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Table 28: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

70 71 75 64 73 70 67 73 81 71 67 70 70 76 59 73 66 74 10

70 71 75 64 73 70 67 73 81 71 67 70 70 76 59 73 66 74 10

31 32 26 37 33 31 35 28 14 41 38 36 28 28 35 28 43 27 100

3 4 3 3 5 3 4 1 2 4 7 5 3 2 4 3 4 3 0

4 6 3 4 5 4 4 7 2 2 2 3 5 2 3 3 7 4 3

18 17 15 23 19 18 22 14 8 23 22 22 17 18 18 17 26 14 99

5 5 5 6 7 5 7 5 2 8 5 6 4 5 8 5 7 5 14

0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

4 3 4 5 5 4 6 4 1 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 5

1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 4

6 5 5 8 4 6 6 5 6 5 4 3 7 4 16 6 7 0

6 5 5 8 4 6 6 5 6 4 3 7 4 16 6 7 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
70 61 70 75 78 66 76 59 66 71 76 79 76 63 73 77 76 77 69 63 63
70 61 70 75 78 66 76 59 66 71 76 79 76 63 73 77 76 77 69 63 63
31 45 29 24 25 36 24 44 39 32 32 24 26 42 32 25 26 24 35 43 42
3 5 3 2 2 4 2 5 5 2 4 2 2 5 3 2 3 2 0 3 10
4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 7 1 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 3 6 8 2
18 31 16 13 12 22 13 28 24 22 16 13 16 26 19 15 14 15 22 25 20
5 7 6 4 5 6 5 7 7 7 7 5 5 7 7 5 5 4 7 7 12
0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 6 6 3 2 3 6 4 2 4 4 4 3 4
1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0
6 3 7 7 5 5 6 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4
6 3 7 7 5 5 6 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4
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Table 28: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
70 44 79 71 72 73 39 72 72 67 76 67 79 65 69 79 77
70 44 79 71 72 73 39 72 72 67 76 67 79 65 69 79 77
31 59 23 32 30 29 60 30 41 36 22 43 20 36 36 22 26
3 3 3 4 3 3 10 3 6 5 2 4 2 5 3 2 2
4 8 3 4 4 3 16 3 7 4 3 6 1 4 4 4 4
18 41 12 18 18 18 26 18 24 21 15 25 12 24 21 10 15
5 7 5 8 5 6 2 5 10 7 1 10 3 5 7 4 6
0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
4 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 7 1 5 2 5 3 5 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1
6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 1 7 4 4 3 5 3 5 4
6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 1 7 4 4 3 5 3 5 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
70 66 75 67 77 68 83 69 70 70 76 76 75 68 65 76 73 70
70 66 75 67 77 68 83 69 70 70 76 76 75 68 65 76 73 70
31 44 26 36 15 40 17 34 37 30 27 25 31 30 38 27 28 30
3 5 4 4 1 4 0 4 5 4 1 2 2 10 4 3 1 2
4 4 3 6 2 2 2 5 3 5 5 2 2 4 2 4 4 4
18 30 13 21 10 24 12 20 23 17 16 17 18 11 27 17 16 18
5 8 4 6 1 8 3 4 9 4 4 4 6 7 5 5 4 6
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
4 4 4 8 1 6 0 2 5 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 5 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
6 2 2 5 9 6 2 2 3 5 4 7 1 7 4 4 8 7
6 2 2 5 9 6 2 2 3 5 4 1 7 4 4 8 7
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Table 28: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
70 79 76 73 68 66 81 72 78 56 71 70 69 62 66 65 75
70 79 76 73 68 66 81 72 78 56 71 70 69 62 66 65 75
31 20 27 21 30 36 18 29 23 44 32 30 42 44 44 42 27

3 0 3 1 2 4 2 4 2 2 3 4 10 5 6 6 3

4 1 4 1 5 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 7 3 5 4

18 1" 17 16 19 21 12 15 13 36 19 18 26 28 25 24 16

5 1 5 2 5 7 3 6 3 5 6 5 13 10 12 1" 5

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1

4 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 8 7 6 4

1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

6 2 4 10 7 6 8 6 5 8 6 7 7 7 5 5 5

6 2 4 10 7 6 8 6 5 8 6 7 7 7 5 5 5
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 29: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 108 75 17 13 2 1 32 71 4 23 32 27 14 6 6 82 26 12 52 55
Chinese 19 18 42 0 0 0 22 19 0 31 21 16 4 36 0 22 10 17 21 18
Filipino 14 13 15 9 43 100 16 12 33 22 20 1" 4 0 0 18 2 0 17 1"
Indian or South Asian 20 24 12 6 0 0 9 26 0 15 29 18 25 4 0 21 14 2 31 9
Japanese 12 1" 15 18 0 0 16 12 0 1 21 3 4 33 47 10 21 41 16 9
Korean 20 19 19 36 4 0 24 17 41 1 40 25 18 0 0 24 9 0 21 19
Vietnamese 17 18 16 18 0 0 16 17 25 23 17 19 17 0 0 19 9 0 15 19
Native Hawaiian 6 8 6 0 1" 0 4 6 25 5 15 3 2 0 0 8 1 0 13 0
Pacific Islander 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 15 0 4 0 5 6 3 3 10 1
Other 5 2 7 12 84 0 13 2 0 5 9 0 4 20 0 5 7 10 6 5
DK/NA/Refused 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 7 12 25 23 7 48 15 26 28 19 16

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 108 108 6 10 0 25 25 23 30 85 7 7 56 10 9 9 22 10 9
Chinese 19 19 92 45 0 25 25 16 10 18 66 60 15 18 13 29 25 44 11
Filipino 14 14 81 65 0 28 28 19 23 10 86 67 19 0 6 3 4 0 45
Indian or South Asian 20 20 78 45 0 32 32 14 11 16 66 60 26 50 2 0 1 17 0
Japanese 12 12 83 47 0 23 23 11 9 9 66 60 14 0 27 0 14 0 19
Korean 20 20 78 70 100 33 33 7 14 16 66 93 23 0 31 7 16 30 24
Vietnamese 17 17 78 45 0 25 25 12 9 14 66 60 18 0 0 75 31 0 12
Native Hawaiian 6 6 78 45 0 23 23 6 5 2 66 60 9 0 0 0 1 0 23
Pacific Islander 5 5 78 45 0 18 18 0 0 1 66 60 9 0 4 0 2 0 0
Other 5 5 0 0 0 6 6 6 10 7 0 0 7 0 18 0 8 0 0
DK/NA/Refused 17 17 0 10 0 26 26 24 23 15 14 0 21 32 4 16 14 9 0
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Table 29: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
108 13 18 53 41 25 32 25 20 49 59 27 37 44 23 38 67 22 53 53
19 6 30 8 38 9 15 6 18 15 23 30 28 6 12 13 23 12 19 20
14 1 25 10 24 9 5 7 8 4 22 20 5 18 24 21 10 25 14 15
20 18 25 11 17 3 5 12 12 7 30 33 26 6 4 11 25 12 17 23
12 1 31 10 17 19 12 3 13 11 14 20 7 12 0 9 15 4 7 17
20 17 40 19 19 13 17 27 13 15 25 32 8 23 13 13 23 37 16 25
17 39 25 20 19 6 20 8 13 21 14 27 14 14 35 22 14 17 15 18
6 0 25 3 13 8 7 5 5 4 8 21 3 0 5 6 7 6 4 9
5 0 30 0 14 0 2 2 3 1 9 18 0 2 0 0 8 0 2 9
5 0 9 6 7 6 7 5 6 8 3 14 2 3 5 3 7 5 4 7
17 18 37 18 22 38 24 30 32 28 9 12 19 19 19 18 18 2 13 23

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
108 16 28 79 6 17 52 43 65 34 24 13 21 86 49 55 63 28 72 35
19 16 18 19 2 6 18 24 16 15 21 7 26 18 12 26 10 1" 23 13
14 46 30 9 43 45 4 15 13 22 32 58 27 1" 17 12 7 10 20 2
20 0 7 24 27 9 16 26 16 10 14 0 2 24 13 26 14 28 21 15
12 2 6 15 0 5 7 17 9 5 5 7 7 14 6 19 12 4 10 18
20 0 2 27 22 10 11 26 17 14 2 0 9 23 22 20 18 21 26 10
17 21 21 16 0 0 18 18 16 23 16 0 5 20 18 12 9 19 20 11
6 1 8 6 4 6 0 11 4 7 10 9 10 6 3 10 2 5 8 3
5 3 4 6 6 2 1 10 2 2 1 0 2 6 1 9 2 0 7 1
5 0 6 5 0 0 9 7 4 3 5 0 0 5 5 6 6 6 2 13
17 27 21 16 0 28 17 21 15 16 19 35 26 16 14 22 24 10 15 23
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Table 29: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
108 23 44 31 19 88 55 34 10 4 3 27 57 12 1" 63 32 103 5
19 3 27 25 24 17 18 18 19 0 100 10 27 0 24 14 28 20 0
14 5 12 15 27 12 17 15 6 0 0 15 15 3 17 13 16 13 29
20 38 9 21 55 12 22 20 2 40 0 30 19 14 7 24 15 21 0
12 10 1" 20 26 10 11 11 32 0 12 18 1 0 18 6 13 0
20 7 21 37 25 20 29 12 0 39 0 15 24 33 2 24 20 19 51
17 18 7 28 52 10 19 12 0 0 100 5 18 31 24 24 1 18 0
6 0 1 21 30 2 9 3 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 10 3 7 0
5 2 1 15 27 1 9 2 0 0 0 0 9 2 0 9 0 5 0
5 7 3 9 0 6 7 4 6 0 0 7 5 9 0 5 5 5 0
17 12 18 24 10 19 20 8 41 21 0 12 16 7 50 15 12 17 20
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 2 3 4 5+
108 21 36 31 19 57 51 19 21 5 13 25 18 40 18 43 15 31 26 24 3
19 47 15 7 17 27 11 19 53 16 7 10 8 37 9 9 25 12 23 11 0
14 22 21 6 5 21 6 32 31 17 0 0 9 31 5 4 10 1" 8 16 0
20 44 8 14 25 21 18 5 32 0 2 45 4 19 2 28 18 14 9 26 0
12 26 7 14 5 14 11 8 23 8 4 8 6 16 5 8 14 15 0 0
20 22 8 35 19 13 29 0 29 6 42 20 26 16 32 22 14 18 22 100
17 22 27 12 2 25 8 40 26 0 0 2 28 33 0 12 10 3 17 29 0
6 26 3 2 0 11 1 6 27 0 2 0 0 17 1 0 13 2 0 0
5 22 0 3 1 8 2 0 23 0 2 0 0 12 2 0 0 2 2 0
5 0 4 5 13 3 8 9 0 5 0 8 9 4 2 9 4 13 0 0
17 30 19 7 18 23 12 7 7 47 44 16 11 7 45 14 16 19 19 19 0
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Table 29: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 108 48 59 28 77 78 29 78 21 36 16 46 9 30 27 23 28
Chinese 19 29 12 29 16 24 7 24 4 25 10 20 10 28 26 11 10
Filipino 14 17 11 22 11 18 5 16 14 23 3 14 0 28 14 3 9
Indian or South Asian 20 27 14 6 25 15 29 26 0 40 10 7 20 39 1 19 17
Japanese 12 13 12 5 13 17 0 14 1 17 16 4 30 20 8 12 10
Korean 20 29 13 11 24 15 37 20 23 27 10 22 8 21 4 22 34
Vietnamese 17 26 10 13 19 17 17 17 26 18 8 20 11 21 29 8 9
Native Hawaiian 6 13 1 5 7 9 0 7 6 18 1 0 0 22 0 2 1
Pacific Islander 5 10 1 3 6 7 0 6 0 12 5 1 0 15 0 4 1
Other 5 8 3 2 7 5 5 6 0 3 11 6 0 5 0 6 10
DK/NA/Refused 17 4 28 19 17 24 1 13 31 14 28 15 21 18 28 19 5

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 108 18 9 47 10 6 6 16 11 29 28 5 7 12 10 15 12 59
Chinese 19 5 19 31 10 0 0 16 0 28 26 0 0 5 25 4 44 20
Filipino 14 19 6 19 0 6 0 12 19 16 15 7 0 32 10 0 6 16
Indian or South Asian 20 38 12 23 0 0 28 37 19 29 8 34 0 18 11 0 0 30
Japanese 12 5 25 15 30 0 2 7 19 25 10 2 0 8 1 5 32 13
Korean 20 15 14 28 3 50 15 18 11 27 20 6 51 31 19 55 12 11
Vietnamese 17 2 11 22 0 39 22 2 9 21 15 27 33 0 11 0 31 23
Native Hawaiian 6 6 0 12 2 0 0 6 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 8
Pacific Islander 5 0 0 9 9 4 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 7 3 0 0 8
Other 5 7 6 6 0 0 19 11 0 0 10 23 0 2 12 0 5 6
DK/NA/Refused 17 12 12 9 46 0 14 7 21 29 1 0 12 0 20 35 5 19
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Table 29: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

108 1 15 1 17 65 9 81 15 12 63 45 14 31 16 42 72
19 0 4 6 27 15 67 19 5 39 15 25 35 14 4 13 27
14 0 0 0 10 1" 72 8 0 72 11 18 33 22 14 17 17
20 17 0 0 21 18 62 20 1 39 20 19 62 44 19 34 17
12 0 5 57 15 8 50 9 8 39 7 20 45 17 3 15 15
20 0 55 30 0 12 62 11 41 60 13 31 46 30 30 31 19
17 0 0 0 25 15 50 17 0 39 8 30 32 26 26 23 21
6 0 1 0 0 4 50 3 1 39 4 10 33 18 0 14 8

5 0 0 0 0 2 50 0 0 46 1 11 34 15 0 1" 7

5 0 0 0 0 9 0 7 0 0 4 6 11 0 0 4 6
17 83 35 6 2 19 0 15 43 0 26 6 0 23 10 18 14
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Table 30: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
550 292 182 56 13 6 258 274 18 135 138 109 128 33 7 382 168 40 261 268
67 64 76 55 72 17 70 65 61 70 64 74 64 52 68 69 62 55 64 68
67 64 76 55 72 17 70 65 61 70 64 74 64 52 68 69 62 55 64 68
25 34 10 35 7 8 15 35 17 26 35 17 21 30 13 27 22 27 27 25
7 8 4 12 3 0 6 7 15 7 12 6 4 0 0 8 3 0 8 6
2 2 0 9 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2 2
6 1" 2 1 0 0 2 11 0 5 13 3 6 0 0 7 4 0 8 5
3 5 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 3 6 1 2 5 0 4 3 4 4 3
1 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
10 13 2 19 4 8 6 14 2 11 8 7 9 23 13 9 12 21 9 12
10 6 14 10 21 75 15 5 22 4 9 11 15 18 20 8 16 18 13 9
10 6 14 10 21 75 15 5 22 4 9 11 15 18 20 8 16 18 13 9
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
550 10 10 550 0 67 68 100 140 513 368 140 255 25 47 88 153 56 49
67 69 95 67 59 53 53 45 49 69 100 10 76 49 62 53 55 47 92
67 69 95 67 59 53 53 45 49 69 100 10 76 49 62 53 55 47 92
25 75 44 25 20 44 44 34 34 23 4 100 21 48 23 26 28 49 6
7 45 44 7 10 7 7 5 4 6 1 27 8 3 0 6 7 8 2
2 45 44 2 0 7 7 3 2 1 1 8 3 1 0 5 3 0 0
6 45 44 6 0 15 15 2 4 6 4 25 6 15 0 1" 6 8 4
3 45 44 3 10 8 8 7 5 2 1 13 4 1" 4 1 3 4 0
1 45 44 1 0 7 7 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 30 0 10 0 27 26 18 18 8 0 39 7 18 19 8 1" 29 0
10 1 5 10 20 10 10 21 17 10 0 0 6 18 15 21 17 4 2
10 1 5 10 20 10 10 21 17 10 0 0 6 18 15 21 17 4 2

134



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 30: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
550 79 92 306 205 179 196 183 150 315 235 144 180 223 119 232 305 131 269 273
67 74 55 70 63 67 67 60 67 67 67 70 69 63 63 63 70 63 64 69
67 74 55 70 63 67 67 60 67 67 67 70 69 63 63 63 70 63 64 69
25 17 40 24 30 24 26 31 28 24 27 29 23 25 19 24 26 26 26 26
7 3 18 6 9 9 7 7 10 5 9 11 6 5 8 9 5 7 5 9
2 1 10 1 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 0 4 2 2 3 2 3
6 3 13 3 12 4 5 8 8 7 5 12 4 5 1 5 7 9 8 5
3 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 1 2 5 7 4 1 2 2 5 1 3 4
1 0 5 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 6 13 10 9 9 9 13 8 9 11 5 9 14 7 8 11 9 10 10
10 9 10 8 1 9 9 11 6 10 10 10 9 1 18 14 7 13 11 9
10 9 10 8 11 9 9 11 6 10 10 10 9 11 18 14 7 13 11 9

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL

Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
550 123 300 243 52 88 252 148 402 279 161 47 123 425 239 309 274 210 354 178
67 63 65 69 73 75 63 75 64 65 68 70 67 67 64 69 71 60 66 66
67 63 65 69 73 75 63 75 64 65 68 70 67 67 64 69 71 60 66 66
25 25 24 28 24 23 26 20 27 24 20 22 21 26 26 25 22 30 27 24
7 8 7 6 9 9 5 9 6 8 7 14 9 6 4 9 6 8 7 7
2 4 2 3 10 6 1 4 1 2 3 10 4 2 3 2 1 2 3 0
6 5 3 11 7 6 7 6 6 5 5 3 1 8 6 7 5 4 6 7
3 1 2 6 0 1 4 6 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 4 3
1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
10 11 12 7 7 5 9 3 12 9 6 3 9 10 13 7 7 15 12 7
10 12 1" 9 10 7 13 9 1" 12 13 10 12 10 1" 10 9 10 9 13
10 12 11 9 10 7 13 9 11 12 13 10 12 10 11 10 9 10 9 13
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Table 30: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
550 66 238 186 74 452 334 68 46 47 37 174 207 112 57 377 115 392 158
67 59 69 74 62 68 70 66 64 78 41 68 70 64 60 69 63 68 65
67 59 69 74 62 68 70 66 64 78 41 68 70 64 60 69 63 68 65
25 27 20 28 33 24 26 25 28 26 17 27 24 31 16 26 28 23 31
7 18 4 8 21 5 9 9 0 0 1 8 9 4 1 8 4 7 7
2 8 0 3 13 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 2 4 3 1
6 1 4 9 7 6 7 0 0 8 12 4 7 9 8 7 4 4 11
3 2 4 4 8 3 3 2 1 11 0 4 5 2 0 4 2 3 5
1 0 0 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 5 8 11 7 11 9 14 26 6 4 10 8 16 8 8 18 11 8
10 13 1" 6 12 10 7 9 7 4 42 8 9 8 24 8 12 12 6
10 13 11 6 12 10 7 9 7 4 42 8 9 8 24 8 12 12 6
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 5+
550 210 151 111 57 362 167 95 77 89 62 66 90 173 151 156 78 176 105 69 26
67 78 66 61 56 73 59 55 82 65 69 74 66 67 67 69 67 69 67 63 70
67 78 66 61 56 73 59 55 82 65 69 74 66 67 67 69 67 69 67 63 70
25 19 25 29 37 21 32 24 21 26 29 15 39 23 27 29 27 24 21 26 35
7 7 4 12 5 6 9 3 14 10 6 4 9 8 8 7 13 5 5 3 16
2 4 0 1 4 2 2 0 12 0 0 2 1 5 0 2 6 1 0 0 0
6 3 7 9 5 5 8 10 6 0 8 4 14 8 3 10 5 4 4 6 9
3 3 4 1 7 4 3 1 10 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 4 3 4 2 0
1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 9 10 7 14 9 10 10 3 14 13 2 12 6 13 8 5 11 9 15 1"
10 7 12 10 1" 9 10 20 3 10 7 1" 2 13 8 6 10 9 12 10 4
10 7 12 10 1" 9 10 20 3 10 7 11 2 13 8 6 10 9 12 10 4
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Table 30: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE

DISABILITIES BORN

Q44 FOREIGN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+

COLL+

Base 550 255 283 114 398 492 47 448 68 173 88 189 78 188 162 62 96
MEXICAN 67 73 62 48 74 69 56 67 68 69 56 67 70 72 72 47 66
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano 67 73 62 48 74 69 56 67 68 69 56 67 70 72 72 47 66
OTHER LATINOS 25 26 26 36 21 24 25 25 32 30 21 27 22 20 24 44 25
Puerto Rican 7 9 5 15 5 8 0 7 8 10 5 7 1 6 6 16 6
Cuban 2 2 3 5 2 2 0 1 8 4 0 3 1 2 3 3 1
Central American 6 10 3 4 5 5 4 4 14 8 7 7 0 5 5 11 5
South American 3 5 2 1 4 2 18 3 4 4 5 4 0 5 3 4 3
Caribbean 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin 10 5 15 15 9 11 1 11 5 11 5 8 20 9 11 10 10
DK/NA/REFUSED 10 7 12 16 9 9 19 10 6 7 23 9 8 12 7 13 9
DK/NA/Refused 10 7 12 16 9 9 19 10 6 7 23 12 7 13 9
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 550 130 44 162 46 73 39 66 97 106 91 56 56 34 117 65 50 284
MEXICAN 67 69 63 74 55 56 80 75 59 64 74 61 68 52 68 47 85 70
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano 67 69 63 74 55 56 80 75 59 64 74 61 68 52 68 47 85 70
OTHER LATINOS 25 26 29 24 25 42 10 24 31 29 18 32 30 48 22 41 13 23
Puerto Rican 7 10 2 9 9 7 0 7 10 15 2 2 7 4 6 18 1 6
Cuban 2 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2
Central American 6 5 0 7 6 13 0 10 0 8 5 2 16 22 3 13 0 5
South American 3 4 3 5 2 0 5 3 5 7 3 3 0 12 4 2 2 2
Caribbean 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin 10 5 23 8 8 21 6 2 16 7 9 24 8 9 8 7 8 12
DK/NA/REFUSED 10 9 8 6 20 7 10 7 10 12 8 7 9 3 10 18 2 1
DK/NA/Refused 10 9 8 6 20 7 10 7 10 12 8 7 9 3 10 18 2 11
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Table 30: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

550 1" 65 16 61 348 50 285 66 199 279 271 82 131 118 216 325
67 64 47 53 69 72 59 72 46 66 69 65 83 75 73 74 64
67 64 47 53 69 72 59 72 46 66 69 65 83 75 73 74 64
25 21 41 6 24 24 25 20 31 31 25 26 24 22 20 21 30
7 2 18 4 8 4 13 4 15 8 4 10 12 5 6 7 8

2 0 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 6 1 4 6 4 0 2 3

6 1 13 0 4 6 9 7 13 3 4 8 8 9 1" 8 7

3 0 2 1 0 3 12 3 0 5 3 4 7 5 0 4 4

1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 0 2 5 4 1 2 1
10 18 7 2 12 10 8 5 3 19 13 7 6 8 1 6 13
10 15 18 42 10 5 25 10 28 5 8 13 2 12 14 1" 8
10 15 18 42 10 5 25 10 28 5 8 13 2 12 14 11 8
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Table 31: Q10. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829  30-39 4049 50-64  65-74 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
95 62 21 11 0 0 32 57 6 23 19 26 19 5 4 67 28 9 52 39
53 64 24 51 0 0 33 62 75 68 48 44 53 36 75 53 53 53 57 48
50 40 66 76 100 0 70 43 18 23 74 53 45 66 84 49 54 73 57 42
10 13 6 1 0 0 4 15 0 7 25 4 4 0 44 1" 8 19 10 8
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 8 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 25 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 1
1 0 2 9 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
6 7 2 3 0 0 3 8 0 20 2 0 2 0 0 7 2 0 1 13
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
95 6 95 10 0 18 18 18 16 7 10 4 48 0 8 16 27 4 12
53 92 53 44 0 54 54 32 33 53 46 100 52 100 60 26 41 100 58
50 81 50 95 100 83 83 52 46 43 100 100 48 100 47 90 68 0 33
10 78 10 44 0 34 34 9 10 5 46 100 13 0 0 4 2 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 78 5 44 0 25 25 0 0 0 46 100 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 5 1 0 0 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 6 5 0 0 0 27 32 7 0 0 9 0 0 3 2 0 0
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
95 22 25 55 34 35 46 32 30 57 38 27 24 43 13 29 57 10 33 58
53 23 65 53 55 41 44 38 27 45 66 47 68 49 27 39 55 20 56 49
50 48 46 45 52 67 66 68 79 60 35 55 45 50 69 61 45 77 52 46
10 5 18 6 15 5 5 9 9 7 16 17 3 10 1 8 13 7 8 12
0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 0 18 0 13 1 0 1 1 0 12 17 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 8
1 0 4 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 1 0 0 2
1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 1
6 23 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 0 1 1 0 9 1 0 9
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Table 31: Q10

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
95 16 32 53 7 12 29 41 53 34 17 3 15 79 25 69 39 29 47 42
53 20 40 56 85 70 38 61 47 47 53 49 57 52 35 60 44 52 43 59
50 78 63 43 44 50 54 43 56 61 58 51 48 51 68 44 58 40 65 40
10 4 8 12 7 8 2 16 6 8 14 17 12 10 12 10 6 4 15 6

0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 0 0 9 1 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 0 1 10 0
1 6 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 7 0 6 0 1 4 3 0
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
6 0 0 10 0 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 8 2 0 1 11
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF

Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
95 16 52 21 17 76 60 5 10 8 1" 38 33 11 12 63 19 95 0
53 34 51 74 33 57 48 25 58 91 61 41 53 54 89 52 33 53 0
50 64 46 59 66 47 49 74 56 42 45 60 64 3 28 50 67 50 0
10 0 2 31 26 7 12 9 0 0 19 7 17 0 13 12 4 10 0

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
5 0 0 21 26 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 13 2 0 7 2 5 0
1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
6 0 10 0 26 1 8 1 5 0 0 0 2 41 0 8 0 6 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-

Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
95 34 31 19 10 65 29 19 14 6 17 12 14 33 24 26 19 22 2 8 13
53 65 56 39 29 61 35 31 72 42 48 73 34 49 46 52 26 58 44 58 34
50 35 56 62 61 45 62 76 58 56 32 23 83 68 38 55 49 49 32 36 92
10 13 10 2 16 12 7 12 31 9 6 0 10 20 7 5 0 7 24 0 9

0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 13 1 0 0 7 0 0 31 1 1 0 0 13 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
6 13 1 0 5 7 2 0 0 1 31 0 0 0 23 0 24 0 0 6 0
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Table 31: Q10. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
95 21 63 24 66 76 19 73 16 37 15 26 13 38 26 14 13
53 69 40 49 51 52 57 55 46 59 51 44 55 65 55 37 31
50 48 60 50 54 54 36 57 24 61 47 33 62 55 31 61 65
10 46 0 6 12 8 19 1" 9 13 5 6 12 13 10 3 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 22 0 0 7 6 0 6 1 12 0 1 0 12 1 0 0
1 5 1 4 1 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2
6 4 7 4 7 7 0 1 30 1 0 17 4 1 17 0 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
95 24 14 28 6 1" 0 14 21 27 6 6 5 30 19 1" 2 32
53 38 47 58 26 55 0 25 52 61 17 93 0 64 47 19 100 56
50 61 57 65 60 0 100 74 50 66 53 6 0 42 67 79 0 41
10 8 5 20 0 0 0 7 3 16 17 0 0 5 13 0 0 18
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
5 0 0 16 0 2 0 0 0 16 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 14
1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 0 0 1 8 43 0 0 0 1 8 1 95 0 0 4 0 15
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST (610) LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
95 0 11 1 6 66 9 70 12 13 Ly 53 31 25 27 51 53
53 0 19 22 72 57 61 59 13 56 43 61 56 48 42 55 55
50 100 79 48 28 41 100 38 82 86 49 51 64 81 66 57 55
10 0 0 9 0 6 61 6 1 43 2 17 20 33 8 18 13
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 7 0 0 49 0 1 34 1 8 16 18 0 9 8
1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
6 0 4 33 0 7 0 6 8 0 1" 1 0 0 0 0 9
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 50-64 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN  WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
TOTAL EMPLOYER 47 49 43 50 76 63 45 49 50 44 59 65 59 12 1" 55 37 1" 50 45
Plan through your employer 37 41 32 40 71 43 34 41 39 39 47 51 43 9 8 45 27 9 43 31
Plan through spouse's employer 10 9 11 10 5 21 11 9 11 4 12 14 16 2 3 10 10 3 6 14
SELF-PURCHASED 7 6 8 4 8 0 7 6 6 4 7 9 10 3 2 6 7 3 7 7
Plan you purchased yourself 7 6 8 4 8 0 7 6 6 4 7 9 10 3 2 6 7 3 7 7
TOTAL PUBLIC 30 21 41 24 13 36 37 21 27 14 17 19 21 79 78 16 47 79 26 34
Medicare 17 9 27 9 6 13 23 9 18 3 1 3 5 71 73 2 35 72 15 20
Medicaid/Health First Colorado 10 9 10 12 7 22 11 9 5 11 14 13 10 4 2 13 7 3 7 12
Military/Veterans' Administration 3 3 4 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 2 3 6 4 4 2 5 4 4 2
TOTAL OTHER 8 12 3 10 1 0 4 12 8 28 3 1 3 4 4 1" 4 4 7 8
Plan through parents 4 7 1 8 0 0 2 7 3 23 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 4
Another plan 3 5 2 2 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 4
NONE 6 9 4 7 2 1 4 9 8 8 1" 5 5 2 1 9 3 2 8 4
No health insurance 6 9 4 7 2 1 4 9 8 8 11 5 5 2 1 9 3 2 8 4
DK/NA 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1
DKINA 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
47 52 51 46 47 54 54 48 55 48 53 39 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 43 45 41 39 46 45 37 48 41 47 33 79 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 9 6 6 8 8 8 1" 7 7 6 6 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 9 0 5 3 3 3 7 2 5 3 9 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
7 9 0 5 3 3 3 7 2 5 3 9 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
30 20 29 28 32 16 17 31 21 27 23 31 0 0 100 100 100 0 0
17 9 8 8 9 6 6 20 6 9 8 8 0 0 100 0 56 0 0
10 9 17 16 23 8 9 8 14 15 13 16 0 0 0 100 33 0 0
3 3 4 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
8 9 5 10 9 20 19 8 19 10 7 19 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
4 1 0 6 4 17 16 5 16 5 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 57 0
3 9 5 4 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 43 0
6 8 13 9 6 5 5 5 2 8 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
6 8 13 9 6 5 5 5 2 8 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
2 1 3 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 3 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE

Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY

Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY

Q20 INSURANCE WORRY

VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
47 50 51 47 48 46 47 46 43 46 48 59 48 41 30 40 51 38 40 52
37 39 39 37 38 39 40 38 34 39 36 46 38 31 25 34 39 31 31 41
10 11 12 10 10 7 7 8 9 8 12 13 10 9 6 6 12 7 8 11

7 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 4 7 6 5 7 6

7 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 4 7 6 5 7 6

30 29 24 32 28 28 28 29 29 29 31 19 31 36 41 34 28 31 31 29
17 17 10 20 12 11 11 11 13 12 21 11 20 18 11 13 19 12 14 18
10 10 9 9 12 15 14 16 14 15 6 6 9 13 28 18 6 17 15 7

3 3 5 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 4

8 7 5 8 7 7 8 8 7 8 7 7 9 7 8 8 8 5 7 8

4 6 2 6 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 2 4 5 1 3 5

3 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 6 3 3 3 4 3

6 7 10 5 8 9 8 9 1" 8 5 7 4 7 14 9 5 19 13 2

6 7 10 5 8 9 8 9 11 8 5 7 4 7 14 9 5 19 13 2

2 1 3 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2

2 1 3 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL

Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
47 33 40 52 25 38 60 56 41 39 34 38 33 50 47 47 56 34 49 44
37 29 32 40 16 27 49 43 33 31 27 31 29 39 37 37 41 33 38 36
10 5 8 12 9 11 11 13 8 8 7 8 3 11 10 10 15 2 11 9
7 2 6 7 10 9 7 7 7 7 8 9 4 7 7 6 6 9 6 7
7 2 6 7 10 9 7 7 7 7 8 9 4 7 7 6 6 9 6 7
30 40 34 27 50 35 17 26 33 35 35 28 30 30 26 33 29 32 26 38
17 14 14 19 28 17 5 18 16 14 12 7 9 19 12 21 21 9 11 28
10 24 17 6 17 14 9 4 14 18 21 21 21 8 11 9 4 20 12 6
3 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 0 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3
8 9 8 7 6 8 7 6 8 7 7 6 14 6 8 7 3 12 9 5
4 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 7 4 4 5 1 9 6 3
3 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 7 3 4 3 3 3 4 2
6 12 9 5 6 8 6 2 9 9 13 14 14 5 9 4 4 10 7 5
6 12 9 5 6 8 6 2 9 9 13 14 14 5 9 4 4 10 7 5
2 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 6 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
2 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 6 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
47 52 49 45 53 46 73 29 14 28 15 52 48 48 30 51 41 47 59
37 41 38 35 42 36 64 14 8 5 8 41 37 39 24 39 36 37 47
10 12 11 10 11 10 9 15 5 23 7 1" 11 9 6 12 5 10 1"
7 5 7 6 6 7 4 17 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 2
7 5 7 6 6 7 4 17 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 2
30 21 29 33 22 32 9 35 75 27 52 31 27 30 40 29 29 31 17
17 7 18 18 8 19 2 13 66 6 9 20 14 19 15 19 10 18 5
10 12 8 12 13 10 4 19 4 19 40 10 9 7 20 7 16 10 12
3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 0
8 9 8 8 9 8 5 9 4 33 12 6 8 9 7 7 12 8 7
4 6 4 4 4 5 3 6 0 23 5 3 5 5 3 4 7 5 0
3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 10 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 7
6 1" 5 6 6 6 8 6 1 4 12 4 8 4 7 6 9 6 1"
6 1" 5 6 6 6 8 6 1 4 12 4 8 4 7 6 9 6 11
2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 10 1 2 2 4
2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 10 1 2 2 4
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
47 37 40 58 59 39 59 8 38 42 50 66 67 22 46 66 32 55 48 47 37
37 32 33 45 42 32 44 8 36 37 40 48 49 21 39 49 30 41 38 31 28
10 6 8 13 17 7 15 1 2 5 10 17 18 1 7 18 2 14 11 16 9

7 8 6 7 5 7 6 4 6 5 7 7 8 5 6 7 7 6 8 7 5

7 8 6 7 5 7 6 4 6 5 7 7 8 5 6 7 7 6 8 7 5

30 32 33 25 27 33 26 66 37 36 22 17 16 52 29 16 46 28 18 26 32
17 15 18 16 20 17 17 24 21 17 16 11 12 22 16 12 26 17 9 14 15
10 14 12 7 3 13 5 40 14 15 2 3 1 28 9 2 17 7 7 10 10

3 3 3 3 4 3 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 2 7

8 1 9 4 5 10 5 5 9 6 12 6 7 7 9 6 5 4 17 13 16

4 6 6 2 2 6 2 4 4 4 7 3 4 4 6 3 2 2 11 8 10

3 5 3 2 3 4 2 1 5 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 6 5 6

6 10 8 3 2 9 3 12 10 10 8 3 2 1 9 2 8 6 7 6 9

6 10 8 3 2 9 3 12 10 10 8 3 2 1" 9 2 8 6 7 6 9

2 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1

2 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
47 50 46 29 53 48 46 47 48 58 39 54 36 44 35 59 59
37 43 35 23 42 37 36 37 42 51 33 39 23 39 25 49 39
10 7 11 7 11 10 10 1" 6 6 6 15 14 4 10 9 19
7 7 6 4 7 6 10 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 6
7 7 6 4 7 6 10 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 6
30 24 32 50 24 30 28 31 26 12 45 20 50 25 41 27 26
17 10 19 24 15 17 17 18 6 2 31 1 40 12 21 18 18
10 10 10 19 7 10 9 9 18 7 7 17 7 9 17 5 7
3 4 3 7 2 3 1 3 2 2 7 1 3 4 2 5 2
8 8 7 1" 7 8 5 7 14 10 3 11 4 10 10 4 5
4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 9 8 0 7 0 7 5 2 2
3 5 3 6 3 3 2 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 2 3
6 8 6 4 7 6 9 6 6 10 4 7 2 1" 6 3 3
6 8 6 4 7 6 9 6 6 10 4 7 2 1" 6 3 3
2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1
2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377
TOTAL EMPLOYER 47 63 37 53 40 58 40 51 53 50 45 53 44 54 50 45
Plan through your employer 37 52 26 43 29 49 30 42 39 44 30 48 30 42 41 33
Plan through spouse's employer 10 11 12 11 11 9 9 9 14 6 16 5 14 12 9 11
SELF-PURCHASED 7 6 6 6 8 8 5 6 5 6 8 7 6 9 7 5
Plan you purchased yourself 7 6 6 6 8 8 5 6 5 6 8 7 6 9 7 5
TOTAL PUBLIC 30 15 51 16 45 14 44 26 36 24 30 24 37 23 26 36
Medicare 17 3 42 2 35 2 34 16 25 13 15 16 22 13 15 18
Medicaid/Health First Colorado 10 11 8 11 5 11 4 8 10 7 13 4 11 7 10 10
Military/Veterans' Administration 3 1 2 3 5 1 6 2 1 5 2 4 5 4 1 8
TOTAL OTHER 8 9 2 12 3 12 6 7 4 7 10 10 9 9 6 8
Plan through parents 4 6 0 8 0 11 0 4 3 4 5 8 2 4 3 6
Another plan 3 2 2 4 3 2 6 3 2 3 5 2 7 4 3 1
NONE 6 6 2 1 4 4 4 8 1 10 6 6 2 5 8 5
No health insurance 6 6 2 11 4 4 4 8 1 10 6 6 2 5 8 5
DK/NA 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 1
DKINA 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 1

JEFF  TOTAL
ERSON OTHER
313 1543
54 44
39 36
15 9
6 6
6 6
24 32
16 18
7 11
1 3
9 7
6 4
3 3
6 6
6 6
2 3
2 3

149
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Table 32: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
47 28 45 41 45 52 40 48 43 48 49 46 65 57 62 60 42
37 27 33 32 36 40 31 38 32 39 39 35 49 41 47 46 34
10 1 11 9 9 11 8 10 1" 9 10 1" 15 16 15 14 8
7 8 5 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 6 7
7 8 5 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 6 7
30 44 36 38 30 26 38 29 40 26 27 33 19 23 21 22 33
17 21 18 20 18 15 23 17 19 14 15 19 2 4 4 5 22
10 18 10 12 10 9 1" 10 13 9 9 1" 16 16 14 15 8
3 5 8 6 2 2 3 2 8 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 3
8 12 8 5 9 8 4 8 6 7 7 8 3 3 5 4 9
4 10 6 3 5 4 1 5 4 4 5 4 1 1 1 1 5
3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 2 4 3 3
6 5 5 6 6 6 9 6 4 9 7 5 8 9 3 6 7
6 5 5 6 6 6 9 6 4 9 7 5 8 9 3 6 7
2 3 1 7 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
2 3 1 7 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 33: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
30 34 27 26 44 28 27 33 36 13 56 64 20 5 5 44 13 5 28 33
11 14 7 13 2 2 8 15 10 8 32 14 2 1 1 18 2 1 12 1"
16 17 15 14 15 19 15 17 16 5 32 37 6 3 3 24 5 3 15 16
16 17 15 7 38 15 14 17 20 3 22 40 15 3 2 21 9 3 14 18
69 68 69 73 54 72 69 68 64 85 48 37 75 93 95 57 83 94 70 68
69 68 69 73 54 72 69 68 64 85 48 37 75 93 95 57 83 94 70 68
6 9 5 1 2 0 4 8 14 8 7 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 6 5
6 9 5 1 2 0 4 8 14 8 7 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 6 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
30 39 54 39 29 62 59 28 51 39 43 32 38 26 9 44 22 16 30
11 13 32 15 5 28 26 10 22 13 18 14 15 7 2 17 7 4 13
16 29 27 24 17 32 30 14 26 21 27 20 19 13 4 25 12 5 22
16 15 29 21 17 37 35 15 31 22 23 17 20 13 4 22 1" 10 9
69 67 56 59 62 66 65 73 59 59 57 69 62 74 91 54 76 80 74
69 67 56 59 62 66 65 73 59 59 57 69 62 74 91 54 76 80 74
6 12 6 8 12 14 14 4 13 8 6 10 5 3 4 7 6 1" 8
6 12 6 8 12 14 14 4 13 8 6 10 5 3 4 7 6 11 8
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Table 33: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under

6to0 12
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
30 30 38 27 33 37 34 32 37 35 26 31 28 31 33 30 30 27 29 31

1" 12 18 8 14 15 14 13 14 13 9 13 9 1" 13 10 1" 7 8 12
16 13 23 13 18 20 16 17 20 18 14 19 13 16 18 16 16 14 14 17
16 17 16 16 15 16 18 16 18 17 14 12 18 16 18 18 14 15 17 15
69 72 58 73 64 62 64 68 62 63 73 70 74 65 65 66 70 68 69 69
69 72 58 73 64 62 64 68 62 63 73 70 74 65 65 66 70 68 69 69

6 3 9 5 9 10 9 9 13 9 4 6 4 8 12 9 5 1 9 4

6 3 9 5 9 10 9 9 13 9 4 6 4 8 12 9 5 11 9 4

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
30 34 32 28 22 26 35 31 29 31 30 28 32 30 30 30 34 24 32 28
1" 1" 10 1" 6 6 12 13 9 10 7 4 13 10 9 12 12 9 11 10
16 19 18 14 13 14 19 16 16 16 15 16 15 16 14 17 18 11 17 14
16 20 18 14 12 15 18 14 17 18 17 15 15 16 16 15 19 11 16 15
69 57 64 72 74 71 63 69 68 65 66 66 63 70 69 69 66 76 69 69
69 57 64 72 74 71 63 69 68 65 66 66 63 70 69 69 66 76 69 69

6 16 9 5 10 7 7 3 8 8 10 1" 12 5 7 5 5 5 5 6

6 16 9 5 10 7 7 3 8 8 10 11 12 5 7 5 5 5 5 6
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Table 33: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012
13t018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

30 37 28 33 32 30 38 28 6 39 30 26 31 35 25 30 33 29 44

1" 14 9 13 12 1" 14 10 1 14 10 10 1" 10 12 10 13 10 20

16 20 14 19 15 16 19 15 4 24 16 14 17 18 11 16 19 15 24

16 19 15 17 13 16 19 14 3 24 16 14 16 20 9 16 17 15 24

69 62 72 67 68 69 62 73 92 57 64 74 68 67 64 70 68 70 51

69 62 72 67 68 69 62 73 92 57 64 74 68 67 64 70 68 70 51

6 8 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 8 18 4 7 3 15 5 6 5 21

6 8 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 8 18 4 7 3 15 5 6 5 21

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
30 27 31 31 31 29 31 24 29 28 26 37 39 27 27 38 20 37 28 23 39
11 11 11 11 12 11 1" 10 13 1" 7 13 14 11 9 14 7 15 6 5 10
16 13 19 15 15 16 15 14 16 15 16 21 17 15 16 19 1" 20 14 10 16
16 13 15 18 15 14 17 13 14 12 14 16 24 14 13 20 10 16 18 17 23
69 74 68 68 68 71 68 73 74 73 71 65 62 73 72 63 81 65 75 77 57
69 74 68 68 68 71 68 73 74 73 71 65 62 73 72 63 81 65 75 77 57
6 5 6 6 3 6 5 9 5 2 8 3 4 7 5 3 3 3 4 9 10
6 5 6 6 3 6 5 9 5 2 8 3 4 7 5 3 3 3 4 9 10
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 33: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012
13t018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
30 37 28 24 33 30 38 31 21 38 15 52 12 27 31 29 34
1" 14 10 5 13 1" 11 11 8 19 2 19 1 13 9 10 13
16 21 14 13 17 15 22 16 1" 22 6 29 3 15 19 16 14
16 17 15 15 16 16 16 16 8 17 10 26 9 13 15 15 20
69 58 73 76 67 70 55 69 81 63 80 50 88 72 69 70 68
69 58 73 76 67 70 55 69 81 63 80 50 88 72 69 70 68
6 9 5 6 5 6 9 4 9 5 7 7 2 6 5 3 4
6 9 5 6 5 6 9 4 9 5 7 7 2 6 5 3 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
30 37 12 44 12 55 17 26 27 29 35 33 37 27 24 36 29 31
11 16 3 17 1 20 2 13 8 12 12 12 8 7 10 11 10 12
16 21 3 24 5 31 6 16 13 16 18 17 18 1" 12 19 15 17
16 18 9 21 7 29 12 12 17 14 17 16 24 18 12 21 15 15
69 63 88 59 84 48 84 74 73 70 66 67 66 74 75 63 70 67
69 63 88 59 84 48 84 74 73 70 66 67 66 74 75 63 70 67
6 6 2 7 6 5 1 5 3 5 7 4 2 5 6 6 4 7
6 6 2 7 6 5 1 5 3 5 7 4 2 5 6 6 4 7

154



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 33: Q12. CHILDREN

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL YES 30 18 36 29 34 29 27 30 33 26 29 31 100 100 100 100 5
5 or under 1" 5 1" 6 1" 1" 11 12 8 9 11 10 100 33 16 36 2
61012 16 8 19 14 18 14 20 15 18 15 16 15 49 100 38 52 2
131018 16 8 21 20 17 15 12 16 19 12 14 17 24 38 100 52 3
NO 69 81 63 69 64 70 70 70 66 69 69 69 14 9 15 1" 100
No children under 18 69 81 63 69 64 70 70 70 66 69 69 69 14 9 15 1" 100
DK/REFUSED 6 3 6 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 5 7 3 4 5 4 2
DK/Refused 6 3 6 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 5 7 3 4 5 4 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829 30-39 4049 50-64 65-74 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431

FULL TIME 51 59 40 62 82 37 44 59 52 60 70 66 52 11 5 66 33 9 58 44
Employed full-time 51 59 40 62 82 37 44 59 52 60 70 66 52 11 5 66 33 9 58 44
NOT FULL TIME 16 17 16 18 7 17 16 17 16 16 17 16 20 14 8 17 16 11 15 19
Employed part-time 7 7 6 10 5 7 7 7 5 13 5 6 6 5 2 8 5 4 5 9
Self-employed 9 9 9 8 2 10 9 9 11 3 10 10 13 8 5 8 10 7 10 8
Gig worker 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
RETIRED 19 10 29 9 6 29 26 10 18 0 1 1 13 70 83 1 75 17 21
Retired 19 10 29 9 6 29 26 10 18 0 1 1 13 70 83 41 75 17 21
TOTAL OTHER 7 8 6 7 6 6 8 2 16 8 7 3 2 1 10 2 2 4 10
Homemaker 3 3 4 2 1 2 4 3 1 1 7 6 3 2 1 4 2 1 0 7
Student 3 5 2 5 4 2 5 1 15 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 3
UNEMPLOYED 6 6 5 5 1 11 5 6 8 7 3 7 8 3 2 6 6 2 5 5
Unemployed 6 6 5 5 1 11 5 6 8 7 3 7 8 3 2 6 6 2 5 5
DK/NA 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
DK/INA 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
51 51 63 61 52 64 63 49 62 58 63 62 78 31 7 22 16 31 64
51 51 63 61 52 64 63 49 62 58 63 62 78 31 7 22 16 31 64
16 31 6 12 20 14 14 17 12 14 12 12 10 43 13 31 19 19 16

7 14 4 7 13 9 10 7 6 6 5 8 5 6 5 12 7 17 4

9 15 1 5 6 4 5 9 5 7 6 2 5 34 8 17 12 3 9

1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 0 2 1 0 2

19 9 1" 8 13 5 5 22 5 9 8 9 5 13 73 8 47 10 3
19 9 11 8 13 5 5 22 5 9 8 9 5 13 73 8 47 10 3

7 4 9 9 9 1" 1" 7 13 9 10 9 4 6 2 13 6 29 4

3 2 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 1 10 4 4 4

3 2 8 5 8 8 8 3 11 6 6 4 1 1 1 3 2 26 1

6 2 12 7 1 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 2 5 3 23 10 9 11

6 2 12 7 1 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 2 5 3 23 10 9 11

2 2 0 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 3 4 0 2 2 3 3 1 2

2 2 0 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 3 4 0 2 2 3 3 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
FULL TIME 51 56 58 50 53 58 55 56 53 54 49 66 49 44 45 51 51 53 50 52
Employed full-time 51 56 58 50 53 58 55 56 53 54 49 66 49 44 45 51 51 53 50 52
NOT FULL TIME 16 14 15 16 16 16 18 17 18 17 16 14 16 17 20 17 16 15 19 15
Employed part-time 7 6 4 6 7 7 7 8 7 7 6 5 8 7 9 7 7 7 7 6
Self-employed 9 8 10 9 9 8 10 7 10 8 9 9 8 9 8 8 9 7 11 8
Gig worker 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1
RETIRED 19 19 13 21 16 1 10 1 12 13 23 1 22 20 10 12 22 13 15 21
Retired 19 19 13 21 16 11 10 11 12 13 23 11 22 20 10 12 22 13 15 21
TOTAL OTHER 7 6 6 8 5 4 7 6 7 6 7 6 8 6 6 5 7 4 6 7
Homemaker 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3
Student 3 4 1 5 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 0 2 4 1 2 4
UNEMPLOYED 6 4 6 5 7 8 8 9 7 8 4 2 4 8 14 1 3 1 8 4
Unemployed 6 4 6 5 7 8 8 9 7 8 4 2 4 8 14 11 3 11 8 4
DK/NA 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4 6 4 1 3 2 1
DKINA 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4 6 4 1 3 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
51 44 50 51 23 39 68 53 49 49 47 49 54 50 54 48 52 54 55 45
51 44 50 51 23 39 68 53 49 49 47 49 54 50 54 48 52 54 55 45
16 12 17 16 1" 19 21 15 17 18 19 21 15 17 17 16 15 19 17 15

7 6 8 6 3 7 9 5 8 7 8 10 8 6 6 7 5 9 7 5

9 4 8 10 7 10 1" 9 9 9 9 9 6 10 10 9 10 8 9 9

1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1

19 16 15 21 39 20 3 22 16 14 11 9 8 20 14 23 24 8 12 30
19 16 15 21 39 20 3 22 16 14 1" 9 8 20 14 23 24 8 12 30

7 6 6 7 13 10 5 6 7 6 4 6 7 7 5 8 5 7 8 4

3 4 4 3 9 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2

3 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 2 4 1 5 4 2

6 15 8 4 10 10 3 3 7 9 14 11 10 5 8 4 3 9 6 4

6 15 8 4 10 10 3 3 7 9 14 11 10 5 8 4 3 9 6 4

2 7 3 1 4 2 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 1 3 1 1 2 1 2

2 7 3 1 4 2 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 1 3 1 1 2 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
FULL TIME 51 56 53 49 58 50 100 0 0 0 0 52 54 50 38 52 55 50 63
Employed full-time 51 56 53 49 58 50 100 0 0 0 0 52 54 50 38 52 55 50 63
NOT FULL TIME 16 18 16 16 19 16 0 100 0 0 0 16 16 18 14 16 18 17 1
Employed part-time 7 9 7 6 7 7 0 40 0 0 0 8 7 6 4 6 12 7 6
Self-employed 9 7 9 9 11 9 0 55 0 0 0 8 9 11 9 10 6 9 2
Gig worker 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
RETIRED 19 8 20 19 9 20 0 0 100 0 0 20 16 21 18 21 8 19 1
Retired 19 8 20 19 9 20 0 0 100 0 0 20 16 21 18 21 8 19 11
TOTAL OTHER 7 8 7 7 6 7 0 0 0 100 0 7 7 5 6 6 9 7 7
Homemaker 3 5 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 50 0 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 1
Student 3 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 50 0 4 4 1 2 4 4 3 6
UNEMPLOYED 6 10 3 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 100 3 5 4 15 3 10 6 4
Unemployed 6 10 3 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 100 3 5 4 15 3 10 6 4
DK/NA 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 9 1 1 2 3
DKINA 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 9 1 1 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
FULL TIME 51 50 46 58 53 47 56 21 59 54 57 63 59 39 56 61 45 53 49 48 60
Employed full-time 51 50 46 58 53 47 56 21 59 54 57 63 59 39 56 61 45 53 49 48 60
NOT FULL TIME 16 15 17 17 17 16 17 24 13 17 15 16 17 19 16 16 18 17 18 19 12
Employed part-time 7 8 7 7 4 7 6 13 4 9 5 7 5 8 7 6 8 6 8 7 4
Self-employed 9 7 10 9 12 8 10 10 8 9 9 8 11 9 9 10 9 10 9 12 6
Gig worker 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1
RETIRED 19 20 19 15 21 20 17 25 19 19 17 1 14 22 18 13 25 21 12 13 10
Retired 19 20 19 15 21 20 17 25 19 19 17 11 14 22 18 13 25 21 12 13 10
TOTAL OTHER 7 7 10 5 5 8 5 8 5 5 8 7 7 7 7 7 3 5 13 13 10
Homemaker 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 3 4 1 4 5 4 7
Student 3 2 6 2 2 4 2 5 2 1 6 4 2 4 3 3 2 1 8 9 4
UNEMPLOYED 6 8 7 4 2 7 3 18 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 3 7 3 7 7 8
Unemployed 6 8 7 4 2 7 3 18 3 4 2 3 3 11 3 3 7 3 7 7 8
DK/NA 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
DK/NA 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
51 57 49 35 57 51 49 51 55 72 38 58 28 57 38 60 51
51 57 49 35 57 51 49 51 55 72 38 58 28 57 38 60 51
16 15 17 18 16 16 19 16 18 15 15 19 18 15 18 16 19
7 6 7 8 6 7 7 7 8 5 3 12 7 6 9 4 9
9 8 9 8 10 9 12 9 8 9 1" 6 10 9 7 12 9
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
19 10 21 25 17 19 10 20 5 39 0 43 16 24 18 17
19 10 21 25 17 19 10 20 5 39 0 43 16 24 18 17
7 8 7 7 7 7 8 6 15 7 0 15 5 5 12 2 8
3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 1 0 9 4 0 8 1 5
3 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 11 6 0 6 1 5 4 1 3
6 8 5 12 3 5 13 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 3
6 8 5 12 3 5 13 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 3
2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377
FULL TIME 51 68 31 66 34 65 37 56 47 62 43 59 42 54 57 50
Employed full-time 51 68 31 66 34 65 37 56 47 62 43 59 42 54 57 50
NOT FULL TIME 16 16 17 16 15 19 18 19 14 1 23 18 19 16 16 15
Employed part-time 7 9 7 7 5 9 4 8 8 2 12 5 7 7 6 9
Self-employed 9 7 9 8 9 8 14 10 5 8 9 12 10 8 8 6
Gig worker 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
RETIRED 19 1 44 0 44 1 38 17 25 16 17 18 24 16 14 20
Retired 19 1 44 0 44 1 38 17 25 16 17 18 24 16 14 20
TOTAL OTHER 7 10 4 12 1 6 4 5 9 5 1 0 10 10 5 9
Homemaker 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 1 5 0 7 0 8 4 2 6
Student 3 7 0 7 0 1 1 4 5 5 4 0 2 6 3 2
UNEMPLOYED 6 4 3 6 5 7 2 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 5
Unemployed 6 4 3 6 5 7 2 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 5
DK/NA 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
DK/NA 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

JEFF  TOTAL
ERSON OTHER
313 1543

48 49

48 49

18 17

8 6

9 10

0 1

17 20

17 20

10 6

6 2

5 3

5 6

5 6

2 2

2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 34: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
51 34 50 48 53 53 46 51 46 54 53 49 68 63 63 64 46
51 34 50 48 53 53 46 51 46 54 53 49 68 63 63 64 46
16 14 15 13 16 17 18 17 12 19 17 16 15 15 15 16 17

7 5 9 5 7 7 4 6 6 8 7 7 5 6 5 5 7

9 8 6 7 8 9 13 10 6 10 9 9 9 10 9 10 9

1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1

19 30 20 24 19 16 24 18 25 16 18 20 2 5 4 4 25
19 30 20 24 19 16 24 18 25 16 18 20 2 5 4 4 25

7 9 9 6 5 8 3 7 8 4 6 7 9 10 10 9 6

3 5 6 1 1 4 2 3 6 2 3 4 7 9 9 8 2

3 4 2 4 3 4 1 4 2 2 4 3 2 1 1 1 4

6 12 5 8 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 6 6 5

6 12 5 8 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 6 6 5

2 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1

2 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 35: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
26 25 25 33 44 35 27 26 21 30 26 25 22 30 30 27 26 30 23 30
26 25 25 33 44 35 27 26 21 30 26 25 22 30 30 27 26 30 23 30
42 42 43 39 24 34 41 42 48 47 48 46 34 36 36 47 35 36 43 39
40 40 42 34 24 33 40 40 47 44 45 44 34 35 36 44 34 35 Ly 37
2 2 1 4 0 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 0 3 1 1 2 2
21 23 20 21 15 12 20 24 18 15 20 20 26 24 24 18 25 24 23 22
21 23 20 21 15 12 20 24 18 15 20 20 26 24 24 18 25 24 23 22
1" 9 12 7 17 19 12 9 13 8 7 10 17 10 9 8 14 10 1" 9
3 3 3 2 15 12 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 5 1 3 4 3 4 3
7 6 9 6 1 7 8 6 9 3 4 7 13 5 8 5 10 6 8 6
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

26 25 40 32 24 31 31 26 31 31 32 33 29 24 31 25 27 20 17

26 25 40 32 24 31 31 26 31 31 32 33 29 24 31 25 27 20 17

42 53 35 38 25 33 33 42 30 38 39 35 43 45 35 37 37 46 56

40 51 34 36 23 32 32 40 29 35 37 35 40 42 35 36 36 43 55

2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1

21 12 12 20 1" 22 21 23 26 19 20 25 22 20 24 16 21 26 14

21 12 12 20 11 22 21 23 26 19 20 25 22 20 24 16 21 26 14

1" 10 13 10 39 13 15 9 13 12 9 7 7 1" 10 22 14 9 12

3 3 6 3 24 8 9 4 6 5 2 0 1 5 2 12 5 2 8

7 8 8 8 15 5 6 5 6 8 7 7 5 6 8 10 9 7 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 35: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
26 30 14 34 18 32 40 34 35 34 20 32 32 19 26 26 27 28 28 25
26 30 14 34 18 32 40 34 35 34 20 32 32 19 26 26 27 28 28 25
42 39 42 41 43 41 41 39 41 41 42 44 41 41 34 41 42 37 39 43
40 37 38 40 40 38 39 36 40 39 41 41 40 40 32 38 41 37 38 41

2 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2

21 22 29 18 25 12 10 13 9 13 27 17 20 24 17 20 22 18 20 22
21 22 29 18 25 12 10 13 9 13 27 17 20 24 17 20 22 18 20 22
1" 9 15 7 14 15 10 15 15 1" 10 7 6 16 22 14 8 16 13 9

3 5 4 2 5 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 3 4 8 5 3 6 4 3

7 3 11 5 9 10 6 9 10 7 7 3 3 12 14 9 5 10 9 6

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
26 24 25 27 25 24 27 25 27 26 23 25 27 26 26 27 26 30 30 21
26 24 25 27 25 24 27 25 27 26 23 25 27 26 26 27 26 30 30 21
42 34 39 44 38 44 43 44 40 40 39 40 43 42 42 42 42 39 44 40
40 32 37 42 37 43 41 42 39 38 37 40 41 40 40 40 40 37 42 38

2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

21 20 22 21 18 16 22 23 20 20 19 18 12 23 19 24 24 17 16 29
21 20 22 21 18 16 22 23 20 20 19 18 12 23 19 24 24 17 16 29
1 22 15 8 19 15 8 8 12 14 19 17 18 9 14 8 8 14 9 10

3 7 4 3 7 4 3 3 4 4 7 4 5 3 5 2 2 7 4 3

7 15 10 5 12 12 5 5 9 10 12 14 12 6 9 5 6 7 6 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 35: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

26 29 29 21 32 26 27 26 29 28 16 100 0 0 0 32 18 26 34

26 29 29 21 32 26 27 26 29 28 16 100 0 0 0 32 18 26 34

42 46 42 44 41 42 44 41 37 46 40 0 100 0 0 43 65 42 32

40 44 40 42 39 40 42 39 36 43 39 0 95 0 0 41 62 40 30

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 2 3 2 2

21 16 21 23 15 22 21 24 24 16 17 0 0 100 0 25 17 21 27

21 16 21 23 15 22 21 24 24 16 17 0 0 100 0 25 17 21 27

1" 9 8 13 12 9 8 9 10 10 28 0 0 0 100 0 0 1" 6

3 3 2 5 5 3 2 4 3 6 13 0 0 0 33 0 0 4 3

7 6 6 7 7 6 6 5 7 3 15 0 0 0 67 0 0 7 4

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
26 28 24 25 34 26 28 23 30 28 27 29 31 26 27 30 30 24 30 28 26
26 28 24 25 34 26 28 23 30 28 27 29 31 26 27 30 30 24 30 28 26
42 36 43 46 42 40 44 40 43 38 45 45 42 42 41 43 40 45 42 38 43
40 34 42 45 40 38 43 38 42 37 43 42 39 40 40 41 39 43 Ly 35 39
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 4
21 24 21 22 18 22 21 14 17 25 24 20 23 16 24 22 19 22 18 24 27
21 24 21 22 18 22 21 14 17 25 24 20 23 16 24 22 19 22 18 24 27
1" 12 12 6 7 12 7 23 10 9 5 6 4 17 7 5 10 8 9 10 5
3 7 4 2 1 5 1 12 3 3 1 2 1 8 2 2 5 3 4 4 2
7 5 7 5 6 6 5 11 6 6 4 4 3 9 5 4 5 5 5 6 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 35: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
26 24 27 26 27 26 27 25 49 25 20 27 32 23 28 23 34
26 24 27 26 27 26 27 25 49 25 20 27 32 23 28 23 34
42 45 41 44 42 42 38 42 35 47 38 47 31 40 39 49 39
40 43 39 41 40 40 38 40 31 45 37 44 30 39 38 47 37
2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 1
21 20 22 15 23 21 20 24 7 20 25 17 27 24 22 21 22
21 20 22 15 23 21 20 24 7 20 25 17 27 24 22 21 22
1" 1" 10 15 8 10 15 10 10 7 17 8 10 12 1" 7 5
3 4 3 7 3 3 10 3 4 2 6 4 2 5 6 3 1
7 6 6 9 5 7 5 6 5 5 1" 4 8 8 6 4 5
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
26 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 32 42 19 24 23
26 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 32 42 19 24 23
42 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 40 38 49 44 41
40 0 0 94 97 0 0 0 0 96 95 0 0 39 36 46 41 40
2 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 1 2 3 2 2
21 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 19 10 25 18 24
21 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 19 10 25 18 24
1" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 7 14 12
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 4 4
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 10 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 35: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
DEMOCRAT 26 13 19 18 25 31 22 29 19 24 26 26 25 23 24 23 28
Registered as a Democrat 26 13 19 18 25 31 22 29 19 24 26 26 25 23 24 23 28
INDEPENDENT 42 30 49 42 46 40 44 42 47 36 43 41 43 46 43 44 41
Registered as Unaffiliated 40 24 46 39 44 38 44 41 44 34 41 39 41 43 41 41 40
Registered with another party 2 5 3 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
REPUBLICAN 21 38 25 27 22 19 20 19 23 26 21 22 20 24 28 25 21
Registered as a Republican 21 38 25 27 22 19 20 19 23 26 21 22 20 24 28 25 21
NOT REG/DK/REF 1 19 7 12 7 1 13 10 1 13 1 1 12 7 6 9 10
Not registered to vote 3 13 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 1 3 4
DK/Refused 7 6 6 10 5 7 11 7 8 8 7 7 7 4 6 6 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
54 58 50 54 61 41 51 59 50 63 51 49 52 61 46 55 53 55 55 53
23 27 19 20 35 18 19 29 8 31 21 17 22 27 17 23 22 23 25 21
31 31 31 33 26 23 31 30 42 32 29 32 30 33 29 31 31 32 30 33
44 40 48 41 38 59 47 39 49 35 47 49 44 39 53 43 44 44 43 45
27 27 27 30 26 31 27 27 34 27 31 32 25 21 28 30 24 23 27 28
16 13 21 12 12 28 19 13 14 7 16 17 20 19 24 13 20 21 15 18
2 2 2 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 1 2 2
2 2 2 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 1 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

54 53 69 66 66 61 61 51 57 63 72 55 45 57 53 71 59 71 77

23 19 36 38 34 28 29 20 29 34 44 28 18 27 20 33 24 34 36

31 34 33 28 32 33 33 31 28 28 27 27 26 30 33 38 35 37 Ly

44 47 31 30 30 39 38 48 40 34 27 38 55 40 45 24 38 26 21

27 29 20 20 21 23 23 29 24 21 18 23 34 28 25 18 23 15 15

16 18 1" 10 9 16 16 18 16 13 9 15 21 12 20 5 15 12 6

2 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 3 3 1 7 1 3 2 5 3 2 2

2 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 3 3 1 7 1 3 2 5 3 2 2
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
54 53 55 53 55 56 53 54 54 54 54 49 51 59 69 67 49 64 61 50
23 25 23 23 22 22 17 19 21 21 25 22 23 23 26 25 22 24 26 21
31 28 32 30 32 34 36 35 32 33 29 27 28 36 43 42 27 40 35 28
44 47 41 46 42 39 43 41 41 42 45 49 48 37 24 30 50 32 36 49
27 28 30 27 28 26 27 26 26 26 29 32 27 25 19 21 30 22 24 30
16 18 12 19 15 12 16 15 15 16 16 17 21 12 5 8 20 10 12 19
2 0 3 1 3 5 4 5 5 4 1 2 0 4 7 4 1 5 3 1
2 0 3 1 3 5 4 5 5 4 1 2 0 4 7 4 1 5 3 1

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
54 70 67 46 63 55 52 42 62 64 66 69 70 51 56 52 47 69 55 52
23 26 29 19 27 21 21 18 26 26 25 27 29 22 22 24 18 33 21 26
31 44 38 27 36 35 31 24 36 39 40 42 41 29 34 28 29 36 34 26
44 22 30 53 33 41 46 56 36 32 29 28 24 47 40 47 51 30 44 45
27 17 22 31 22 27 28 32 24 23 20 19 19 29 26 28 30 21 28 28
16 5 8 22 11 14 18 24 11 9 9 10 5 18 14 18 21 9 16 17
2 7 3 1 5 4 2 2 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 1 2 1 1 2
2 7 3 1 5 4 2 2 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 1 2 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

54 53 52 57 63 53 50 53 57 67 70 53 52 57 59 50 69 53 63

23 19 21 25 20 23 22 20 25 22 33 25 20 26 25 20 38 22 33

31 34 31 32 42 30 28 33 32 45 37 28 32 31 34 30 31 31 30

44 44 47 42 35 46 48 45 40 33 25 47 47 43 27 49 29 44 34

27 29 28 27 24 28 31 28 21 21 18 26 30 29 17 30 21 27 27

16 15 19 14 1" 18 17 17 19 12 7 21 16 14 10 19 8 17 7

2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 14 1 2 2 3

2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 14 1 2 2 3

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
54 100 100 0 0 100 0 78 69 65 55 47 32 74 60 39 58 52 60 50 59
23 100 0 0 0 42 0 37 33 25 29 16 8 35 27 12 24 19 29 25 29
31 0 100 0 0 58 0 40 36 40 26 31 24 38 33 28 34 32 30 25 30
44 0 0 100 100 0 100 17 31 35 44 53 67 24 39 61 41 48 40 48 35
27 0 0 100 0 0 63 12 23 22 30 32 36 17 26 34 24 28 25 34 27
16 0 0 0 100 0 37 5 7 12 14 21 32 6 13 27 17 20 15 14 8
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
54 56 54 62 52 54 54 55 55 58 52 51 56 100 100 0 0
23 25 23 24 23 23 27 24 23 25 24 19 22 45 39 0 0
31 32 31 38 30 31 28 32 32 32 28 31 34 55 61 0 0
44 41 45 36 46 44 45 44 44 40 45 48 42 0 0 100 100
27 26 28 21 29 28 29 27 29 29 26 33 22 0 0 64 61
16 15 17 14 17 17 16 16 15 12 20 15 20 0 0 36 39
2 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
2 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
54 51 55 54 49 56 57 56 49 51 53 59 53 54 52 43 48 58
23 24 26 22 16 28 24 26 22 22 18 28 23 23 21 17 16 26
31 27 29 32 32 29 33 30 27 30 36 32 30 31 31 26 32 32
44 49 45 44 50 43 43 44 51 48 45 40 46 44 47 55 49 39
27 28 24 32 27 34 24 25 28 31 29 27 31 29 26 35 30 25
16 21 21 12 23 9 19 18 23 16 16 12 16 15 20 20 19 14
2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 3 3
2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 3 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12  13-18  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
NON-COLLEGE 54 72 43 66 60 53 56 53 52 58 51 57 54 57 50 52 55
High school or less 23 49 17 27 25 22 23 22 23 26 23 22 23 19 19 20 25
Some college/Business/Vocational 31 23 26 38 35 31 33 31 29 32 28 34 31 37 31 32 31
COLLEGE+ 44 25 55 28 39 45 40 45 45 37 47 41 45 42 48 46 43
College graduate 27 20 35 17 25 28 26 28 30 23 30 25 27 26 32 29 27
Post-graduate work/Professional 16 5 20 10 14 18 14 17 15 14 17 16 18 16 16 17 16
REFUSED 2 3 2 7 1 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Refused 2 3 2 7 1 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
22 22 21 28 30 18 22 22 17 30 19 16 20 30 22 22 23 27 21 22
7 7 7 8 9 15 8 7 2 1" 4 6 7 11 5 7 8 9 7 7
4 5 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 5 6 4 5
5 5 5 7 3 0 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 7 7 5 6 7 5 5
6 6 5 8 14 1 5 6 8 8 6 3 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6
26 30 23 22 44 19 23 29 37 34 27 26 22 26 26 29 23 26 27 27
13 14 13 13 24 5 13 13 20 17 13 14 11 13 16 14 12 14 13 14
8 9 7 8 7 10 7 9 12 1" 10 5 7 8 6 9 7 8 9 8
5 7 3 1 13 4 3 7 6 7 4 7 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 5
36 36 37 30 1" 44 36 35 42 25 46 43 42 26 22 38 34 24 38 36
17 18 17 1" 9 16 16 17 21 13 23 20 17 13 12 19 15 13 18 17
19 18 20 19 2 27 19 18 21 12 22 23 25 13 10 19 19 12 20 19
16 12 18 20 15 20 19 13 4 10 9 16 17 19 30 1" 19 23 14 15
16 12 18 20 15 20 19 13 4 10 9 16 17 19 30 1" 19 23 14 15
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
22 37 35 31 46 28 29 20 26 30 32 28 10 17 29 62 38 20 39
7 14 10 11 23 7 8 6 1" 12 10 9 1 5 10 32 16 6 14
4 3 9 6 10 6 6 4 3 5 4 8 1 2 7 15 9 2 8
5 8 8 7 8 6 6 5 3 6 9 5 4 2 7 8 7 5 6
6 12 8 7 4 9 9 5 10 8 8 6 4 8 6 7 6 7 12
26 17 25 27 27 35 34 28 33 27 27 29 26 25 26 23 26 32 37
13 5 7 16 14 18 18 14 15 14 16 16 12 11 14 20 16 11 21
8 6 11 7 7 5 5 8 6 8 9 6 8 11 9 3 7 10 12
5 6 7 4 6 12 11 6 12 5 3 7 6 3 3 0 3 1" 4
36 40 27 28 16 34 33 39 32 29 29 32 50 40 24 7 20 30 13
17 24 13 12 10 16 16 19 16 13 13 7 24 18 1" 4 10 13 8
19 16 14 16 6 18 17 20 16 16 16 25 27 22 13 2 10 17 5
16 6 13 13 1" 3 4 13 9 14 12 1" 13 17 21 8 16 18 1"
16 6 13 13 1" 3 4 13 9 14 12 11 13 17 21 8 16 18 11
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
22 22 21 20 24 32 25 30 32 26 19 16 19 28 48 39 15 34 30 17

7 7 7 6 9 13 9 10 12 10 6 3 6 1" 19 14 5 12 10 5

4 3 5 3 5 7 5 8 7 6 3 2 3 6 13 8 2 7 6 3

5 4 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 9 8 4 6 6 5

6 7 5 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 9 4 9 8 4

26 28 26 28 25 25 28 26 27 27 26 27 23 29 25 30 25 31 32 23
13 13 14 14 13 1" 15 13 12 14 13 13 1" 15 18 19 1" 20 17 11

8 8 8 8 8 9 10 9 10 9 7 10 8 7 5 7 8 9 10 7

5 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 2 5 5 2 5 5

36 38 32 40 31 28 34 30 26 32 38 48 42 25 15 18 44 24 23 44
17 17 16 18 16 14 17 13 12 16 18 19 20 14 8 11 20 9 11 21
19 21 16 22 16 14 18 17 14 17 20 29 22 1" 6 6 25 15 12 23
16 13 21 12 19 16 13 14 16 14 17 9 16 18 13 13 16 1 14 16
16 13 21 12 19 16 13 14 16 14 17 9 16 18 13 13 16 1" 14 16

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
22 45 36 14 37 32 20 1" 30 36 44 44 47 18 27 18 14 39 26 16

7 19 13 4 16 15 5 3 10 13 19 20 18 5 9 6 3 14 9 5

4 12 8 2 5 5 3 2 6 8 9 5 10 3 5 3 3 7 5 3

5 8 7 4 8 6 4 3 6 7 7 12 10 4 6 4 4 9 6 4

6 7 8 4 8 5 7 3 7 8 9 7 9 5 6 5 4 8 6 4

26 26 31 23 24 28 25 20 31 33 29 24 32 26 30 24 25 30 28 25
13 14 19 10 14 17 13 7 18 19 18 16 21 12 15 13 12 19 15 12

8 7 7 8 7 7 8 8 8 9 8 4 6 9 8 8 8 8 8 8

5 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 5

36 14 16 49 20 23 41 54 24 16 13 15 8 41 29 42 47 18 34 41
17 8 10 22 7 11 20 23 13 9 8 5 4 20 15 19 22 10 17 17
19 6 6 27 13 13 21 31 11 7 5 10 5 22 13 24 25 8 17 23
16 16 17 14 19 17 14 15 16 15 13 18 13 16 15 16 14 13 12 18
16 16 17 14 19 17 14 15 16 15 13 18 13 16 15 16 14 13 12 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
22 32 17 24 25 22 17 26 26 22 43 22 22 16 35 19 31 22 32
7 12 4 8 10 7 2 13 9 7 28 6 7 4 17 5 12 7 11
4 3 3 5 5 4 2 5 6 7 1" 4 4 4 8 3 6 4 9
5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 4 3 5 6 3 3 5 6 5 6
6 1" 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 4 2 7 5 5 7 5 7 5 6
26 22 28 29 28 27 29 26 25 26 15 28 26 30 18 27 30 26 30
13 14 14 15 17 13 14 14 13 10 10 15 12 16 12 13 16 13 16
8 7 9 8 6 9 8 8 9 9 5 9 9 8 4 9 7 8 9
5 2 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 6 0 4 5 7 2 5 7 5 5
36 37 42 29 38 36 43 35 25 37 19 41 37 37 18 41 25 36 31
17 17 19 14 16 18 21 16 10 19 8 19 18 16 10 19 14 17 10
19 19 23 15 22 19 22 19 15 19 10 22 19 21 8 22 1" 19 21
16 10 12 18 9 15 11 13 23 14 23 10 15 17 29 14 14 16 7
16 10 12 18 9 15 11 13 23 14 23 10 15 17 29 14 14 16 7
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
22 34 27 14 9 30 12 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 43 14 17 25 19
7 12 9 4 3 10 3 64 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 16 3 4 12 5
4 7 6 1 1 7 1 36 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 10 2 3 3 6
5 7 6 5 1 7 3 0 48 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 6 5 5 5 3
6 9 6 4 3 7 4 0 52 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 1" 4 6 5 6
26 31 28 25 21 29 23 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 31 25 27 27 40
13 15 17 1" 10 16 11 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 51 0 20 14 11 10 9
8 7 6 1" 8 7 10 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 31 0 8 7 10 10 14
5 9 4 3 3 6 3 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 18 0 3 5 6 6 17
36 18 32 44 58 26 49 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 14 51 43 40 31
17 12 17 20 22 15 20 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 47 10 23 20 18 10
19 6 15 24 36 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 53 4 27 24 22 20
16 16 13 17 12 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1" 10 13 9 11
16 16 13 17 12 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 13 9 1"
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE

DISABILITIES BORN

Q44 FOREIGN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+

COLL+

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
$0-$50K 22 28 21 37 18 22 22 21 35 20 22 21 23 27 32 13 1"
Less than $20,000 7 12 6 15 5 7 5 6 15 7 8 7 7 8 10 5 1
$20,000 to less than $30,000 4 5 4 8 3 4 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 8 1 1
$30,000 to less than $40,000 5 5 5 8 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 7 6 3 4
$40,000 to less than $50,000 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 9 4 6 7 5 6 7 4 4
$50K-$100K 26 25 28 25 28 27 26 27 30 29 23 30 24 32 28 21 26
$50,000 to less than $75,000 13 12 14 14 14 14 9 13 15 15 11 14 14 17 16 9 12
$75,000 to less than $90,000 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 8 1" 8 9 9 7 8 6 9 10
$90,000 to less than $100,000 5 5 5 3 6 5 9 5 4 6 4 7 3 7 6 3 4
$100K+ 36 36 36 23 42 36 42 39 27 38 38 39 32 28 26 53 49
$100,000 to less than $150,000 17 16 17 10 20 17 15 18 12 18 18 21 13 16 14 21 21
More than $150,000 19 20 19 12 22 19 28 20 15 20 20 18 19 12 1" 31 28
REFUSED 16 1" 15 15 12 16 10 13 9 12 16 9 21 13 15 13 14
Refused 16 11 15 15 12 16 10 13 9 12 16 9 21 13 15 13 14
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
$0-$50K 22 21 23 22 22 13 19 23 19 21 23 13 19 19 28 20 15 23
Less than $20,000 7 7 5 7 8 2 5 8 4 7 7 3 5 5 10 5 5 8
$20,000 to less than $30,000 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 5 5 1 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 5 4 7 7 6 2 5 3 6 8 6 2 5 4 5 5 5 5
$40,000 to less than $50,000 6 6 8 5 4 5 6 7 6 3 6 5 6 5 7 5 3 6
$50K-$100K 26 29 26 29 21 33 27 31 25 27 26 30 31 29 25 30 23 26
$50,000 to less than $75,000 13 15 14 13 1" 17 14 17 12 11 14 17 15 12 13 15 1" 14
$75,000 to less than $90,000 8 9 10 10 6 8 7 9 10 11 6 6 9 12 8 9 6 8
$90,000 to less than $100,000 5 5 2 6 4 8 6 5 3 5 5 7 7 6 4 6 6 4
$100K+ 36 45 35 36 39 39 34 42 42 38 38 41 33 40 35 31 51 33
$100,000 to less than $150,000 17 22 14 19 16 16 16 20 18 18 20 18 15 18 18 12 25 16
More than $150,000 19 23 21 17 23 23 18 22 23 20 18 23 18 22 17 19 26 17
REFUSED 16 4 17 12 17 14 19 4 15 14 13 16 17 1" 12 19 10 18
Refused 16 4 17 12 17 14 19 4 15 14 13 16 17 11 12 19 10 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000

More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
22 36 20 29 24 20 25 22 24 22 23 22 23 22 20 20 24

7 16 5 12 7 7 9 7 8 9 7 7 4 5 5 4 8

4 8 5 7 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 7 6 5 5 4

5 5 5 6 8 4 7 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 3 4 6

6 6 5 4 6 5 8 6 5 5 5 6 7 7 7 6 6

26 22 30 22 30 25 29 26 28 26 26 27 23 26 23 24 27
13 12 15 12 16 12 17 13 16 13 14 13 14 13 1" 13 14

8 4 9 7 10 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 7 9 7 7 8

5 6 6 3 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 4 5

36 23 31 28 31 41 29 39 29 31 35 37 45 43 46 45 33
17 6 12 16 17 19 14 19 1" 15 16 18 21 23 17 21 16
19 17 19 12 14 21 14 20 17 16 19 19 24 20 29 25 17
16 19 19 22 15 14 17 13 20 21 16 15 9 9 12 1" 16
16 19 19 22 15 14 17 13 20 21 16 15 9 9 12 1" 16
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

Base

AP wWwnN -

Refused

Base

B wWwnN -

"
Refused

Base

g wnN -

Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829  30-39 4049 50-64  65-74 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
19 19 19 17 19 12 19 19 13 21 16 13 15 26 32 17 21 28 19 18
40 37 44 27 28 58 41 37 41 28 51 43 37 40 40 41 38 40 40 40
16 18 14 16 19 28 15 18 13 26 13 16 18 1" 6 18 14 9 17 15
9 1" 7 16 1 2 8 11 15 13 8 7 1" 8 6 9 9 7 8 11
4 4 3 9 25 0 5 4 0 4 4 7 5 2 4 5 4 3 4 5
12 1" 14 15 8 0 13 10 18 8 8 15 15 13 12 10 14 13 11 10
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
19 14 20 14 30 15 17 20 15 16 14 15 13 20 29 32 28 12 24
40 29 23 32 32 30 30 44 33 30 33 31 46 38 41 29 37 20 35
16 25 2 19 21 20 20 16 21 18 19 16 16 19 8 12 10 36 18
9 22 8 13 3 12 11 8 14 13 12 13 9 9 8 9 8 16 8
4 3 14 5 0 1" 10 4 7 6 5 7 3 3 4 4 5 9 6
12 8 33 17 13 11 12 8 10 16 17 19 12 11 11 15 13 5 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
19 25 15 20 17 21 20 19 19 19 18 18 19 19 23 24 16 20 19 18
40 38 32 42 37 35 37 34 32 37 42 47 41 34 24 28 45 25 29 47
16 18 12 17 15 15 16 16 17 16 16 16 17 16 19 16 16 19 17 15
9 6 13 9 11 8 10 11 10 9 9 6 13 8 15 10 9 11 12 8
4 7 5 5 3 6 6 6 8 6 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 10 8 2
12 7 23 7 17 15 11 13 14 12 12 7 7 18 16 16 10 15 15 10
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
1 19 20 22 17 21 21 16 16 20 21 24 22 23 18 18 19 15 30 19 18
2 40 20 29 46 30 28 43 51 32 28 22 17 24 43 36 43 48 29 39 42
3 16 21 17 16 16 16 17 14 17 16 18 16 18 16 17 16 14 18 18 14
4 9 1" 9 9 1" 12 10 8 10 11 11 16 1" 9 9 9 9 8 10 9
5+ 4 6 6 3 3 6 4 2 6 8 7 6 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 5
Refused 12 21 16 9 20 18 10 9 14 17 18 22 18 11 14 10 10 11 10 12

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total  INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
1 19 19 17 22 22 18 17 20 25 8 22 22 18 17 18 18 21 19 11
2 40 37 43 37 42 40 41 40 44 32 23 37 43 42 30 42 36 40 33
3 16 18 18 14 15 17 15 18 11 30 21 19 16 14 14 16 18 16 25
4 9 10 9 9 11 9 9 11 7 18 11 10 8 10 9 10 8 9 15
5+ 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 7 7 4 4 6 2 5 5 5 0
Refused 12 10 9 13 7 1" 13 8 12 5 17 9 1" 12 27 10 12 12 16

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
1 19 19 20 16 20 20 17 43 29 28 16 11 4 36 22 7 100 0 0 0 0
2 40 33 41 40 49 38 43 16 35 40 36 54 57 25 38 56 0 100 0 0 0
3 16 21 16 15 14 18 15 9 16 13 19 19 20 12 16 19 0 0 100 0 0
4 9 10 7 12 8 9 10 12 8 7 12 10 1" 10 9 10 0 0 0 100 0
5+ 4 6 4 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 11 3 5 4 7 4 0 0 0 0 100
Refused 12 11 11 14 7 11 11 15 9 9 6 4 3 12 8 3 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

Base

1

2

3

4

5+

Refused
Base

1

2

3

4

5+

Refused
Base

1

2

3

4

5+

Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE ~ DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Totld YES NO YES NO NO YES NO  YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
19 15 20 26 17 19 9 17 31 17 22 16 21 20 20 18 17
40 33 42 3 44 41 29 42 27 39 43 45 36 38 40 46 43
16 18 16 14 17 16 21 17 18 21 12 15 16 19 16 15 15
9 15 8 13 9 9 23 9 13 7 10 12 10 8 9 9 12
4 5 4 5 4 4 8 5 4 5 2 5 6 4 6 3 4
12 15 9 11 8 11 10 10 8 11 12 8 12 11 10 9 9
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL  JEFF TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
19 17 27 15 22 15 19 22 19 19 18 16 18 17 28 16 14 18
40 37 36 45 39 38 45 40 37 41 47 41 42 35 36 42 46 40
16 19 18 17 15 20 8 19 18 17 16 17 10 21 15 13 17 16
9 14 4 9 8 5 16 10 10 8 10 9 12 14 9 9 12 8
4 5 4 5 4 7 5 5 4 5 4 3 9 6 3 4 5 4
12 7 11 9 12 16 8 5 12 11 5 13 10 7 9 16 6 14
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST  CO LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 642 1318 YES NO
2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
19 31 16 16 19 19 16 20 17 16 18 19 12 14 12 12 22
40 26 42 32 42 38 46 40 39 39 40 39 55 51 40 48 37
16 11 13 17 14 18 12 18 12 13 15 17 9 14 19 15 17
9 19 9 7 5 11 6 9 11 8 10 8 5 6 10 7 10
4 1 4 9 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 7 6 4
12 11 16 18 15 10 16 9 16 19 12 12 15 10 13 12 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
21 26 14 26 49 9 16 25 31 28 23 22 20 15 7 24 17 12 23 19
76 72 82 72 51 91 80 73 65 70 76 73 76 84 91 73 81 87 75 80
3 2 4 2 0 0 4 2 4 2 1 5 4 1 2 3 3 1 2 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
21 45 22 46 28 26 26 13 26 41 50 47 22 22 12 22 16 22 27
76 55 66 51 68 72 72 86 73 56 48 52 75 74 86 78 82 76 71
3 0 12 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 0 2 2 3
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
21 24 21 21 20 26 23 26 25 24 19 24 19 20 30 28 17 32 25 18
76 75 74 78 75 70 73 70 70 73 79 75 80 74 64 68 80 64 71 80
3 1 5 1 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 1 1 5 5 4 2 4 4 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
21 32 26 18 28 25 21 18 23 27 31 32 30 19 22 20 19 21 22 20
76 61 70 81 64 70 77 81 73 69 64 58 64 79 74 79 78 77 76 79
3 7 4 2 8 4 2 2 4 3 5 10 6 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 21 20 16 29 29 20 23 19 11 24 31 19 22 20 21 20 25 19 50
No 76 77 83 67 70 78 74 79 88 75 66 80 74 79 71 78 74 78 48
DK/Refused 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 9 2 1 3 2
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 21 22 21 19 20 22 19 30 22 18 21 20 22 26 19 21 16 17 23 33 23
No 76 76 77 77 79 76 77 68 75 81 79 78 78 72 80 78 82 82 75 67 77
DK/Refused 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 21 100 0 26 20 18 55 20 25 23 23 25 12 23 20 22 17
No 76 0 100 72 80 80 38 79 73 74 76 73 87 74 79 76 82
DK/Refused 3 0 0 3 1 2 7 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 21 25 12 25 19 25 15 22 16 24 21 24 15 13 22 17 20 23
No 76 74 87 73 78 73 84 78 83 73 77 74 84 83 76 81 78 74
DK/Refused 3 1 1 3 3 3 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 4 2 2 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 21 25 17 18 25 21 20 19 17 30 20 21 28 28 22 26 18
No 76 72 81 77 71 76 76 78 80 66 7 76 71 70 74 71 81
DK/Refused 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

Base

Yes
No
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
22 22 21 20 18 22 21 22 27 20 15 21 23 30 24 19 25 28 19 23
73 74 71 74 82 78 72 74 72 74 82 73 70 68 67 77 69 68 77 72
6 4 8 6 0 0 7 4 1 6 3 6 7 2 9 5 6 5 5 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
22 26 25 21 25 31 30 22 28 22 15 29 13 12 30 41 36 30 14
73 72 69 72 68 65 65 75 67 71 80 60 82 82 63 51 58 68 81
6 2 6 7 7 4 4 3 5 7 5 1" 4 6 7 7 7 2 5
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
22 17 25 19 26 33 29 30 34 28 17 18 17 27 45 36 16 34 26 18
73 81 66 78 66 61 66 63 58 66 78 80 80 63 48 56 80 58 66 77
6 2 9 3 8 6 5 6 8 6 5 2 3 10 6 8 4 8 7 5
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
22 44 33 15 36 31 17 14 27 33 40 42 47 17 29 16 18 27 26 15
73 45 60 81 56 63 79 83 66 60 52 47 47 78 63 80 78 67 69 82
6 11 7 5 8 6 5 3 7 7 9 1" 6 6 7 4 4 6 5 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 22 27 19 23 30 21 15 23 30 23 48 22 22 15 31 20 23 22 16
No 73 69 78 71 67 74 81 72 65 74 41 74 73 80 55 76 71 73 75
DK/Refused 6 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 4 1" 4 5 5 14 4 6 5 9
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 22 23 26 17 19 25 18 43 29 22 19 13 14 36 21 14 30 17 19 29 27
No 73 72 69 77 77 71 77 48 68 75 79 85 85 58 77 85 68 80 78 70 68
DK/Refused 6 5 4 7 5 5 6 8 4 3 2 2 0 6 2 1 2 3 3 0 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 22 27 20 100 0 22 18 19 40 16 22 19 28 20 28 18 17
No 73 68 76 0 100 73 78 7 55 80 72 76 68 75 68 79 78
DK/Refused 6 5 4 0 0 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 6
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 22 18 26 22 24 9 20 15 24 20 24 14 16 22 19 28 20 21
No 73 79 69 75 71 82 77 83 70 76 73 81 79 74 77 69 76 71
DK/Refused 6 3 5 4 5 9 2 2 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 22 29 28 29 23 18 25 19 29 23 22 21 9 18 21 18 24
No 73 67 69 66 72 76 66 76 67 67 73 73 87 80 76 79 71
DK/Refused 6 4 3 6 6 5 9 5 4 10 5 6 4 2 3 3 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

Base

Bornin U.S.
Bom in another country
DK/Refused

Base

Bomin U.S.
Bom in another country
DK/Refused

Base

Bornin U.S.
Bom in another country
DK/Refused

Base

Bomin U.S.
Bom in another country
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
92 92 94 92 87 93 93 91 92 95 93 90 91 94 92 93 92 93 93 93
6 7 5 7 13 7 5 7 8 4 6 9 7 4 8 6 6 6 6 6
1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
92 72 80 89 98 98 98 96 95 85 92 85 93 89 93 91 93 96 89
6 27 20 8 1 2 2 3 5 12 7 8 6 9 6 6 6 4 8
1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 1 2 0 3 1 0 3
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
92 91 94 93 93 94 94 93 92 93 92 94 91 92 89 90 94 88 90 94
6 8 4 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 7 5 8 5 7 6 6 9 8 5
1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 5 3 1 4 2 1
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
92 89 91 94 87 92 92 94 91 90 90 87 93 92 92 93 94 94 94 92
6 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 7 7 6 7 4 7 6 6 6 4 5 7
1 5 3 0 5 3 2 0 2 3 4 6 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DKINOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Bornin U.S. 92 91 94 92 91 93 93 92 96 92 84 93 93 93 87 93 92 93 85
Bom in another country 6 7 5 8 7 6 6 7 3 8 14 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 9
DK/Refused 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2 5 1 2 1 6
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Bomin U.S. 92 92 93 93 93 92 93 89 94 96 91 94 91 91 93 92 96 95 91 85 88
Bom in another country 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 8 5 9 6 6 7 3 5 8 15 12
DK/Refused 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Bornin U.S. 92 80 97 94 93 100 0 93 95 94 91 92 94 92 93 94 93
Bom in another country 6 16 3 5 7 0 100 6 4 5 8 7 5 7 6 6 7
DK/Refused 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Bomin U.S. 92 92 96 95 91 90 95 91 95 94 93 94 92 89 92 94 93 93
Bom in another country 6 8 4 5 8 7 4 8 5 5 6 6 6 11 7 5 7 5
DK/Refused 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST Co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Bomin U.S. 92 97 94 95 95 91 92 92 95 93 93 92 92 90 93 92 94
Bom in another country 6 1 5 3 4 8 5 7 4 4 6 6 6 9 6 8 5

DK/Refused 1 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
82 79 86 74 85 90 84 79 79 69 81 83 88 91 85 78 88 89 86 83
3 4 2 4 3 0 2 4 2 7 3 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 4 2
5 6 2 8 1 7 3 6 8 14 5 3 1 1 1 7 1 1 2 5
2 3 1 6 2 1 1 3 2 5 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1
8 8 10 7 8 2 9 8 10 5 7 10 9 6 13 7 9 9 6 8
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
82 73 78 82 76 74 74 85 74 80 82 79 82 84 88 75 84 77 83
3 3 6 5 5 8 8 3 7 4 6 7 3 1 2 3 2 6 3
5 13 7 5 4 10 9 5 1" 4 5 5 4 2 1 10 4 10 5
2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 4 1 4 2 1 2
8 7 4 6 10 7 7 6 5 7 6 5 8 9 8 9 8 6 7
0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2085 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
82 83 78 83 80 73 70 72 70 75 87 81 86 79 70 77 85 75 78 85
3 4 1 4 2 4 6 5 4 4 2 6 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3
5 6 4 5 4 9 11 10 9 9 1 7 3 4 13 9 3 9 6 4
2 0 4 1 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 1
8 6 12 6 11 11 1" 9 13 10 7 4 6 12 10 10 7 11 10 7
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
82 71 78 85 74 76 81 87 79 78 74 66 70 84 77 87 86 76 80 87
3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 2 5 4 2
5 9 6 4 4 6 5 3 6 7 8 13 11 3 7 3 3 9 7 2
2 3 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 3 3 4 4 1 3 1 1 4 3 0
8 15 12 6 18 12 9 6 10 10 12 14 10 8 1" 6 8 6 7 8
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total  INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
82 76 85 81 75 84 82 82 90 75 79 76 82 93 74 83 81 82 75
3 5 3 2 6 3 3 3 1 7 2 7 2 1 1 3 2 3 7
5 1" 3 5 9 4 5 5 1 11 7 8 4 1 4 4 6 4 6
2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 1 2 1 4 2 3
8 6 6 9 8 7 8 8 7 4 10 6 10 4 19 7 6 8 10
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
82 84 83 81 82 84 82 74 82 81 84 90 88 78 83 89 75 87 85 83 90
3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 1 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 5
5 4 6 5 3 5 4 9 6 5 5 4 3 8 5 3 7 2 7 11 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 1 0 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 1
8 6 7 9 8 7 9 9 6 8 4 4 4 8 6 4 10 6 4 2 2
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
82 78 85 74 87 82 85 100 1 84 89 78 90 88 83 85 84
3 3 3 4 2 3 2 0 30 5 2 3 1 4 1 3 2
5 6 4 9 4 5 1 0 47 2 1 9 1 1 7 4 4
2 2 2 4 1 2 3 0 20 3 0 3 0 2 1 2 2
8 1" 6 9 6 8 8 0 2 6 7 8 8 6 7 5 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
82 70 85 79 88 90 96 78 81 88 81 92 94 85 78 85 82 82
3 9 4 2 1 1 0 1" 4 1 2 1 0 3 7 2 1 2
5 12 2 6 1 3 0 4 6 2 6 1 2 3 5 3 7 5
2 5 0 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 1 2 1
8 4 8 9 10 4 4 3 7 7 9 4 3 5 6 9 8 10
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
82 70 85 79 80 82 85 82 83 82 81 83 87 86 85 85 82
3 5 2 2 1 3 3 3 0 4 3 3 2 1 1 1 4
5 8 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 1 4 3 3 5
2 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 5 2 1 2 2
8 1" 9 1" 12 7 8 8 10 9 8 8 6 7 10 8 7
0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

Base
Yes

DKINA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

Base

Yes
No
DK/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
1 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
94 93 95 92 99 97 95 93 89 90 95 94 96 97 91 93 95 95 96 96
5 4 5 5 1 2 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 9 5 5 5 3 4
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
1 1 8 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 4 1 4 0
94 96 88 94 91 93 93 96 94 93 92 98 94 93 95 94 95 95 99
5 3 4 4 9 5 5 2 4 5 6 1 5 6 5 2 4 1 1
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
1 2 0 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1
94 95 92 95 93 91 91 90 89 92 95 96 96 91 88 91 95 91 92 95
5 3 8 3 6 7 6 7 8 5 4 3 3 7 9 7 3 7 6 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
1 3 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 1 2 1 0 3 2 1
94 89 91 96 85 90 94 97 92 91 92 85 87 95 92 96 95 93 94 95
5 8 7 3 12 8 4 2 6 7 6 12 9 4 6 3 4 4 4 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 4 5 3 1 0 2 1 4 1 2
No 94 95 96 93 94 95 94 95 96 95 92 93 94 98 87 95 94 94 94
DK/NA 5 2 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 5 2 11 4 2 5 4
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 0
No 94 95 95 93 95 95 94 95 92 95 96 97 97 94 95 97 94 96 95 96 97
DKINA 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 1 7 4 3 1 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 2 3
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 0 15 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
No 94 93 96 90 96 94 95 100 80 96 97 95 96 97 96 96 96
DK/NA 5 5 3 5 3 4 2 0 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1
No 94 90 98 95 94 97 98 97 95 96 96 99 97 95 94 95 92 94
DKINA 5 5 2 4 6 3 2 1 3 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 7 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 1 4 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
No 94 93 95 93 93 94 95 94 94 92 94 94 95 95 95 95 95
DK/NA 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 44: LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
English 95 88 100 100 100 100 100 88 88 92 91 95 96 96 100 93 97 98 94 95
Spanish 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 8 9 5 4 4 0 7 3 2 6 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
English 95 96 100 71 100 85 86 99 83 82 72 65 93 99 98 94 97 95 91
Spanish 5 4 0 29 0 15 14 1 17 18 28 35 7 1 2 6 3 5 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES  EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
English 95 95 96 95 94 92 93 90 92 92 97 93 94 96 90 93 95 93 93 95
Spanish 5 5 4 5 6 8 7 10 8 8 3 7 6 4 10 7 5 7 7 5
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
English 95 92 93 96 93 95 95 97 93 93 94 93 93 95 94 95 95 94 95 94
Spanish 5 8 7 4 7 5 5 3 7 7 6 7 7 5 6 5 5 6 5 6
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2085 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
English 95 94 95 94 96 95 93 96 97 94 96 93 96 93 97 94 94 100 0
Spanish 5 6 5 6 4 5 7 4 3 6 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 0 100
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 44: LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
English 95 92 95 95 98 94 96 91 94 94 94 97 94 92 94 95 97 96 92 91 100
Spanish 5 8 5 5 2 6 4 9 6 6 6 3 6 8 6 5 3 4 8 9 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN ~ MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
English 95 87 97 96 94 95 92 95 92 93 96 93 98 93 94 97 96
Spanish 5 13 3 4 6 5 8 5 8 7 4 7 2 7 6 3 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
English 95 90 97 94 99 91 95 90 95 97 95 93 93 96 96 94 98 94
Spanish 5 10 3 6 1 9 5 10 5 3 5 7 7 4 4 6 2 6
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST (610) LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
English 95 97 94 98 95 94 97 96 96 87 95 94 90 92 92 92 96
Spanish 5 3 6 2 5 6 3 4 4 13 5 6 10 8 8 8 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
ARAPAHOE 10 1" 10 7 18 13 10 1" 4 12 7 1" 12 9 9 10 1" 9 10 1"
Arapahoe 10 11 10 7 18 13 10 1" 4 12 7 1" 12 9 9 10 11 9 10 1"
DENVER 15 16 13 18 19 7 14 16 8 15 18 15 14 13 1" 16 13 12 16 14
Denver 15 16 13 18 19 7 14 16 8 15 18 15 14 13 11 16 13 12 16 14
EL PASO 13 1" 16 1" 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
El Paso 13 11 16 11 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
JEFFERSON 10 9 13 6 7 1" 1" 9 1" 12 12 9 10 1" 6 1" 10 9 9 12
Jefferson 10 9 13 6 7 1" 11 9 11 12 12 9 10 1" 6 1" 10 9 9 12
TOTAL OTHER 52 54 48 57 56 62 50 53 62 51 46 51 52 54 62 49 55 57 53 49
Adams 12 15 10 13 31 2 11 15 13 14 15 12 12 9 10 14 1" 9 12 13
Boulder 4 4 4 3 4 9 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4
Douglas 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 2 1 0 2 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 3
Larimer 5 5 6 2 8 9 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 8 6 5 6 7 4 5
Pueblo 3 3 2 17 0 0 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3
Weld 6 7 3 1" 1 7 4 7 8 7 5 8 5 3 4 7 4 3 6 5
All other 18 19 19 9 9 31 17 18 29 18 13 14 21 21 28 15 22 24 18 17
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL

Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
ARAPAHOE 10 1" 32 6 13 13 13 10 8 10 5 12 12 15 8 8 8 12 8
Arapahoe 10 1" 32 6 13 13 13 10 8 10 5 12 12 15 8 8 8 12 8
DENVER 15 9 20 21 22 12 13 14 15 19 22 18 16 16 13 15 13 13 18
Denver 15 9 20 21 22 12 13 14 15 19 22 18 16 16 13 15 13 13 18
EL PASO 13 14 12 12 5 12 11 14 10 10 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
El Paso 13 14 12 12 5 12 11 14 10 10 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
JEFFERSON 10 1 2 9 15 7 8 11 12 10 12 5 12 9 10 7 8 12 10
Jefferson 10 11 2 9 15 7 8 11 12 10 12 5 12 9 10 7 8 12 10
TOTAL OTHER 52 54 34 52 44 56 55 51 55 51 54 46 49 51 56 58 56 50 53
Adams 12 16 15 21 8 27 25 10 24 20 25 13 13 14 9 13 10 14 13
Boulder 4 5 1 3 12 7 8 4 5 4 2 7 4 4 3 6 4 7 1
Douglas 3 6 0 2 6 2 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 5 4 1 4 0 1
Larimer 5 13 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 9 7 7 6 5
Pueblo 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 4 4 2 3
Weld 6 2 5 7 3 7 7 5 5 5 8 7 6 7 3 3 3 8 6
All other 18 10 10 12 10 8 8 21 15 11 11 10 15 16 24 23 23 14 24
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
ARAPAHOE 10 13 11 11 11 10 11 10 10 10 10 8 13 10 10 10 10 10 11 10
Arapahoe 10 13 11 11 11 10 11 10 10 10 10 8 13 10 10 10 10 10 11 10
DENVER 15 16 10 16 12 19 20 18 17 18 12 18 16 12 19 17 14 14 16 14
Denver 15 16 10 16 12 19 20 18 17 18 12 18 16 12 19 17 14 14 16 14
EL PASO 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
El Paso 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
JEFFERSON 10 7 9 12 9 11 11 11 11 11 10 13 10 9 7 9 11 10 8 12
Jefferson 10 7 9 12 9 11 11 11 11 11 10 13 10 9 7 9 11 10 8 12
TOTAL OTHER 52 51 55 49 54 48 48 51 52 50 53 49 49 55 51 51 52 55 53 51
Adams 12 16 13 10 13 13 12 12 15 13 12 9 12 15 14 15 11 14 13 12
Boulder 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 3 4
Douglas 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 1 2 3 3 3 3
Larimer 5 7 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 5
Pueblo 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
Weld 6 5 7 5 7 6 6 7 6 6 5 7 4 6 6 6 5 8 6 5
All other 18 12 22 15 22 16 17 16 18 16 20 19 17 18 19 14 20 19 18 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
ARAPAHOE 10 8 11 10 13 11 9 11 10 11 12 16 10 11 11 10 10 11 10 11
Arapahoe 10 8 11 10 13 11 9 11 10 11 12 16 10 11 11 10 10 11 10 11
DENVER 15 16 14 15 16 18 17 15 15 17 18 18 15 15 14 15 13 21 17 11
Denver 15 16 14 15 16 18 17 15 15 17 18 18 15 15 14 15 13 21 17 11
EL PASO 13 10 11 14 9 12 13 14 12 12 11 9 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
El Paso 13 10 11 14 9 12 13 14 12 12 11 9 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
JEFFERSON 10 7 8 12 4 7 12 11 10 7 6 6 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 10
Jefferson 10 7 8 12 4 7 12 11 10 7 6 6 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 10
TOTAL OTHER 52 59 55 50 58 52 48 50 53 54 53 51 56 51 50 53 53 48 49 56
Adams 12 18 16 10 6 10 13 10 14 14 14 13 17 12 13 12 12 12 11 14
Boulder 4 2 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 4
Douglas 3 2 2 4 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 4 1 3 4
Larimer 5 5 6 5 3 3 5 5 6 6 6 1 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 5
Pueblo 3 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3
Weld 6 6 7 5 9 8 5 5 6 6 8 10 9 5 5 5 6 5 6 5
All other 18 20 17 19 25 18 15 19 18 16 16 16 16 19 17 19 19 17 16 22
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DKINOT DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
ARAPAHOE 10 8 12 7 8 11 11 10 9 15 8 13 10 9 9 11 11 11 8
Arapahoe 10 8 12 7 8 11 11 10 9 15 8 13 10 9 9 11 11 11 8
DENVER 15 15 15 15 20 14 17 14 11 11 17 24 13 7 13 15 14 15 12
Denver 15 15 15 15 20 14 17 14 11 11 17 24 13 7 13 15 14 15 12
EL PASO 13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
El Paso 13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
JEFFERSON 10 13 11 10 8 11 10 11 10 16 9 10 11 9 14 10 9 11 4
Jefferson 10 13 11 10 8 11 10 11 10 16 9 10 11 9 14 10 9 11 4
TOTAL OTHER 52 51 51 54 57 51 50 53 56 42 54 45 51 60 56 51 51 51 61
Adams 12 12 12 14 12 13 14 12 8 16 13 10 10 18 17 12 14 11 39
Boulder 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 2 2 4 4 4 1
Douglas 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 0 3 3 4 2 4 1 3
Larimer 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 7 3 8 5 7 4 4 6 5 5 4
Pueblo 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 1
Weld 6 3 5 7 8 5 7 6 4 4 3 5 5 8 4 6 7 5 7
All other 18 18 17 20 20 18 16 19 24 10 20 14 18 20 23 18 17 19 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Base

ARAPAHOE
Arapahoe

DENVER
Denver

EL PASO
El Paso

JEFFERSON
Jefferson

TOTAL OTHER
Adams

Boulder

Douglas

Larimer

Pueblo

Weld

All other

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K §100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
10 1 10 1 10 10 11 9 9 9 14 11 12 9 12 12 9 9 14 16 13
10 1" 10 1" 10 10 11 9 9 9 14 11 12 9 12 12 9 9 14 16 13
15 13 15 14 18 14 16 20 17 14 14 16 13 18 14 15 22 13 14 14 11
15 13 15 14 18 14 16 20 17 14 14 16 13 18 14 15 22 13 14 14 11
13 9 1 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 1 1 13 10 12 13
13 9 1" 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 1" 1" 13 10 12 13
10 7 1 12 12 9 12 6 8 9 10 16 14 7 9 15 8 12 11 14 12
10 7 11 12 12 9 12 6 8 9 10 16 14 7 9 15 8 12 11 14 12
52 59 54 47 44 56 46 54 53 54 48 48 47 54 51 48 49 52 51 45 51
12 18 13 10 7 15 9 12 10 12 13 13 10 11 13 11 13 10 16 15 11

4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 2 5 2 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 5 2 3

3 0 3 4 6 2 5 1 1 1 3 5 7 1 2 6 2 4 3 4 5

5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 8 8 6 5 2 6 7 3 6 7 3 2 0

3 4 4 2 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 7

6 6 7 5 3 7 4 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 7 4 10

18 22 18 17 14 19 16 22 22 20 16 14 14 22 18 14 18 20 14 16 15

205



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
ARAPAHOE 10 7 11 11 11 10 18 11 10 11 10 10 12 10 11 11 10
Arapahoe 10 7 11 11 11 10 18 11 10 11 10 10 12 10 11 11 10
DENVER 15 16 15 13 16 15 18 14 24 19 13 15 13 16 13 17 16
Denver 15 16 15 13 16 15 18 14 24 19 13 15 13 16 13 17 16
EL PASO 13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 11 8 12 17 15
El Paso 13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 11 8 12 17 15
JEFFERSON 10 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 10 9 10 14 10 8 11 10 13
Jefferson 10 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 10 9 10 14 10 8 11 10 13
TOTAL OTHER 52 57 50 51 51 52 43 52 47 51 54 45 53 58 53 45 45
Adams 12 18 11 9 13 12 16 12 10 15 9 13 13 16 15 7 11
Boulder 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4
Douglas 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 2 3 2 1 6 4
Larimer 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 4 5 5 6
Pueblo 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 3 2 2
Weld 6 8 5 6 6 6 3 6 3 9 3 5 5 7 7 6 3
All other 18 17 18 20 17 18 11 18 20 15 23 14 20 20 18 16 15
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377
ARAPAHOE 10 12 13 10 10 7 11 11 15 10 10 9 10 100 0 0
Arapahoe 10 12 13 10 10 7 11 11 15 10 10 9 10 100 0 0
DENVER 15 27 20 15 1" 7 7 27 23 16 12 10 4 0 100 0
Denver 15 27 20 15 1" 7 7 27 23 16 12 10 4 0 100 0
EL PASO 13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 11 19 0 0 100
El Paso 13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 11 19 0 0 100
JEFFERSON 10 10 9 12 9 9 9 6 11 8 15 11 7 0 0 0
Jefferson 10 10 9 12 9 9 9 6 1" 8 15 1" 7 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER 52 41 49 49 54 59 60 46 41 52 48 59 60 0 0 0
Adams 12 10 9 12 8 21 15 12 8 10 1" 13 22 0 0 0
Boulder 4 3 8 5 4 2 2 4 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 0
Douglas 3 2 4 3 4 2 5 4 1 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Larimer 5 4 6 6 7 4 4 5 4 5 7 3 4 0 0 0
Pueblo 3 2 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 4 2 5 4 0 0 0
Weld 6 6 5 6 4 12 4 5 5 6 5 10 6 0 0 0
All other 18 15 14 15 23 16 25 13 14 18 17 22 19 0 0 0

JEFF  TOTAL
ERSON OTHER
313 1543

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

100 0
100 0

0 100

0 24

0 8

0 6

0 10

0 6

0 1"

0 35
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 45: COUNTY

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
ARAPAHOE 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 6 8 12 9 11
Arapahoe 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 6 8 12 9 11
DENVER 15 0 0 0 0 26 0 20 0 9 16 13 13 12 11 12 16
Denver 15 0 0 0 0 26 0 20 0 9 16 13 13 12 11 12 16
EL PASO 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
El Paso 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
JEFFERSON 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 10 10 10 10 11
Jefferson 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 10 10 10 10 11
TOTAL OTHER 52 100 0 100 100 36 100 51 35 69 51 53 57 55 50 53 50
Adams 12 0 0 0 0 22 0 15 0 15 13 12 22 13 12 15 11
Boulder 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 5 0 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 4
Douglas 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 1 2 4 3 4 4 4 3
Larimer 5 0 0 0 48 0 0 7 0 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 5
Pueblo 3 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 19 0 4 3 2 3 4 3 3
Weld 6 0 0 0 51 0 0 7 0 6 6 6 7 8 7 7 5
All other 18 100 0 0 1 1 100 13 16 39 17 19 16 20 12 15 19
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

Base

Denver
Colorado Springs-Pueblo
Other

Base

Denver
Colorado Springs-Pueblo
Other

Base

Denver
Colorado Springs-Pueblo
Other

Base

Denver
Colorado Springs-Pueblo
Other

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
65 60 70 55 92 65 68 60 69 71 66 61 61 63 65 66 62 64 65 64
17 14 20 25 0 8 20 13 26 12 16 19 18 18 23 16 19 20 17 17
18 26 10 20 8 27 12 28 5 17 18 19 21 19 12 18 19 16 18 19
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
65 76 74 52 84 72 73 67 69 62 56 40 66 71 65 62 62 70 63
17 14 12 12 2 1" 11 19 11 12 8 15 15 13 20 21 23 12 11
18 11 14 36 14 17 17 14 20 26 36 45 19 16 15 17 16 18 26
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
65 71 57 69 60 62 65 63 61 65 64 67 69 60 58 64 65 58 63 67
17 16 22 16 19 15 14 15 15 15 19 13 16 20 15 16 18 15 15 18
18 13 21 15 21 23 21 22 24 20 17 20 15 20 27 20 17 27 22 16
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
65 55 61 67 56 60 68 67 63 62 61 55 61 65 62 67 64 67 65 66
17 16 17 17 20 20 16 17 17 17 15 15 14 18 18 16 18 13 16 18
18 29 22 16 24 20 16 16 20 21 24 31 25 17

20 17 17

20 18 16
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2021)

Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Denver 65 69 67 62 70 64 65 66 61 69 65 71 65 59 59 66 62 66 45
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 16 17 17 13 17 15 13 22 20 22 12 19 19 18 17 18 17 12
Other 18 15 16 21 18 18 19 21 16 1" 13 17 16 23 23 17 20 17 43
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Denver 65 62 65 66 69 64 67 62 66 62 66 72 69 64 64 70 69 65 73 63 63
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 17 16 18 16 16 18 20 16 20 16 1" 16 18 18 14 15 17 13 21 18
Other 18 21 19 15 15 20 15 18 19 18 18 16 16 18 18 16 16 18 14 16 19
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Denver 65 59 66 58 67 64 78 64 69 69 59 63 66 64 62 67 68
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 14 18 23 16 17 11 17 14 14 21 18 16 16 17 18 17
Other 18 27 16 19 17 19 12 18 17 17 20 20 18 20 21 16 15
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2085 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Denver 65 72 68 67 63 58 59 77 66 64 67 58 58 88 89 0 87 64
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 12 13 16 23 19 18 12 13 19 17 17 21 0 0 88 0 11
Other 18 16 18 17 14 23 23 11 21 17 15 25 21 12 1" 12 13 24
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Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Denver 65 55 0 0 84 85 42 100 0 0 64 65 71 63 65 65 65
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 40 88 98 0 0 10 0 100 0 19 15 13 20 21 19 16
Other 18 5 12 2 16 15 48 0 0 100 17 19 15 18 14 16 18
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Table 47: REGION

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829 30-39 4049 50-64 65-74 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Eastern Plains 3 6 1 1 1 1 1 6 7 5 2 2 2 4 8 3 4 6 4 3
Colorado Springs 13 11 16 11 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
Pueblo 3 3 2 17 0 0 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3
Larimer Weld 11 12 9 13 9 22 10 12 13 13 11 12 9 11 9 12 10 11 11 11
Denver Metro 56 57 55 52 82 45 55 58 39 58 59 55 56 52 46 58 53 50 56 57
Western Slope 14 12 17 6 9 24 15 11 22 12 10 11 18 17 19 11 18 18 13 14
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Eastern Plains 3 1 0 2 5 0 1 4 0 2 2 2 2 4 4 6 5 5 3
Colorado Springs 13 14 12 12 5 12 11 14 10 10 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
Pueblo 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 4 4 2 3
Larimer Weld 11 16 7 11 6 11 11 11 9 10 11 11 11 11 12 11 11 13 11
Denver Metro 56 60 70 63 77 68 68 53 67 66 68 60 61 63 48 51 47 58 52
Western Slope 14 8 10 9 4 8 8 16 13 8 8 9 12 11 19 15 18 8 21
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Eastern Plains 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 2 2 4
Colorado Springs 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
Pueblo 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
Larimer Weld 11 12 11 12 10 11 11 12 11 12 10 13 8 12 11 12 10 14 12 11
Denver Metro 56 62 48 59 51 59 60 59 59 60 53 54 61 53 56 58 55 55 56 56
Western Slope 14 6 17 11 17 12 13 12 13 12 16 15 13 14 15 11 15 15 15 13
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Table 47: REGION

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
3 5 3 4 1" 6 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 2 5
13 10 1" 14 9 12 13 14 12 12 11 9 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
3 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3
1" 12 12 10 13 1" 11 10 11 13 14 11 15 10 1" 1" 12 1" 12 9
56 55 56 56 50 55 58 56 56 56 56 64 56 56 56 56 53 62 57 54
14 14 13 15 12 11 13 14 14 13 12 9 13 14 14 14 15 12 13 16
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total  INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
3 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 5 4 7 2 2 6 6 3 2 3 2
13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 1
11 9 11 11 14 11 11 11 11 7 11 10 12 12 8 11 12 11 11
56 59 57 54 57 56 58 57 47 64 53 65 53 50 57 56 55 55 64
14 15 13 15 15 14 13 15 18 6 13 12 15 13 17 14 14 14 7
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
3 7 3 2 1 4 2 7 4 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 6 2 2 7 1
13 9 1" 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 1" 1" 13 10 12 13
3 4 4 2 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 7
1" 12 12 10 9 12 10 10 14 13 11 11 8 12 12 10 1" 12 10 6 10
56 53 56 56 60 55 58 53 48 49 56 64 63 51 53 64 58 54 63 64 55
14 14 15 13 12 14 13 13 19 17 13 12 11 16 15 11 12 16 11 9 14
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Table 47: REGION

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
Colorado Springs
Pueblo

Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
3 4 3 5 3 4 0 3 7 3 5 2 3 6 3 2 2
13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 1" 8 12 17 15
3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 3 2 2
1" 13 10 12 1" 1" 7 11 9 12 9 11 10 1" 12 10 9
56 56 56 47 59 55 70 56 61 60 52 57 57 56 55 57 60
14 13 14 16 13 14 1" 14 1" 1" 17 1" 16 15 14 12 12
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
3 2 2 2 4 7 6 2 1 3 2 8 4 0 0 0 0 6
13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 1" 19 0 0 100 0 0
3 2 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 4 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 6
1" 10 10 13 1" 15 8 10 9 11 12 13 10 0 0 0 0 21
56 66 64 56 47 48 51 64 66 54 54 50 50 100 100 0 100 39
14 12 12 13 19 8 18 11 12 14 15 13 14 0 0 0 0 27
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
3 100 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 4 3 2 2 2 2 4
13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
3 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 19 0 4 3 2 3 4 3 3
1" 0 0 0 100 0 0 14 0 9 11 11 1" 13 12 12 10
56 0 0 0 0 100 0 74 0 45 56 56 58 49 54 55 57
14 0 0 0 0 0 100 9 8 36 12 15 14 18 11 13 14
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Table 48: MODE OF INTERVIEW

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Phone

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Phone

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2085 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
45 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 72 64 39 28 26 34 59 29 29 52 39
45 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 72 64 39 28 26 34 59 29 29 52 39
55 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 28 36 61 72 74 66 41 71 71 48 61
43 0 100 0 0 0 79 0 0 12 21 52 60 68 60 27 62 65 35 51
8 0 0 100 0 0 15 0 0 14 13 4 7 4 4 10 6 4 9 7
1 0 0 0 100 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
2 0 0 0 0 100 4 0 0 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY /MULTI NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2085 108 95 550 13 148 160 2089 255 864 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
45 70 66 53 20 72 68 43 59 55 51 72 48 43 25 41 32 70 65
45 70 66 53 20 72 68 43 59 55 51 72 48 43 25 41 32 70 65
55 30 34 47 80 28 32 57 41 45 49 28 52 57 75 59 68 30 35
43 16 22 33 8 8 8 46 21 31 37 13 39 50 68 43 58 19 25
8 12 12 10 2 5 5 8 9 10 8 14 9 5 4 10 6 1" 10
1 2 0 2 70 15 20 1 9 4 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 5 2 0 0
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
45 48 48 43 47 50 52 54 51 51 41 57 43 41 51 47 45 45 45 46
45 48 48 43 47 50 52 54 51 51 41 57 43 41 51 47 45 45 45 46
55 52 52 57 53 50 48 46 49 49 59 43 57 59 49 53 55 55 55 54
43 40 38 46 40 35 34 31 35 37 48 33 46 47 30 40 45 40 40 45
8 9 12 7 9 10 9 10 9 8 8 7 7 10 16 10 7 10 10 7
1 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 4 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 1
2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2
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Table 48: MODE OF INTERVIEW

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 231 469 1269 1179 1806 1057 560 164 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
45 48 44 47 67 45 39 43 47 43 44 39 49 45 42 48 41 56 46 45
45 48 44 47 67 45 39 43 47 43 44 39 49 45 42 48 41 56 46 45
55 52 56 53 33 55 61 57 53 57 56 61 51 55 58 52 59 44 54 55
43 35 42 44 23 39 46 47 40 41 41 38 32 45 44 43 49 30 41 46
8 13 10 7 9 13 10 7 9 1" 10 21 16 7 9 7 7 12 10 6
1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
2 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 5565 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
45 46 43 48 49 45 52 46 25 51 48 44 46 50 40 45 51 42 100
45 46 43 48 49 45 52 46 25 51 48 44 46 50 40 45 51 42 100
55 54 57 52 51 55 48 54 75 49 52 56 54 50 60 55 49 58 0
43 37 46 42 32 45 34 43 68 39 Ly 41 44 40 49 43 38 46 0
8 14 7 8 13 8 10 9 4 8 7 10 8 8 6 8 11 9 0
1 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
2 3 3 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 4 3 2 1 4 2 0 2 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
45 54 45 45 35 49 42 45 46 47 57 47 44 45 52 46 46 43 50 55 42
45 54 45 45 35 49 42 45 46 47 57 47 44 45 52 46 46 43 50 55 42
55 46 55 55 65 51 58 55 54 53 43 53 56 55 48 54 54 57 50 45 58
43 36 43 42 54 40 47 41 41 43 33 44 45 41 38 45 44 48 37 31 34
8 7 9 9 6 8 8 10 1" 8 6 6 8 10 7 7 8 6 8 14 17
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 7
2 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 4 0 0
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Table 48: MODE OF INTERVIEW

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
45 57 43 47 46 45 51 44 62 65 36 53 23 58 40 46 37
45 57 43 47 46 45 51 44 62 65 36 53 23 58 40 46 37
55 43 57 53 54 55 49 56 38 35 64 47 7 42 60 54 63
43 29 46 42 42 44 34 45 20 21 54 35 68 31 50 41 53
8 10 8 8 8 8 10 7 15 12 6 8 6 8 7 10 6
1 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 2
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 3 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
45 56 28 59 26 70 32 53 36 55 37 54 45 47 48 38 41 47
45 56 28 59 26 70 32 53 36 55 37 54 45 47 48 38 41 47
55 44 72 41 74 30 68 47 64 45 63 46 55 53 52 62 59 53
43 26 61 30 66 18 60 32 50 34 55 36 45 43 39 53 51 40
8 14 6 9 6 10 6 1" 9 10 5 9 7 6 10 7 5 9
1 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 1
2 2 4 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST co LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS SPRGS PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
45 85 38 35 49 46 39 42 37 63 48 43 61 49 50 51 45
45 85 38 35 49 46 39 42 37 63 48 43 61 49 50 51 45
55 15 62 65 51 54 61 58 63 37 52 57 39 51 50 49 55
43 13 53 24 36 43 53 47 50 24 40 46 29 40 41 38 43
8 2 7 41 10 8 4 7 12 9 10 7 10 7 4 7 9
1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 1
2 0 1 0 4 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 2
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